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JOHN -EDGAR HOOVER - N

- DIRECTOR ) i //,
TRIE 105 Bisision of Inbestigation

H. 8. Brpartment of Justice
Mnshington, B. C.

Japuary 9, 1¢I5,
TENORSTUO FOR TG, TR

Lr. Murphy of the Single Fingerprint Zection retuwrned
\ on Tridcy, Jeruary 4, 1925, from Kansa: City, YMiescouri, where
he =ttenied the trizl cf Richard T.XMGalatas end others for
¢onsrirzer in coinection with the Union Stztion Mass=zere of
June 17, 193Z, It haj beer intended by the procecuting attorney
thet I'r. 1XTphy should present by means of fingerprint idertifi-
eztionc evidenez of the precence of Ternon C;lliller, Vivien
Liothie~ =snd idzm Zichettl at the house fornmerly occunied by
Vernon C, 141ler under the alies V. C.5Vcore at 6612 Edgevale

e U Baid

-

1 “02d, Vansas City, Miccouri, During the course of the trial,

E Powzver, the nrocecution and defenre mttorneyrs stipulated .
- the frets allesed in regard to the oceupzney of the house, - K
L. . lurphy ez, therefore, ercused from further attenlance \T—
e on th2 cvourt and allewved to r<turn immedietely to kiz officisl '
-t duticz in Tathington.
4
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RE{:MT

#62-785
i Mr. J. E. Boover, Director,
N Division cf Investigation,
U. §. Derartment of Justice,
Washington, D. C.
Dear Sir:

« -~ /_3
)

CINZIMNATI DIVISION CFFICE
(Name and address of Contributor)

Date November 8, 18054

Folicwing are the dispositions of cases on which fingerprints have been

mailed to the Division of Investigation:

Division File Print ‘Name and Alias Disgposition }
Numbsr Number N
93359 NMiddletown, />_ﬁ:ginnq ] Drilled out of city, . ¢
< : Ohio, P.D. 4-1-32. ~2
#1445 3

(For instructions se¢e reverse gide)
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LAVISION OF INVESTIGATION

£ ORI OF JUSTICE
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- Division of Inve .igation
U. S. Department of Justice
New York City
(Name and address of Contributor)}

Date November 23, 1933

Mr. J. E. Hoover, Director,
United States Bureau of Investigation,
Washington, D. C.

x|

Dear Bir:

Following are the dispositions of cases on which
fingerprints have been mailed to the United States Bureau of

Investigation: )

Disposition

bt LAl N e RN, A

Print Name and Alias v v
N i [
umber \. ‘a‘P HK}S(( ‘{{La

v e

New York City ‘&BLB “KT SILVERMAN aliss Murdered; body found 11:45 AL,
PO # ©l131% I SIIVES B1les “_““Nﬁvember—zﬁ“—tﬁﬂS-in wooda near

F }Q/’ LBEIN;, Somers, Connecticut.

-

- ? oé&ﬁ

N RN 17 ST Y

va

/:"J

B Lk Ll |
I
!
|

o R TION
i NeV 25 333 A.¥.

| *“v VRN

TFAT i YW B T g L, I T T

Very truly yours,

- e o0 \
R PENI
T, F. CULLEN

Speciel agent.in Chargs.
(Official Title)

{For instructions see reversge gide)
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pivision of Investigation /
U. S. Department of Justice -
_Detroit, Michigan / J
(Name and cddress of Contributor) °

- - Date December 1, 1934

E Mr. J. E. Hoover, Director,
B United States Bureau of Investigation,
| Washington, D. C.
! Dear Bir:
A
j Following are the dispositions of cases on which
4 fingerprints have been mailed to the United States Bureau of
Investigation:
= pivision Jacket #99369:
| Print Name and Alias Disposition
Y Rumber
:
- HEERZR NASH, saliases: HEEE KASH, o
) FEE: ENCLE FASH, CaT NASH, | 1
HARRY EROWN ,1
Detrocit, lLich, as Hebe Nash, arrested 10-16-21; Discharged. \ ! ;
P.D. #16878 charge: disorderly person ) v
' i
AP
'; Detroit, Mich. as Hete lash, arrested 4-14-22; Di scharged. !
i P.D. #16978 gHEYge: disorderly pérson , !
-E . Detroit, Mich. as Hebe Nash, errested 4-17-227 90 days, Detroit o
‘ P.D. #1€978 cherge: Violation State Drug Lev. “Hocse of Correcticon
:g ' \
—
5 -
3 i —_ TR
= P2 -2 0F/8
£ L g . '
- Very truly yours, LEG 8 el !_
- _...,-.. ..- 6 ' v
@ ’ti.‘{;‘ - - ]
. larson,’ ‘f;‘\\""; ~ e
DEH: & (official Tiyle)

(For instructions see reverse side)
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161G FIOERAL RECIDVE BAYK BUILDING
LENSAS CITY, MISSOURY

TRTARY 7, 1556, b

-— - : '

l

: e Ry T ST R T AT TR R AT T

e N I S P s i L
2, 7. Counmelly RUREE A TR Koy v e I
Di-ision of Iavistigatiom : role f B B ShL L
U. &, separtrent of Justice .. - o T e A
Post 0ffice Dox B2® T LGRS [ JAN_:"' 1% Al :

Chicape, 11linois, ' ' Yol T RN EE TTH S

IN RE: CHARLES ARTHITE »pCBITY BOY™ FLCYD, with
aliases {DECEASED), BT 4L : o

<~ .- COuSPIPACY TO DELIVR FLDNRAL FRICONER- ..
: .. In rgsponse %to & telephonic request fronm gpecial sgernd™

E.’P}'.. t'cKee, of the Chicere ¢rfice on Jenuary &, 1TG5, Cpeclal
spent ii, £+ Anforsen eontacted issistant Us C. Probation Cfiiger
fle T« Bray at FKensas City, M issouri in reference to the status . __ ...

"0* Tivian athiase,

bre. Irey edvises thet unier the terms of ber probsation,
Vivian iatulas 48 to re-eln et Brainerd, Kinnesots with heor - -
parents until she is alle to make sore other arrenge-ents with - -
the “robution Officer covering ber district, The probetion oftice
here, sacording to ’r. Brey, is trang:itting within a fow deya ite
entir. file on Vivienm L'athias to Harry ¥« 'eXinnen, 318 ~ost. - -2
rffice 3uilding, St. Poul, Xinnesota, Ben¢eforth Vivian Lathias -

" will be under jurisdiction of the eaid Probation Officer. 4

"t gtuted thet he would be ple? tod furnish theee Saet
N ’, i ] - . .,’ -__ X . .

7 ¥r. "ray was infor-ed thet the Chicago Office of the '
rivision micht desire to have the terms of the probetion of Vivian
ethias broadened zo thet she may proceed to Chicago, as well a8 -
other points in the I'iddle vest. lie stated that his office hos o

no otjeetion to any errance~ent the Nivision may make with the RS
Probetion Officer of ~t. Paul, In the event the Probution Officer

at ~t, Prul should desire inatructions from Xunsca City, lr. Eray Mo L
ructions upon re= -

ceipt of & requests .. .- - vl

- Por your inforration, Vivien lathies wes sentenced %o - .
one venr and cne #ar et Fldcrscrn, West Virginie, iIn the United o
ctuier Tietrict Court, Terneca City, 1lescurl on Jurunry 5, 19%4,

bul wee roleveed on probrtion for e perial of three yeors. In



2 - F, J. Connelly

addition ahe was finel
of this year,

. _l:o.
¢t - Piviston

EB=i L=

£500,0G, which rust be paid by Septerber

Yery truly yours,

Re Tw AT
S-ECirk AT IV CUARCGL

-
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€

t
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
:::;::lomsmann ar  EKANSAS CITY . ... ) [ CREE TN ".3-3—49(9."’,’)"‘ NS+

& X3

2
—

NEW YORK CITY

1/u/35 1/10[35 4. ' 'c'.'g,.'.m n 1 R

P

TITL:

{Deceased), et al

r' O ,.~ - r,r cmumnrm S

GEARI.ES AR‘]ﬂUR *PRETTY BOY" FLOTD, “with Llialel

co:mmmm
FREDERAL PRISONER

SYNOPSIS or FACTS:

DEﬂn.s: i

of:

-Hé inromﬁtion 6bta1nabla from Amorican
Express Campany, N.Y,C,,relative to can-
celled ehecks under the names: George -

Sanders, BEdward Brennan, E3 Brennan,

‘Mrs, George Sanders, Byrl West, Juanita

Baird, Mrg. E4d Brennan, Rdith'Bmman,

Rose Brennan and Rose Baird, No informe
ation obtainable relative to money orders _
that may have been mailed to #8 « 18th 8%,, --- -

Buffalo, NeY,

- RUC =

Report of Special Agent J, D. Cunningham,’
Buffalo, N.¥4, dated December 29, 1934,
’ * . . ¥ ’ [

. - i D
- C e L al

Agent 1ntarviewed Hr. D. E, Rieher, Inapector of
American Express Company at Room 805, 65 Broadway, N.Y.C,, and was advised by
him that it would be mpossiblo to tracs any cancelled checks nnder the names

George Sanders

DETALS: ’
Edward Brennan - c
Ed Brennan R T N e N
_ Mrs, George Sendsrs: « - .: oo
: ’ Byrl West - i~ Tl AR
- Juanite Baird v 2 O s P N
- Mrs, B4 Bremnan = .0 .0
Edith Brennan T
Ross Brennan - :
RDBB Baird DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

R - L

T

s

I~ - .
e : Lt

- e
o

E ”
N A
-

COPIES OF THIS REPORT FUR

':3 - Division

2 ~ Kansas City
= Buffalo
= Chicago

L] ol ol o]

New York

« (E.J+.Connelley,Chic,)

RECORDED AND INDEX

JAN 1 2 .ldvu

FomwANGRD: J‘? Z J _@ d;f; e @_2\‘212 / /.T -

UNITED STATES

JAN 121935 A K.

BUREAL {Lv:sncanon

A it
(MANI6-7245-

"y . SF.,L.
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_ known from what agency the money order or

62-4949

for the reason that all of their checks are filed numerically and not
alphabstically, end more definite i{nformation would have to bs supplied
with reference to the cancelled checks in gquestion, such as whether
they were for a money order, a travelsra eyder or an unlimited check

‘orders Mr, Richer further atated that it might be ascertained whether :°
their files contained any cancelled chaecks or information as to whether

monsy orders had been mailed to #8 18th Street, Buffalo, NeY,, if the

aumber of a monsy order or travelera check were supplied, or 1% was
travelez_-a ahpak ori_.ginatad.

Agont was further advised by Mr, Richer that they have sppror- S

imately 50,000 to 60,000 money order ghecks, and approximately 75,000
travelsrs checka, and an unknown mmber of what is known as unlimtted
chesks arriving every day, and for that reason a dstailed search would

be impractisals ' - :

In visw of the fact that there is no further investigative work
to be performed in this office relative o the inatant case, this case

is being ] ; ¢ , - i
~ REFERAZD UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFI
OF CRIGIN =« - ...
-0
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Dear Sir:

* In connection with the above entitled case,
your attention is invited to the report of Special Agent
in “Yharge C. C. Spears dated at Portland, COregon, Decem~
ber 3}, 1934 in the case entitled JOHN PAUL CHASE, with

aliases, et al =MATIO
TION OF JUITICE; HARBORING OF TUGITIVES; MURDER OF INSPECTOR

contains e detailed statement by Joseph Raymond Negri, from
waich it appears that the Dillinger gang was r esponsible
fnr ~ha ghove bank robberve

January 2, 1935 i

Special Acent in Charge, .
Chicago, Illimois. , i ,

Re: THBODORE BENTZ, with allases,
et al - MERCHATTS NATIONAL BANK,
SOUTH B=ND, IRDIANA.
]ﬁank Robbery.

AT ITTIT TYNIDRD

WAl 10T R VSHICLE THZYT ACT; OBSTRUC-

Y AND SPZCIAL AGENT H. E. HOLLIS. This report

o/ 1b

This statement furthar indicates that possibly
"pretty Boy" Floyd andVAlam Ricshetti were confederates

of ths Zillinrer gang in the robbery at South Bend, Indiana.
Tt is therefore suggested that in the event photographs of
"pretty Boy" Floyd and Adanm lichetti have not been exhibited

to witnesses of the bank robbery, that this be 8one.

Very truly yours,

John Edger Hoover,
Director.

¢

Th-25715-347

IS

&
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- I have just been € d\sriaed by ‘the Kansas City. Office
mf t.he_Divislon ‘that ‘the Petit Jury has’ returned “a ‘yerdict. of

rict Court for _the Westem

.:Ln_t.h.e_!ni.t.ed_smten_l}iﬂ_t___
»Fibistrict ‘of :Missouri, ‘egainst Richard Tallman Galatas,
. Herbert' Allen"firmer, Estber Farmer, -
? ; ,ﬂulloy .and .Louis“!.Doc".,Stacci ,7on charges of tonspiracy to
ardéeliver an escaped Federal’ prieoner , -Frank Kash, ‘which 'occurr
ne ',11955,'“"3,1;. Iansas *City, ¥issourl and ‘resulted in'the |
~ers ‘:anluding ‘Special Agent’ Raymond i
:v:lvian l!athis » _anot.her ﬂefendant

'nct.ion has bee’nftaken ;
"'inasmuch as she gestified .for the :
' :I.ndi.cated that "sentences a.g'ainst
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Risision of Inbestigation /
M. 8. Bepaortment of Justice

Little Rock, Arkansas, :
Jonuery 11, 1935.

Director,

Division of Investigetion,

U. &. Department of Justice,

Fennsylvenia Avenue at liiath Street, . .,
Washington, D. C.

L=
Re: Cherles arthur "Pretty Boy"™ Floyd
with mlieses (Decessed) et al.
Conspiracy to Deliver Federzl
Prisoner.

mn

Lear Sir:
3
Lieutenant J. Earl Scroggin of the Bu-
reau of Identifiestion, Police Department, Little Ruck, ATK-
arses, who eppearcd es e witness in this caze at k-nsas City,
iissouri, has requesied photographs of tre folloving fefernd-
arts:

Herb Farmwer -
Usther Farnmer

irs. Vi Liathis
Louis Stacel ¥
Fritz Knlloy -

s, Frang iesh

Lrs, Beity Galatas +

It is respectfully sugcested that the
Division transmzit to Lie.tenent Scruggin tle phctographs of
ti.e verious individuals mentiorned ebove.

=. L. CoI:acY,

Specicl agent in Chargk.

_RECOKTY D)
Lisis ‘h‘ﬂﬁ)b N

62-2 ; 5
OVLFP’ .\hA§iLXJvaj

[
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H. S. Burean of Judestigation ) ‘

Bepartment of Fustice

P. 0. DRAVER 1457, i
St. Louis, Wissouri.

Jenuery 12, 1935.

Director,
Division of Investigstion,
U. 5. Depertment of Justice,

. "y

Pennsylvenia Ave, at 9th St., e w.e,

dm s AU o B 2 ol

¢

% .+esnington, D. C.

: &

. In re: VERIOD C. MILLER, with eliases
; (Deceased), et al.

2] Conspiracy to Deliver Federal
' Prisomer.

] Desr Sir:

1 In reply to Division letter of Jenuary @, 1€3%5,
: eddressed to Gus T. Jones, Special sgent in Charge, San
Antonio, vexas, regerding the above case, please be advised
thet immediately after the conference in guestion I sub-
~{<ted a le*ter or wezorandum for the information of the

venses City Division office and elso indicated copies for
the U. S. ottorney st ensas City end tle Divisiorn.

Very truly yours,

B 5 Ao

R. L. VETTERLI,
Specizl Agent in Cnarge.

[+

HEV:

6z-872-
CC-Karnses City
CC-St. reul )
CC-E. J. Connslley, Chicago, Ill. '( T e

LR TR 10

RECORDEL

DR Wik, b 4
' I;-»
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8
T ;k\ .
N
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RECORREN 62289153481

Fedruury 8, 1088

%r. R, {. Barvey,

Division of Investipstion,

U. B, Depertneat of Justles, '
414 Piil.éel;hls Boving Fund Bullding,
Pr.ilsdelphia, Peansylvania,

Ro: CHAPLEZ APTHUR ®PRFITY BUI® FLOYD,
with aliuges (Doceased)y ET AL}
COnSPITACY 70 DELIVER FEDIRAL PRIBONIR,
Dear 8irs - ;

Dader date of Jenuary 9, 19I5 the Division aférecsed
a leiter to the Speclal Agent in Cuarge at Ban Aat-nio, Yexas,
8 0o of whick wsez furliahed you, resuesting th"t & memorandus
be sulnitted coverins any converastions hud with mexbers of the
Kensos City, Eizsourd, Polica De nrimont relitiva ‘o the
pessrere wilch oecurred et Kuises City, Missour!, on June 17,
1335,

The Division bas mot receivnd your wemorandum end,
taerefore, you ars instructed to give thls satter Lrmedinte
sttention,

Yery truly yours,

Joim Elgur Hoover,
Director.

"

cc - Kanzap City
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' {oklahoma City, Oklas | 1/10/35 12/28/34 R, Ho Batterworth
_‘l"“"l-l'-."_ I, O . v e e m w e ”m‘-'rf‘?,‘i,_ﬂ.n-“;tv‘..'- g Tvwmems
CHARLES ARTHDR FLOYD with aliases (Doceased) | _ .. - SN T R e

o

B0 WY g HTR

)
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- o -
N\
' . ’

FORM NO. t

THIs CAaseE OriciNATED AT Kansas city’ Missouri E MO PE-i426

REFRORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE: ‘ PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REFORT MADE BY:

L, - = - ‘ 2 : PRI T ¥ el "

SYNOPSIS ov FACTS: | 45 Caliber sutomatic pistol recovered by Sheriff,  t-- T
" Wewoka, Okla, from stolen ear abendoned by Sudbjects

~ . '
¢ e ' 4n June, 1933 now in possassion of 30, Wewoka, amd A
o ahells and bullets fired from this pistol have bemn .- - ot
T, secursd ard were forwarded to the Division Laboratory ' (AT
g for purpose of identifieatiome = - - TN L
PR P ‘ . ) Pe . . ‘;; ‘
. .7 . REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent in Charge Dwignt  [° - .
: " " Breatley, Oklshoma Oity, 11/30/S4s .. - S AN

Agent interviewsd Frank Aldridge, Sheriff, Seminole County, Oklahoma, who ~
stated that in June, 1933, Subjects abandoned an sutomobile stolen at Memud, Oklahama,
and when this ear was recovered by officers a Colt 445 caliber mtomtic pistol

was found therein, Sheriff Aldridge stated that this pistol 1_5 dn the posasssion

of Undersheriff Ben Doyle at the Sherift*s Office, 'O'D)ku!,)i pr
AL N e Ry

showed Agent the récovered pistol which en Qﬁ‘)

autometic pistol, modpl 1911, Ue Se Army, Ko, 3\\

od that he had checked up this gun

Bational OGuard Armories in the

. Undersheriff Doyle, Wewcka,
exeminaticn proved to be a Colt ¢ 45
431585, Ue Se Property. Undersheriff Doyle stat
omm4*found no record of it having bean stolen from
State of Oklahoma, . ‘ | y

ent fired this pistol and pecured four exploded shells and three bu].lqts
fired rromAfhin pistol, These shells and btullets are deing forwarded to %31?“;0-
sion Laboratory at Washington for ths purpoas of ascertaining swhether the au
matic pistol had been used by Subjects, This antomatic pistol _1‘l_ :sti.lJT in the

< P
et - -’

w NOT WRITE |H THESE BPACES

i WMECORDED AND INDEXED:

APPROVED AND

ED
FORWARD ™~

0 .
ff- =T

' s rame '@;‘;f??/;f: A g?;z—_ LR E! '

i

: »
COMES OF THIS REFORT F

BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION i 3KKED
i

% Kansas City (I'U‘S"Atty'mm city) DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICK

AUGpBa G4 B ‘Iashi relda JAN ]4rg:§ r}ill}‘_ﬂ.‘ mﬂﬂglﬁi

g i

2 Chicago (Comnelley) :
' IR | ™Y

3 Oklehoma City W, 2
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Bibision of Jnbestigation
3L 8. Bepariment of Justie

1616 Feder:zl Reserve Benk Building,
Kenscs City, Misscuri.
Tenurry 9, 1935,

Director,

Division of Investigetion,

U. S. Sesertment of Justice,
Penneylvenia .venue at 9th Street, N,%.,
vashington, D.C.

Tesr Sir:

ol il ) A e o e ke R o LD N

C
RE: CHARLES ARTZUR FLOYD,ITH ALIATES,DECELSZID;ET AL
€S TEACT TO DELIVER FEDERAL PRISON:R

N aadad S

i I em trensmitting herewlth a copy of en excerpt
3 from the charge celivered by Judge Merrill E#Otis vhen submitting the
fects in the recent comsyirsacy triel to the jury. It is noted that in
this portion of his chsrge, Judge Otis was very cormendeatory of the
Divicion end its Agents, and I thought thet you would be interested in
having & e¢opy of his remarks in this regerd. I =m also attaching one
copy of tris excerpt to the copies of this letter being forvarded to
the St. Louls end New York offices end to ‘sr. Qonnelley at Chicago.

W " b

You ere =dvised that theftestimony of the Divi;ion
er.

o Aszent to rhich Judge Otis referred was thot of Special Agent L, G.jyTur-
-‘: rou in connection with ststements mede to him by Mrs. Eether Ferm
These copies were furniczhed me by the Court Stenographer =t my request./
o Very truly yours, : LQV
o A }V- t‘?
. N ,,u“"
;:Q, - {‘ o
e AR
R. =. MATHAN o Lol %
Specinl Agent in Crerge. ,/‘ /

T S T T

*» O a ‘ . CQI‘GQ:/) ine= 2

I
d be [NISIGH {0 e }
h °°'§Z;L§3§§ RECORDED W Ny L
& I ' r ‘T} T
Mr. Connelley,Chicago. INDEXED d

: -
i rwy

Encls. : ‘,--
LS JAN18 w35 % et
o M -

bR



City Offiese T . ° .
1'-6 ecopies of this report

are being forwerded to Mr, K. Jo Connelley,

P, 0. Bor 829, Chiocago, Ylinois, for use in his hwutigation of tho cau

entitled: - '
CHARLES
aliases

ARTEDR "PRETTY BOY® FIOYD wvith
(Decoased); ET AL; Conspiracy

PR N to Deliver Federal Prisoner, - - . e -
“ s N \ ' s

< » .
: . AR ¥ N p

HE WASHTIGTON FIELD OFFI

! . S ,

v

GE will condnet sppropriate investigation

% in en effort to determins
through the Ordinance Division of the War Wn 3 o
whether thsre is any record of A5 Colt amtomatic pistol, model 1911, U, S, Army

Ho, 431585 haviug bhoen stolane
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IN C/SE OF UNITED STATES VS. GALATAS, B2 So

- 1 make only one comment concerning the credibility of
;ny part of the testimony in thls casg6. That comment is not
binding upon you becsuse you are the sole judges of-ﬂnoz. i
credibility of the witnesses., Almost never do I make ﬁ
corment upon the credibility of eny witness unless I believe
that some honest witness, who has tried to tell the truth,
has unjustiy been impugned, not by the attorneys necessarily,
put perhaps by other witnesses, and then, whether he is high
or low, illiterate or intelligent, black or white, I feel
that I ought to say & word in his behalf, It is not binding
upon the jurys

One of the witnesses who testified in this case, &n

agent of the Bureau of Investigation of tberDepartment of
Justice, testified that certain gstatements were made to him
by certeain of the defendants, He testified that they were
voluntarily made, that he did not oppress tﬁe defendants,
that he did not sbuse them, that he did not coerce them.
I think he told the truthe You may not. Each of us judges
the oredibility of a witness from our experience and obser-
yation in 1ife, and 1 do that. 1In many ways the experience
of each of you has been greater than mine, but for ten yeers
in this court I have hesrd witnesses tes-ify, thousends of
witnesses, and long vefore that. Everything that was in the
testimony of this witness, in his manner, in his demeanor'
on the witness stand in this trial convinced me,--it may not
nhave convinced you, =- that he wes & wo?thj-member of thet

Buresu of Investigetion of the Departme&t of Justice which,

e e an g e T




as ell Lmerlcan citizens know, is made up of & group of

young men, most of them young men, led by & gentleran re-
ferred to in the testimony, ir. Edger Eoover, s young men,
known not only for their high intelligence, for their moral
and physicel courage, for their devotion to duty which too
often hes required them to lay down their lives, but slso
for thelr feirness and integrity. I think that witness upon
thet matter told you the truth. You pey think otherwlse,

end you ere not bound et £11 by what I say in that regard,
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N WFMOTLNDTM FOR MR, PILTIAM STANLEY, -
THE ASCISTANT TO THF ATTORNEY QENERAL,

I thought you micht be int,erolt;ed in the attached 061:7 _ :
of an excerpt from the charge delivered by Pederal Judge lerrm
F. Otis recently at Kansas City, Miesouri, in comnection with the
trial of a number of persons in conpection with the Kansas City
Massacre, at which tims, as you will recall, a Special Agent of
this Division lost his 1ife, I thoucht you would be interested
in not'ng Judge Otis! comments concarniné the typeuof ‘ndividuals
enploy;ed 1n the Division of Investigstion. |

Respectfully, ...

. Fgpsr HesyeL s s f

- “_ - . - h:} P
John Fdger Hoover, - .. - . ~ »\/
Director, 4 l.;. E PO ‘.':\ = S8 l}

Tnel, £821120, \ - -
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CTeAsE January 12, 1935.

NTMORANDUM FOR THE ATTORNEY OFIERAL,

I thousht you mi ht be interested in the attached copy
of an excerpt from the charge delivered by Federal Juige Merrill
E. Otis recently at Kansas City, M{ssourl, in connection with the
trisl of a number of persons in connection with the Kansas City
Mocsacre, at which time, as you will recell, a Speclal Agent of
this Division lost -hia 1ife. I ‘t.hougﬁt you 'vould be 1ut§reat.old-
in noting Judge Otis' cormenta concerning the type of individuals
employed in the Division of Investigation, A
Reapectfully,
1, Faper Hoovar

John Edgar Hoover,
Director, '

Fael, #821119, %
/ ('_-'_--I.'.--"’"_
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Jamuary 12, 193s,
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Hon, Borrill E, Otls,
Federal Judge,

Kansas City, Mlssourt,
Ny dear Juige Otiss=

Ny sttention has
of the charge delivered
tion with the rocent con
involving Conapiracy to
at Kansap City,

I have resd your stutement
and am decply gratified to learn o
ing representatives of this
any commendatory
and ability of
given me such

Pleace sccept Ny eince

been called to a portion

br you to the Jury in conmeg-
ispiracy trial {n the ease

Deliver a Federanl Prisoner

¥issouri,

Diﬁlloﬂ .

with much interest
f your views concerp
I do not “now of
slatenent relstive to the cherrotey

srployees of this Division which hag

rieasure,

preciation for your comments in this

¥ith sxpresstons of

personcl regards, I am

1 copy

conneetion,

Bincarely yours,

Eigar Bnnver

KWr. Nathan.......
Mr. Toison........
Mr. CleRE e vaneas
Mr. Eaughman..
Chief Clerk ...
Nr. Coffey .. _
Wr. Ecwerags

MMr, Donn o 5

Mo, Masto o f

|23 L S R,

-l ear

zy hich esteem and best

i

g

Te expressions of ape

|
P
LSRR &

w3 ™

s
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER

DIRECTOR
o Hipision of Inbestigation
s TAL H. 8. Pepartment of Justice
MHashington, B. €.

AL A v o Vi il

{or these files.
interested in end he sts

znd simller informe-tion conceril
Piguetf in the Dillinver cese.
ticn made ©

et

revort containiag &1l of the besic frets int
nerticuler defendrnts, which reports would be submitted to him.

copy

Jenuary 3, 1935

MTIORANDUNM FOR THE DIRECTOR

—— e =t

Mr. Nathan, .....
Mr. Tolson .. ..__
Wir. Clegg..........
Mr. Baughman ..
Chlef Clerk ....._.
Mr. Coffey . ......
Nr. Edwards

Mr. Harbo_...___..
Mre, Kelth......____

Upon beingz sdvised that Mr. Fisher of the Criminel Division hed
recuested the Division filec in the Kepges City Megssrcre snd Dillinger crged,
T ‘¢2lled hsT Fisher end advised him th: t both of these filss contained thousands
of serisls end it wes elmost physicelly impossible to comply with his request
I ssred l'r. Fisier what phases of these investigstions he wes
ted th-t Mr. Yeentn had requested informetion concerning
the evidenge rveileble pgeinsy fden icheitd in the Kensas City Massncre Cese,
ne the evidence epd fucis evailrble ef

einst Attorney

I nivised Mr. Fisher thst we would hsave en exrmine-

Resnectfully,

£ our fi‘es end ettemnt to locete & summery report or investizetive
hese czgses with reference to these

RECORTRT:
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Tris CASE ORIGINATED AT KANSLS CITY, MISSGURI. St. Louis “drEwo. 52878 - .
S ] acpont masE AT | mare wwew waox: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADR: - MEPORT MADE BY: [y :‘!""..‘ ,;.,_‘ SRR
St. Louis, Moe 1-14-35 | 1-8s35 D. 5. EOSTETTER . A
’ ' e " IR ‘%CHAR;\&‘FI OF CASE: BNRERNE - o

TITLE:

AR o} - o N A
VERLON C. MILLER, with aliases (deceased), et al. -
. SR L i FEDERLL PRISONBR.. ~ .7

: { CoNSPIRACY TO DELIVER

e

REFERE.CE

DETAILS:

Colt 45

. DETAILS: i
whom &are

- received

- QU

SYNOPSIS of FACTS:

n
-
.

. Ielend irsensal, advised that & complete record COVeET

eight years WeB avallable;
been received, 1t would
in the posseselon ©

Colonel W. k. Cepron, officer C.
taining to Army .45 automatic pistols, reflected

‘meny instences, & Colt +45 eutomatic pisto

11 AUG 21 1WBdT\ .\JX“*\ . 1

Colt .45 caliver automatiej;nstcl, £18001, received by Roek’ i
Island Arsenel on 5-2-34 from Towa National Guerd, Marshall- ‘
town, Jowa, end has been retained in the possesaionro; the

Rock Islend Arsenel since that date. _ S

-

(YL

L R —

B . . ol B} :
o . - 0 Be Us Co'- ) Y P A

L

G .

Report of Special Agent gavard Scheidt, Wesbington Pield;,
. o - R u .

dated 12-21-34. DRLET

AT ROCK ISLAID, ILLIICIS: e T

Lieutenart Colonel A. G. Gillespie, Cormmerding Officer, Roek \
ing et least the last \

that if e Colt .45 eutomatic pistol, #8001, had
go indicate, and thatl {n the event this gun ¥es now

f the arsenal, it would be produced for exaginationé;

) The Rock Isla#d Axgenal':ecorqa, as froducéd:—;pflected that"
putozetic pistol,ffleool,.ias received ¢n Mey 2, 1934 for repairs -

from the Iovwe Letional Guarf &t;narsha%ltqwn, Iowx. This pistol was produced /
and an exsmination verified the\recorda(*_ y o —_— i 4
. - T “ RO TPE e -/ —-—-‘;

A discussion with Lieutenant Colonel £¢ Ge Gillesple,'Lieutenant
A, Stelting, end officer C. L. N¥€, all of
ing the nmumbers and the records per-
that in their opinion no two
ic pistols were given the s&me pumber; however, in & great

1 (for exemple #19000) would be
uld be later released &3

apparently puthorities concern

Automat

at the Rock Island Arsenal for repairs, end WO
A o Lo C | DO NOT WRITE (N THESK SPACES:

e
AELCORDER AMD INDEXEL

. - \._ [ ) ' ] '
rEROVED AN = - . # A/ ;oA "
Feaoes ); E - ,;j 2/ ﬁﬁ,\ﬁ' v 0 L-2LG7 2 JAN 18 1535
coriLs oF I Rt’o!‘: FURNISHED 0 BUREAU or INVEI"IGATIDN CHEZXED OFF: é R !
‘ | ' \
3 = Division 2 - Lansas City N 1 6 . 5 A.&"_ RS I
e - Chicagoe (E' Je Connelley) JA DER TME:NT a;r JusTice
2 - Omshe o - “ashington Field /é(
2 - St. iy ¥
s . I.'?uis 0_@,‘.}&2’\ 530&_-4 -

URPA__FLK_—10-32 5,000 18429 \)' g‘br" ﬁ

s
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8 Rexington 445 automatic pistol, 71¢000. In other words, the old part .
contuining the makers pame wes marked Colt, the new part wz=s marked ;
Renington, but the gur still remeined an imy .45 automsatic pistol,

#1000,

These Cfficers further edvised that all .45 automatic pistols
not received by the Ammy contained a ¢ directly preceeding the number;
that this C denoted ecommerciel.

The ebove statement is apperently inm conflict with informe-

tion epreering in report of reference indicszting thet .45 eutomatie
Pistol C-E41¢7 wes delivered to the U, S, Merine Corps.

REFZARED UPCL COLPLETION TO TEz CFFICE OF ORIGIN

t
s
L
‘.\\
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62-28915-3485

Junuary +8, 1938

Special A-eat in Charge,
B8t. Louls, Missouri.

Dear Dir:

of Jenuary 14, 1958 relating She findings iR conpeation with the
trueing of & «4h Oolt autosntic pistol £16001 ounae~nin: the ouse
entitlod Charlos Arthur "Fretiy doy® Floyd with sliazes (Deoensed)}
st 81} Conmapirucy %0 Deliver Federul I'risouar.

Tho .43 Colt auiomatio pistol §18001, waick is mow in
v nospession 07 the civisian, has Leen re-oxcmined and shere is
no iniieation of this nuzber having bean ehunged Or tan ered with
in sky wiy. agend jloatatter Feyorted thats the vissol eontaining
fhe samo awaber in posasssion of the Rook laland areen:l wea pro=
duced for exmiiustiol. It L8 suggrated that shos purter bg again
voririsd and a«leo chocked <ith secret nusbers sometlmcs round en
othur parts @I tue giRe 2N of fort should alsc be mudc at She
areenal to detensine the possibliity ol » dupliication of thls

punber 00 tWo ®dapous eof the sams LTy78e
Yery Sruly yours,
John Rdgar Hoover,

muator.

oc~Yanssa City
ga=yr. B. T« Connclley = Culcage

'o-

taxiha
ac-sashington Ficld ' _ .
F.II_EB SECTION - %

MAILED

5 cpples c- _
% JAN 251935

P. W,
pivision OF IRVESTIGATION,
v. b DLAARTRENT OF JUETICE
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Bidision of Infestigation
3L S, Bepurtment of Fustics

1616 F=nE3-L RESTRVE BATK BUILDING

- - KA SAS CITY, MISSOURI
: TRTLRY 14, 19C5.

PIRSTTAL &7 COF

hAFTaala)
Nirector TeTORDED
Tivision of Investigation &
7. €, Tepertrent of Tustice INDFEND

Pennsylvenia Avenue at 9th Street, ..
“estington, T.C.
‘ -f--'xd".)_'sl
Teer Zir: - e e

L
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DIVISLAN OF INVESTIGATICN

20015 1935 Ak

U. s DEPAR

1T OF JUSTICE

. “ —ph-
Reference is made to Division 1ettei ceted Jéﬁgaty 0, FILE

1975 enclosing & corrunication from Speciel Agent S. K. iclee

relative to an interview hed by him with Vivian® ethis at

¥ensas City on Jenuary 3, 1935, Reference is elso made to letter
from this office dated Jeanuary 10, 193C relating tc the same
~atter, with which were transnitted copies of a memorendurm sub-

mitted by Speciel Agent M., 0. Scott.

I em trensritting herewith to the Division and to
1'r. Connelly end the St. Paul Cffice copies of & personal end
confidential memorendum submitted by Special Agent Y. F. Trainor
ickwick Tctel,
Tror the information obtained it will be seen thet the incident
referred to in Agent Scott's memorandum involving chenge for a
*550,00 bill on Tecerber 25, 1934 ampparently has no significance
in this ratter. The slleged meeting referred to by Vivien Lethis
in her conversation with Arent !"c¥ee occurred, according to

relsative to inguiries whieh he has made at the

Agent J'ckee's letter on December 28, 1934.

It is noted thst lrs, Brewn, the cashier at the Pickwick
Totel, did not see I'r, Lilligan in the suite of rooms in question
et the time she was there, Cn the efternoon of Tecember 28, 1934
*r. 1'illigen called at this office at, to the best of my recollec-
tion, about 2 P.2.. He remeined in compeny with some of the Agents
of ttis office during the rerainder of that afternoon &nd evening.
Cn that date there was under concideration the possibility of
accepting fror the defendant Fritz alloy a plea of nolle contendre,
and I'r/7illiean attended s conferenee in this regerd st the gpart-
ment of Cheriff Thomas =./ash where there were present Sheriff
Bash, Special .gent in Chorge Vetterli, Speciul spenis Andersen
and Mrazinor, the writer, *ulloy and his friend June-*athryns.
Mr, Tatterli gnd the writer left Sheriff Besh's apartrent about

=

. % o'clock and !'r. "illican was in the company of .gepte lndersen
COPLES DES Loy Ep : )

11 au6 21 1yp4 -
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and Trainor until ebout 9:30 that evening, at which time he retired
to his epartment at the Pickwick Yotel where lrs, Milligen end
their son and dsughter were awaiting him.

As stated in my letter of January 10, 1933 M. 141ligsan
was at his office on the afternoon of December 2¢, 1934, et which
time he did not eppear to have been drinking. Ly understending is
thet Y'r. T11ligen proceeded from Kensas City om the evening of
Decerber 26, 1924 tc his home et Pichmond, Missouri, accompanied
by merbers of his farily, it being recalled that lr. 11i1ligan's
d=uchter contempleted being married on or sbout Jenuery 4, 1935, and
that there were certsin necessary arrangements to be made for the
wedding at Zichmond.

It is noted thet one of the telephone calls made from the
eyite of rooms at the Pickwick Hotel, previously mentioned, was to
'r. 17illigan at Pichmond on January 5, 1935 from Yr, fiyres. It
is Jnovn that !'r. 7illiran proceeded from Kensas City to Richmond
on the night of Tenuery 3, 1934 and I telked to him by telephone on
the morning of Januery 4, 1935 at Richmoné. lT. AyTes, rvho is a
florist in Kansas City, is knovn to this office to heve been an
active supporter of forrer Congressman J. L.Z11ligen in the race
which he made for nomination to the United Stetes Senate during
the Surmer of 1924. 17y information is further tc the effect that
Tat Noonan was likewvise en active sunporter of lir. }Milligen's brother.

“ith reference to attorneyq/dannon andReynolds, mentioned
in the rerorandum of Agent Trainor, it is noted thet Cennon was one
of the sttorneys representing !r. and lirs. Galetus at the recent
trial, and that Peynolds wes one of the attorneys representing
defendant Stacei. So far es the inforretion of this office goes
both Yessrs. Cannon snd Penolds are reputable members of the Kensas
City Tar and !'r. Cannon is supposed to be friendly to the faction
of the Democratic Party vith vhich rr. }M1lligan and his brother are
allied.

mith reference to the instructions conteined in the Division
letter of January 10, 1925, thit this office discreetly ascertain
al) facts in connection with the rmeeting which Vivion !’athis alleged
waes held in the Piekwick Yotel, including the identity of all persons
present at the conference, the Tivision 1is edvised that it eppears
there is no way in which this infor—stion cun be ¢iscreetly obteined
here, It would seem necessary to aporoach some person in ettendance
at the conference in order te obtaein this informetion. It vwould not
seem wise to meke a direct appreocuach to either Stacel or Geletas in
this recard and these are the only persons definitely named as having
been &t the conference, vith the erception of *r. "illigen. I con-
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sequently hesitnte 10 take this action, particularly in view of
noscible e-barrass—ent with }p. Yilligen in the event it should
be deter-ined that the staterents rmede by Vivien l'athis are not
ccrrect. If the alleged meeting took place in the apartrient at
+we Pjcxwick which has been mentioned, on necermber 26, 1904, it
voulé seem that T'r. '"illigen might heve been present without
there bzing enything improper in hies actions.

It is noted that the inforretion furnished by Vivian liathis
concerning telephone calls from Sioux Telle, South Dakota to
~gshington, D.C. is susceptible of checkins from records. In the
event the inquiry being rmade by the St. Peul Cffice should not
verify her essertions in this regard it would indicute to me that
t*ere ie a possibility thst her stetements in regard to the othker
~cttere are not accurate. It is thought thet the Division might
desire to ewait & report fror the St. Paul Cffice in this respect
prior to any further inguiries at Eanses City.

It ie further noted thet in her interview Vivien lethis
definitely edvised Agent ilciee as 1o the elleged connectiong of
+:e persons present at the Pickwick Ilotel but ¢id not give any
na-es except those of CGolatas and Stacei. It would seer thet she
woul? nrobably be in possession of more definite information,
perticulerly as to the neres of the attomeys in ettendance inas-
much as she was present during et least a portion of the trisl and
saw the mttorneys before the Court.

I mifht call the attention of the Division to the fact
that from my observetion and thet of the other igents of this
office present éuring the trial of this case, it eppesred that
I'r. 'i1ligen was vigorous in his efforts to obtein convictions
of e11 the defendants on triel end there was nothing to indicate any
decsire on his part to fevor eny cefendent. It is observed thet
nrior to the subrission of the case to the jury two counts of the
indictrent were dismissed on motion of the United States Attorney.
However, Auring the discussion of this trisl,over e period of ceveral
vee¥s prior to the date of the trial, both lr. i/illigen end his
assistant, :'r. Fendall 7Tilson, stated thaet they 2id not expect
that & sentence would be imposed on more then one count of the indict-
ment inesmich as Judge Otis had expressed his views on similar cases
in previous trisls. It is elso my informmation that the dismisesl
of two counts of the indictment was in harmony with the apperent
wish of Tudge Qtics,

1s
S
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T will greetly epprecizte the gdvice of the Division as
to further action desired in this matter.

Very truly yours,

G
R. B. NATHAI
STECIAL AGEIT IN CIlARGE

RB:Ccs
ce - *r. Connelly {Personal and Cconfidential)

cc - St. Paul (Persongl and confidential)

B
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\EMORATIUM FOR SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE R. B. NATHEN: -

Reference is made to Division letter to this office dated
Jenuary 10, 1935 and to your letter to the Division of the same
dete, all under personal end confidentisl cover, referring to ter-
tein allegations on the part of Vivien Mathis end other individuels
implyins the possibility of a bribe having been offered to some
Federal officisl in connection with the trial of the Kanesas City
‘assacre case, It is noted thet Vivien Mathis glleged that
United States Attormey laurice M. Milligem, of Kensas City, }Nissouri,
was in & room et the Pickwick Hotel, accompenied by various other '
jndividuals, on December 29, 1924, end that she believed two of
those parties were "fixers", two of then local police offieers, two
of then attorneys for the various defendants in the case in guestion
and thst there were other parties. It is noted thet she did not
mention the names of sny of these parties excepti louils Staccl,
Richard Tallmen Gelatas, both defendants, whom she sateted were
present, end United States Attormey Milligan, "7 0 o T

Pursuant to your imstructions, I had a conversation with.
¥rs, Browm, the Cashier, at the Pickwick Fotel, with whom 1 am T
personally acqueinted, I endeavored to secure from her all per--
tinent information regarding the matter discussed in the memorandum .4
of Speciel Agent N. O. Scott, copies of which you trensmitted to -

the Division with your letter of Jenuary 10, 1935.

It may be noted that in the letter of Specisl Agent S.K.
YeFee, coples of which were tranamitted to this office with Division
letter of Jenuary 10, 1935, it is stated, on pege 3, that Agent McKee
had Teceived information from Specisl Agent in Charge Nethan relating
to an alleged passing of a %500,00 bribe on the afternoon of December
29, 1934 at the Pickwick Hotel, However, Agent Scott's memorandum
does not show that the conversation between Mrs. Brown &nd him
occurred on Decerber 29th end the dete is not therein shown., However,:

‘the notes of l‘iss Carr, the stenographer who wrote Agent Scott's

memorendum, disclose that he dlctated 1t on December 28, 1934, This

is noted in view of the fact that Mrs. Brown hes stated to me that

the incident which she mentioned to Agent ccott took plece on

Decerber 25th and not on Decermber 29th, which wes the occasion mentioned
in Agent !'clee's letter when yivien }athis elleges she saw United

ctates Attorney Yillifen in the roorm of certain parties at the

pickwick Notel,

''rs. Crovn advised me that a suite of roons, three in
number, vhich are roors nurbers 809, 810 end Bll, was occupied from
rece-ber 26, 1954 to Jenuary 6, 1935 by iir. Pet lioonan, who if &

S TG T Ty
. £ “ // v : /_r' ¥

T, A

PFRSONAL AND co:wﬁm L., R | I Fooa P
- ) * : R ,,y'—' - T e :

T e L B T T ot

7]

i



~
- -

L P .. - - PR L B T ]

o T b eeree el 4 cati b

regular patron of the hotel, a political worker and friend of Senator - - -
Rennett Clark and former Congressman Milligen, Bhe stated thet during .
the period in question Eryson Ayres, a florist at Kanses City, em@ . » . - .
various lawyers, including MessTs.. Cannon and' Reynolds (who were-of ., .
the defense oounsel in the ‘messacre casa) frequented the maites- .. . .=
che stated also that a man referred to by the other individuals as
muke®, whose neme is llaxie Puco, end who is Sales Agent for Prime

beer at Esnsas City, frequented the suite, She advised thet during =

the entire period when the guite was occupied there were Dumercue men
there, and that very often one man OT another fror the room would come

to the desk and request some service OT ancthey, such &6 CE808 of

heer, for the suite.

RER IS PRIBNNCL TV, LB SRR

‘ She advised that on December 23, 1934, es the records show,"..
the roor:; rent wes paid aend thet ghe believes Bryson Ayres or Mr. .
Noonen, ehe is mot sure which, brought to the desk a $500,00 bill with'
o which the Tental of the suite was peid, end that the change wee to
T be brought to the room as soon 88 it eould be secured since there was
fveem- - not available cash on hand to change .¢the bill. - She stated .that she - -
sent the change with & bellboy. She is positive that this was in
the afternoon of Dece~ber 23, 1934. She stated that shortly after
the money had been gsent up she received a telephone call from the
room from some of the occupants, who stated there hed been & shortage
of 420,00 in the change remitted, and thet she went to the room -
personally and talked with Bryson Ayres and Pat Noonan, at which time .
Ayres told her that the chemge had been complete wben it hed errived
. there but that $20.00 hed apperently been misplaced, She notiged . N
. that the money was all lying on a bed as though it had been counted : g
over several times. She informed Ar. Ayres end Kr, Noonepn that there
could be no shortage in the money and thereupon she left, and in &
few minutes received a further telephone cell from the room stating
that the sdditionel $20,00 hed been aiscovered lying on the floor near
the bed. On the occasion in question Mrs. Brown stated that che saw
}ir. Noonen, she believes Kr. Ayres, Mr., Reynolds, Attorney and Kr, -
Cennon, Attorney, She is certain that there was no one else whom
IR she knew at the suite on that occasion, She stoted that shortly .. ..
\ . after the incident above mentioned, op the seme day, Tecember 28, L
; 1924, Bryson Ayres ceme from the room to the cashier's desk mmd left
some ©360,00 for deposit with the cashier, saying that {1t was & part
o of the chenge from the #500.00 bill. She stated also that on other
- . occasions Ayres or Moonan had come to the desk with sums of money and
— had placed sare on deposit, but that credit wes not placed on the -~ -
records for the suite inasmuch as she rmerely placed the money itself
in the sefetr deposit veult since she ¥new that on short notice some
of the parties from the suite might be later celling for it end she
did not desire to run short from her reguler cash. For this reason
ce aivised that no perranent records of the hotel vere made since
she would merely give a receipt for the money vhen it was deposited and
then it was given back the temporary record wuld be destroyed.
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Mrs. Brown stated elso that on December £9, 1934, which -

] ias the day following the above incident, Vr. Steed, the manager

of the hotel, had occasion to go to the suite of rooms in question, ~ '
vr, Stesd having been present he was reqﬂested to advise whom he: . .. B

saw in the suite on the occasion of his visit, He stated that hée =

" gaw ¥r. Noonan, Mr, Ayres and several people whom he did not ¥mow

and whose names he dces not recall. He advised that there were none’
of the other guests at the hotel in the suite of Mr. Yoonen at that .
time snd thet he merely went there on invitation from Mr. Noonan,

It eppears that he went to the room for the purpose of having a "
asocinl drink and from the account given by ¥r. Steed the szite of

My, Moonan was being used as a rendezvous for a holidey party over

Hew Years, It was stated by kr. Steed thet Pet Noonan is a frequent .
patron of the hotel end that oh each occesion. when he comes he” -~ '~
occuples a suite of rooms aimilar to the one 3ecupied on this occe- L
aion. Incidentslly, ¥r. Noocnen iz now again registered at the hotel .”
in.e similer manner. It ie stated by Mr, Steed that the regular rate
on suite comprising rooms 809, Bl0 and 811 is $9.00 per dsy, but that

& reduction is customarily mede to Mr. Noonan costing him 26.00 per ... ..

day, which was the rate enjoyed from Decerber 26, 1924 to Jenuary 6,

: The long distance call records of the hotel perteining to -
the suite of }r. Noonen were produced and the detalls noted by Agent,:
which are es follows: N - : N
o : ' . : = ) o
Dr. Bower called Springfield, Missouri, phone number v149,
Decerber 27, 1934, 3:15 PMe . .~ .. o cL

¥r. Noonan celled St. Louis, Missouri, phone number : ;
Wydown 0817, calling Hamp Rothwell Decenber 27, 1854 ' B
~at 4:05 P ) . .

Suburben call td Independénce,'tisaouri, phone numﬁer-' ;.'
1459, December 27, 1934, 8:25 P.k. o
I'r. Stscei, €.K.'d by kr, Noonen, celling Osk Park; e
T1linois, phdne mumber Village 6139, December 27, 1934,
at 7:15 PMe .o . LC S e

. -~

Suburban eall to Independence, Miesourl, phone number .
1459, Decerber 28, 1834, 6:30 P.M. '

Suburbaa csll to Independence, Missouri, nurber 1360,
Tecerber 23, 1934, 7 P,

¢ell by 'r, Stacei, 0O.K.'d by Vr. Noonan, celling Berwyn,
T1linois, phone nurber 5248, Tecember 23, 1004, 4:10 F.b.
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"call by Mr, Ayres to Sedalia, Wissouri, phone’ #1771; R ":"“f’,"’_
calling Pete O‘Brien, ecember 29, 1934 3:22 P.M. i ST

" gell by Lr. Ayres,- cnlling Sedelis, 10-5 phone nunber ¥+ T
1771, ﬁeceﬂwber 29, 1954, ‘4:15 P.H.. FaS --‘C PR

; . ,1’-_ AL e * o -'\ z

call by Pat Noonan, to Sedalie, h'ieeouri, calling Pete ST

C'Brien, December 30, 1934, 10 :10 P.L.. S A,T._

Ccall by Mr, Houston O.K.'d by Lr. Noonen, calling Lleplewood,
Yissouri, phone number Hilend 6086 December 30, 1934, 10:55 P.l.
- $
call by ¥r. Noonan to Cleyton, Missouri, phone number Forest
'7431! calling Hmnp Rothwell, Decenber 30 1934 11: 10 P.M. o=

-4

cuburhan cell to Independence, l‘nieeouri, phone number 1459

December 30, 1934, 9: 50 P.M, - ";.'?T G .
Cell by kir, Noonan to Sedalia, hieeouri }..r. Pete 0 Brien,
nNecenber 3C, 1954, 4:14 T PuMe”

Call by kr. NOOnen to Cleyten, ;'iseouri telephone number ,
Hiland 6086, liss Daly, December J1, 1904 12:15 AMe - pomvii e

Suburban call to Independence, h’issouri telephone number
1459, .Tennery 3 1935, 9: 25 Ple . - -

+
|

Suburben call to Independence, Mieeouri telephone num‘ber ',._{: .
1259, Jemery J, 1935. o . ST

cell b Mr, Noonan to Warrensburg, Missouri, calling Pr.
H,F.Parker, phone mumber &0, J’enuary 3, 1835, 9 PM,.

Cell by Mr, Noonan to Warreneburg, L'iesouri phone number
60, to Dr. Harry Parker, January 3, 1935,

Suburban call to Independence, :ieeouri phone nunber 1459 _

J'anuary 4 1935, 9:30 PoMe:- M : L
. > v .¢-—.) SR L

Call by M:r Ayres to Richmond mssouri, celling M. li.
¥4illigen, phone number 356, January 5, 1935,

Call by lr. Noonan to Richmond, I‘lssouri, celling Cliff Drady,
Januaery 5, 1925, 9:55 P.l. .

Cell by ¥r. loonsn to Tarrensburg, }issouril, phone number €0,
January &, 1925, 7:50 P.M.

lrs, Browvn was requested to advise definitely as to enything

Lo
N il



RUS FUULYY aE AR F SRR

oL L

. ———

wFa
which she might have heard in the form of 'a rumor that there Hed /%777
been & bribe of fered to enyone in connection with the Kensas City .~
'us3acra case Or any other case. She stated that she had beerd IR
2o such rumor and thet in e jocose manner she hed remerked $o } - ¢
Agent Scott that things didn't look s0 good and that there would- i
probebly be "hell to pay" in Kanses city 1f Doe Stacci end others .-
who were guests st the hotel were convicted. She stated, however, -
thet she 4id not in any way wish to infer eny discredit on eny
officinls end that she had heard nothing to indicete a suspicion -
Df Such. L. ' X R : ~ \.-‘.-;—- -t e § - :-. - Co .

Both Mr. Steed and Mrg, Browmn, &t the Pickwick Hotel, -
were carefully ceutioned not to divulge in eny menner the fact of
the above inquiry and they both promised faithfully tkat this wie
would be respected. e st [ C- '

[ a
k,
; ¥ :
-~ / .
P

Respectfully sumitted: . .

W. F. TRAINOR
SPECIAL AGENT - woon  owovde moowoa o oo 5

WET:os' . . Coe B

PNy /St e
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‘ Bidision of Inbestigation
3. 8. Prpartmert of Jrnive

2. 0

nrawer 567

L] -
Ser Trznciszo, California.

RRATF
Refer File
62-1111

Diractor,

Division of Investigation,
7. 5. Ceporizent of Justice,
Tennsylvonia Ave at gth St.
eshinzton, D. C.

(

Re: VZUION G/

T bt
ive 1l ey

(deceased); ET AL

January 11, 1935

1ILLTR with eliases

COr3PIZASY TO DELIVIR FEDIR.LL PRISONER.

Dear Sir:

Reference is made to letter to the

Division from the Kansas

city office dated Decembar 15, 1934, a copy of vionich was furnished

this offize with the recuest that a checl: be

d e m

rezistration agencies of the State of Californil
a 1923 modelf:hevrolet Seden bearing Motor Iio.
17074, model IATOZ, which car had originally been
% 22, 1933, end which car, the letter noted, bore

nd wes apparently ‘he car connected

Vivian Peze on lLerc
wit

Fleasc
the files of the Automo

cisco, as well as through the files of the Cal
of Totor Vehicles at 3Sacramanio, California.
o the ebove noted car has been obtained.

reference t

Reguest has been rade at both agencies
rmation or registration concerning the

azainst infe

car, and in the event either agency rec
this office be irmediat

ettoipt to resister same,

193; 1"issouri license Ilov 482-329, e

R

telephone. L-’ i } .( 3?85,’
r‘.‘f !

RKRECORDED DSt
& g
INDEX:2 d

M

ce E. J. Connelley

the Kensas City Lassacre at Kansas 2ity, Missouri,

made through the suto
s in en effort to locate
3505199, serial Yo.
Yurchased by Mr.

be advised that this office has made a check through
“ile Theft RBureau, £28 Pine Street, Sen Fren-
ifornia Stete Division
No information with

hat a stop be pleced
above mentioned

eives sny informetion or an

e

E, P. GUINZE
Specisl Asent in Charge

sly notified by

-

: Very truly yours,
e
; " Zy
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. DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION #  28p9
U. S. DEPARTMENT QOF JUSTICE |

Laboratory Report
January 16, 1935

(o)
Case: Charles Arthur "Pretty Boy® Floyd with Number:  g2.gepl5=-3443
aliases (Deceased); et al; Conspiracy %o
Deliver Federal Frisoner.

Specimens: mour exploded cartridge cases fired from Colt Automatic .45 calibre,
1911 kodel, #431585 (two F A 28, one Western 45 Auto. end one

F C Co 18, }c
Thres bullets fired from the above listed revolver,

Examination requested by: Oklehame City Division Office

Date received: Jenuary &, 1935
Exanmination requested: Ballistie
0
Result of examination: Examination by: pusonﬁi‘
|

These bullets and shells have been compared withall specimens of the
seme type contained in the Laboratory File but none similer found.

These test specimens are being retained approprietely indexed for
possible future camparison.

Z=Director

g=Cklahame City

l-EKansas City

1-lre Eo Jo Connelley - Chicago

fe=Ipaboratory

LWy 3987
::d‘_:’;;:::..;.;‘ , -

Poo., ! e -

v T Ui Joslc

o { 8 24
- 1935 My
CorlEs DSkl o ~§? ‘E

11 AUG 21 1ové
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January 18, }?ﬁb et

2y

Special Agent in camarge,
Oiklahoma oity, Qi lahoam .

let Charles arthur "Preity Boy”
Floyd with alisses (Decsased )}
et al; Conspiracy to Deliver
Federal Frisoner. C

-

Dear Bir:

There is transmitted herewith the laboratory report
covering the examination of specimens submitted by your office
{n connection with the above entitled matter and received in
the Division JaRuary 8, 1925, o

Very truly yours.,

John Edgar Hoover,

Director.
Enclosure: 7BU$367 © . B T . q;( -
A . v . - . . . "‘- o . -
{ = es ¢=3
F"—Es P _'_c‘r- e
“ 1
db*ﬁanaas‘ifiy
S ,PP*]:'I‘- E_-_ J. C ﬂﬂﬁusy - Chioapo
R 3 W
P ” N - :
" \31’

{9 3 m._________mﬁ Pl
il

|-
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JOHN ECGAR HOOVER (. (. BN
/ A

DIRECTOR . FR
Division of Jnbestigation AL

11 1

A _
3. 8. Department of Justice
Mashington, B. €. ;
v Jenurry 1o, 1925 .
RINIRD
M1.40%. D3 FO= THL DIR:CTOR.
%
= Taere have been no developments in connection
i witn the Kensze City Mescocre QUL durins the past week.
g No G-te nns as yet been cet for the trizl of Adam Richetti.
5 . . . ',\;
lTne perjury tri=ls of Eugene C. Yiepoert end

j Thonte JJ.\digwgns will not be set until Jenuary =2, 1935.
A vederul Judse Otis is sresently considering i motign to
! cusnsh the nerjury indietment nending against GeorgeMayen
1 jquemuch o5 the statements alleged to nave been made by
Zsven vere to readte fron the subject matter which is
q brin~ considered by the Federszl Gr:nd Jury at Kansszs City,
k 1iscouri.
o
- resHectfully,
7
et
g R. E. Uewbyh
|
4
N
4
-5
a
)
=
o
2} -
— - .

COPIES DEsSIROY L
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. DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION # 2410
U. 5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Laboratory Report
Jeouery 15, 1935
Case: Charles Arthur "Iretty Boy" %loyd with Number: 62-28915

aliases (Deceased); et alj Conspiracy to
Deliver Tederal rrisoner.

Specimens: (Qne 7.62 ML Luuser No. B2378

Examination requested by: Oklshoma City Division Office

Date received: liovember 23, 1934

Examination requested: . Bmallistie

Result of examination: Examination by: Par§§;s

Supplementing previous report on thias gune

Tests have besn mede to det:rmine whether or not it functioned as &
£311 autamatic or machine gun. It has been noted that the sear and harmrer
notch have arparently been filed in an attempt to make it a full artomatic,
It does not, however, function as suche

It should be noted that this gun is in very poor condition and caution
should be exercised in hondling ite

As previously requested, this gun is being returned to the Oklahoma
City Office under separate COVETe

JwDirector
2-0klahona City

z-laboratory o e .
1-funsas City RECORDED 'L = . ~34Y9/
1-lire =e J+ Connelley - Chicago Lo
| - ow b
LN T - 13
L.> B

v

T S A A

LQ},

e
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8pecinl age:t in Caarge, - oo e
Oklakoza City, Oklabozde = . AR

- Len
L.

.o - - . 3 .

z . . - e e, o AR

- - - -
- -

Re: Charles Arthur "Pretty Boy" Flopd . -

. : R S e with alieass (Deceased); et alf - o
R R NI SR Conspiracy %o Deliver Pedaral e
: B L. e . Prisop¥e o o ree LT

- .

% ooy T - .
O Gt et

Dear Bir: R e S S IS
. A J 7 Tnere is transmitted_ﬁeféwith the idborator} report e

I I covering the examination of specimens submitted by you;-office‘;i_'

in connection with the above ontitled matter and received T B

the Division
Kovenber B3, 1954, *

Very truly yours, L .

. o} ._Z' __" il
R John Edgar Hoover, - _ SR o
A PO '_,‘Director._“_; EER T

Eﬁclbéﬁf&:"rl- T ‘5?: L \-j"L*?T:;?.‘ﬁfiff'zi.iu. :

* Jani6 ‘gggs *
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Bisision of Jnfrestigation

M. 8. Bepariment of Justice
1616 FEDERAL RESCRVE BANE BUILDING
KiSAS CITY, ISSOURI.
. TANUARY 15, 1935.

o Director

1 nivision of Investigation
T. S. Department of Justice
Pennsylvenia Avenue at 9th Street, N.7.
Weshington, T.C.

near Sir:
o
RE: CTARIES ARTHUR FLOTD with aliazes
(Deceased), ET AL
CONSPIRACY TO DELIVER FEDERAL PRISOER

Reference is made to letter from this office dated
Jenuery 11, 1935 concerning information furnished to this office
by the office of the United States Attorney regarding the iden-
tificstion of specimen shell case fr n one of the guns recovered
fror Floyd with shell cases recover A at the scene of the
massacre by erle A.lcill.

Tnited States Attormeyf!’illipgen edvised re todey that
it is his wish thet the feuns redovered from Floyd be made
available to his officef{in order that they may be turned over to
gill for eppropriate tept shots and further comparison. It is
his desire to use Gill as a witness in the event Richetti is
tried in Federal Court, or to refer this phese of the evidence
to the County Prosecutor in the event Richetti is tried on a
charge of murder in State Court. He informs me that he expects
to cormunicate with the Departrent for authority to employ Gill
in this regsrd.

;§§;§> It is noted@ from the Nivision's Laboratory Peport dated
October 30, 1934, in this case thet one of the fpistols recovered
fror Floyd bore number 18001, end thet the otﬁ;g pistol hed a

defaced serisl number, which, upon restoration, apparently proved
to be C-84197. The Laboratory Report further shows that this
letter gun had been converted in its method of operation sc that
it functioned in the same menner &s a machine gun. It appears
that it is this gun which hes been identified by specimen shell
by Gill.

RECORDED 78
& : TRl IS
COPIES DLESTRU L ket INDEXED QQJ

AN 1171835

(2-45418= 3472
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2 - Director.

wrom the Tivision's letter of Vovember 24, 1934, 1o this
office, referring to the request of the l.issouri Etate Highway
Patrol for further test shells, it is noted that it had been found
desiratle to destroy the working mechanism of one of the guns Té-
covered from Flovd after a ol ~ber of test specimens were prepared.
Tt is not clear which of the two guns was EO destroved.

In the event the gun in which the working rechanism has
beern destroyed is the gun from which the test shell was fired and
subsegquently jgentified by Gill in connection with this case, it
would apnear thet, in order to comply with the wishes of the United
ctetes Attorney, it woul? be desirable to forward further test
shelles made prior to the destruction of the working mechanism.

The Tnited States Attorney has not been informed that this gun
is not in the sare condition as when recovered fror Floyd.

In aceordence with Tivision instructions this office has e
pot had eny deelinge oT conversations with kr. ¢ill concerning this ,1“'
retter. The United States rttorney indicated,during the conference = '\
hed with him todey, thet in the event the guns are forwarded in -
sccordsnce with his request he would desire thet eny tests and ’D'

corperisons rade b i1l be made in the prescnce of Tivision igents. /// -

Te hes further irndicated thet he believes it would be desirable to
hove Gill endeavor to deter—ine the serisl nurber of the rachine
fun recsvered frorm Dichetti, Gill having indiceted to hir thet he
could ottein this nu-ber. The United States Lttorney see~s to
entertein the suspicion that if traced it might be shovm thet this
machine gun wes at one time in the possession of the Yansas City,
»issouri Police Tenartment. I do not think that this 1is likely but
merely rive it to the ~ivision es !'r. 1"illigen's thought.

oy reference to the report of Speciel Agent 7. r. Treinor,
Agted ''arch 79, 1924, it will be seen thet the shell case fired from
a .45 sitormetie pistol is desifnated as Exhibit 7 end is menticned
on pare six of the report. It is noted that only one such shell
cese was recovered and that no bullet from a .45 caliber pistol was
recovered thich could be identified 8&s Txhibit J, shovn in that
report, hed been £0 WOTT before its recovery that the merkings were
not sufficiently dictinet. It will, accordingly, be seen thet the
reriings which rey heve been muie fTOr the berrels of the gunc ere
not Ciulial, I -c+aripnl rerks beinc those vhich would be male by
tre bolt mechenis— an? firing pin.
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Speeiel Agent fm Ciarge, -~ . ol G T i T
Divisiop of Imvestigetlem, - . - 0 i nT et LTS
1616 Yederal Reserve Bank Buildiag,
Kansas City, NMissouri, o .

Dear Bir:

S Raference 15 xade to your letters of Jawusry 11 aad Jamuary 19, 1938, ia

* eonnestion wits the ballisties evidence with regard %0 the cso entitlsd Charles
' Arthur ¥lozd vith aliases (Deceassd), et al; Conspirsey %o Deliver Feleral Prisonesr,
7 You ars advised thet tho gun bearing the xumder §-84107 has not bsen ‘

put out of serviee and o availadle 1f nscessary for use as evilonoe ia %he - - . e
prosocutiou of the sase. Tou are eunridentially edvised, howaver, that certein

movel oonversions wers made en this gua while ia the possession of Ylcd and the

Divi:ion is reluotant %o meke pudblio the wethod of escuversion unless absolutely = Y
pecessary to the trisl ef the case. In ether words the cun would not be forwarded

Eerely for exwmsinatiom by Merle A. Gi1l, dut will bde forwarded if the U. 8. Atsoraey

1s of the opinion 4t fs nececsary evidence, - ' SRR RN g

A —— s -

B

. 3 o . : : . . T
N . vith regard to the 1dentificetion of shells from this gua with a shell N
" gound at the scene of the Flaza wurder reported by Morle i. Gill, you are advised
that the Diviclon Labdoratory baz been unable $0 sorour with the findings of Mr,
G111 on the basis of the photograjhs sudbmitted, It 1s suggested the V. B, Atsorney
may cars $0 request that she ori.imal sbell, fovnl at she scone Of the Plaza murder
and reported by Gill to have deen identified, be submitted to the Division te v
" determine §f the Division Ludorstory ean, from the origimal evidence, oonfirm the
findings of tha export Gill, Im tils respect $he Division Ladoratory wonld bhave
the further edvantege of hav.ng available the dolt om the gun 1t80lf for emmparison
- with the alleged markiags on the shell. 5Should the findings of the Laborstory be
. {p acoord with those ef 0111 the services of a Lezboratory expart might be desired -
by the U, B. Attorney %o oollaborate the testimony of 0111 regarding the jdentifisation.
Bhould $he exnerts of the Laboratory be unsble %o confirm She findinge of G111 She
{nformation would undoubtedly be of valua %o the U. B. Attorney in plamning | 1 { B
prosecution, B : . ' - o S et

\ .
¥ith regard to the mechine gum rescovered from Richetti, uponr which the
serial pumber had been obliterated ani whieh Xr, Gill advises he »ill be adble
to identify by murber, it is sugsested the U. 3, Attorney be edvised as to the
present locztion of this gun and allowed to ~aske his own decision ms to the deaira-
bility of turning it over to Gill with a viev % fdentifying the seriel number.

Y e
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‘fn this regard you are confidentislly advised % Division has o erder cerial

 special $ools, the delivery of whish 18 looked for within the mext ssveral vesks. - -

It is possidble that upon the receipt of Shese spesial tools the Division may bo in

a position % wake further examimation of the wachine gun ia qui tion with o view .-

%0 tdentifying She ssme, - e DO esta L AR T T e

. . e ey T e om Lo N
o o E R L =N

el

s . - s '_:r_' .
.. . T I TS ST ST
) . . o~ . . ~

n

Johr Bd:-ar Hoover,

. . . e e
, « Diresta¥. . X
5. % A i 4 s ; s 4 ¢
! - ’ ' K . ' e + 4 4
i - e - - R 5 = T A G
‘: . ) 3 . o _._:4_ L
-
' w— e e s, R T A b L
'
! P et e ) - -

- . i i - .
- oo R [N

=
AT
¥
L3

ATR MALL

2 coples ¢=2 , N S I,

(' TS T
FILER SECTION \1
MAILLD

* « . fe "7
P T
| P. W,

l DIVIDION OF IKvESTIGATION,

. VB DERARTHENY OF JUBTICE

e

\-r:\
A
i

e



b Cwne ) , ;
L e RN RO . el S TR e e o

There is attached hereto another ooLy of & mesorandum
dated Bovezber &, 1954, which I furnished the Attorpey General :
respecting the activities of Chief Deputy U. S.'Marshal A T. ST
. Maoowhboinztu'niahedyonmmtumcd
request made of Mr, Tamm by Mr, Gallagher of your offices . =

Very truly yours,

sy g |
- ‘_"“UUV. .

:ahn!dgarlo&w _

Enclosure Bo, BI1T2S,

RECORDED & INDEXED (;

DNSGH OF 1
AN (181838 )
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e Mr. Nathan ... :

| mr. ToisonN . cc.cu-- R

C. (\. Mr. cuw/ -
Mr. Baughman ..
Chief CleTk . .ore-

giﬁiSiun uf Jnﬁmﬁ'sm Mr. Coffey —caa-ar

arfmm . Egwards .....

y. 5- @tr tof 31!!5:: ‘ Mr. EGRN ovoemer—

1616 FEDERAL RESERVE BANK BUILDING Mr. HATbO ccoane

KAITSAS CITY, MISSOURI Nr. KOIth ._orooeu-

5 JETATY 15, 1935, Mr. Lester .-

T, QUIND . ecan e
W.r. Bohilder...

1r. Tamm Lol

wir. Tracy -coceme-
miss Candy ..—-

R VA Ny (R e =

®
Director INDEXED
nivision ¢f Investigation
T, S. Tepartment of Juetice
Pennsylvenie Avenue at 9th Street, N.VW.
rashington, D.C. -

Tear Cir: JA;‘E 8 '935 . d il

B=: CHLRPIES
(Deceesed), ET &L
COITPIRACY TO PELIVIER FEDERAL PRISOIER

—t

~ with aliases

Turther reference is made to a letter from this office
dated Jenuery 11, 1525 in the above case, which contains informa-
tion riven by the office of the Tnited States Attorney, at
Tansas City, Missouri, ms to his plans in connection with fur-
nicshing evidence to the County Prosecutor st Fanses City,
*{ssouri for use in & rmurder trisl of Richetti.

The staterment which the United States Attorney pave to
the local press appeered in newspapers of Saturcay, January 12,
1975, copies of which were forwarded to the Division.

¥'r. 2illigsn advised to2ay thet he has not had eny cormunica-

tion from the County Prosecutor, . W, W. Craves, since that
date.

He states it is not his intention to further cormunicate
with Greves in an effort to have him prosecute Richetti but

that he will proceed with the prosecution in Federsl Court if
action is not teken in State Court.

It is his plen to indiet Richetti in connection with
& further violetion of the MNMational Yotor Vehicle Theft Act in
regard to the cer ebandoned byORichetti and Floyd at Bolivar,
rrissouri prior to the kidneping of Sherifffrillingsworth. With
reference to the desirability of obtaining an indictment egainst
Richetti cherging the substantive offense of procuring the escape
of a Federsl prisoner, ’illigen is doubtful as to the desirability
of obteining such an indictrent in view of the wording of the
Statute, which apparently does not include attempts to procure
such esccpe. Jle expects to heve a Cread Jury et Fensas City on
January 28, 1°25. If Richetti is tried in Federal Court, llr.

COViLS LESTROYED
11 AUG 21 ivo4
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2 - Director

“illigen anticipates trying him succeasively on the three indict-

menta.
Any further developrments in this matter will be pramptly

reported.

Very truly yours,

( B‘Zf}dka:
.Cé. NATHAN

SPECIAL AGE'T IN CHARGE

RE7:08

¢¢ - l'r, Connelly
Chicego, Illinois
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H. . Brpartment of Justice 4 LR

P. O. Box 1278 I
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma b
October 28, 1934 !

4
|

DB:KB
62-4586

Director,

Division of Investigation,

U.S. Department of Justice,
Pennsylvanie Avenue at 9th Street, N.W.,
‘fashington, D. C.

N
Re: VERNON C:uMILLER with aliases (Deceased};
RICHARD TALLMtN CALATAS with eliases,
Fugitive, I.0. #1201; CHARLES ARTHUR

"PRETTY BOY"¢ FLOTD, yith aliazes,
Fugitive, I.0. #1194, Et Al; Conspiracy
to Deliver Federal isoner,.

Dear Sir:

I s transmitting herewith aq;ﬁfticle appearing in the
lsa Tribune, Tulsa, Oklahoma, of Ogtober 24, 1934,¥hich it
occurred to me might be of interest to the Division.

], Emc.‘plf\\ x? /’; l}

cc-Kanass City

y
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TU'LDA TRIBUI"E

oc'rosm 24. 1934

e =y
-z 13

3 ' do u'orld to hufp a mf. i
; ——Emerson. e

ESTROY THE NESTS

RETTY BOY" Floyd's old
-1 - of eastern Oklahoma ~got too hot for him when’the

A ‘:"Umbed States Department of J ustice thoved his name up to
#the top ‘of the hStrOf public enemies, after. the killing of John
' i *»‘Floyd was running like 8. scared ratcut off from
the ‘officers ca caught him at an Ohio farmhouse.
-He 'would. have met the same. fate
old stmnghold to be hidden out by
tmthstandmg their postmortem consensus
"hnd he stayed “here at home he w -ould have been safe.”
33 'ln an edxtona]'pubhshed on February 7, 1934, calling on
the Oklahoma Peace- ‘Officers Association 1o ‘organize a Tai
:cnmmal hangouts in. “eastern’ Oklahoma The’, “Tribune
JsThe only .Way | “to’ get rid of rats’is, to’ destroy their
(" The raid. ‘taged on “February 17 by Oklahoma, Kan-
Arkansas offwers. supported by, 6500 ‘national’ guards-
diculed bec,ause only seven Or. eight arrésts were

I ut The Tribune, msnsted that.it'was a ‘success, tha
Ahe hoodlums who had ‘given Yefuge 1o’
properly; warn rned | that in the Iuture they could expect the of-
vjicers, to. “BWOOD. down'upon “them  without delay upon,
dlightest’ ‘suspicion that a-<hot”. cnrnmal ‘was in their, mi
- :Floyd knew when he “Jeft Sallisaw at 3 date reporte
ent as last. Wednesday 1 that

his_old nestlvi'aii

The men of 3. Edgar” ‘Hoover were on the,

m other, gections;of Oklahoma, and 8
the looktitllt throughout the Tength and
He -

could n_ot have found

’l'nlst. Oklaboml. “ednrsday. _October 24, 1934 LA

stomping grounds in the hllls -

outlaws had been -

dst. 1 f ‘_;

join-; -




by ~.:' . - .- .
an - ot -~

.“Eastern Qklahoma from Tulsa to the Arkansas line and
ifrom Kansas to the Kiamichis, was fairly safe territory for T
. YePpretty Boy" Floyd and his various licutenants for several T v ..o
" “’years. When he went on a bank raid, shooting down un- R
. “suspecting citizens, and officers in cold blood, as soon as he - R
ST Tamelled danger he tould usually come “back home™ and find el
_‘f—friends, or ‘morons fascinated by the stories of his “daring” - .- . :
S.éxploits or his “Robin Hood"” pose, to help him hide out.. S N
%Local officérs depending upon' the votes of said friends and. ™. M
- Inorons to keep them in office were_‘not'p:i_rticularly“int‘er-.-' Foooeo oL s
. 'i‘:ést._ed in taking him into custody. 7zl e PR e DT e e
. 1+ . Floyd and his ‘gang and other hqnled“'.criminals'who
_“have hidden out in eastern Oklahoma’in the pasi few years,
“Hand the pardon ‘and parole record of Governor Murray, have
i i_f;given' the state of Oklahoma almost as black & name as it|
7 ¥ Fhad in “Hell ‘on the Border”. days. -, /The Oklahoma Peace
A t:'”()_{fiéers Association should not let up until the ¢rjminal ele-.
" ¥17 ¥yment is taught that Oklahoma is not a ‘gafe refuige. - The;
k> - . -2 - - e L A, e E . .
" impression ereated on “the “minds of ‘newspaper. readers -
“throughout the country in an A. ‘P.. dispatcH from Sallisaw,"
Ashich said Floyd would have been safe if he had remained
*4t honie, should be corrected, even if it requires a popular

. ipetition to the Department of Justice to conduct an_investiy
" bgation for. the purpose of discovering’ the identity s

; of those, -

ho have Yarbored Floyd and other fugitives, T
~“The myth of Floyd's ,,kind-‘hgartedncs_s_ ‘and ‘courage 1s:
~exploded by his_obituary. :"He was a cowardly rat. ;At the!
ime the sentimentalists were slobbering over stories of how
he came to Tulsa to wvisit_the faithful wife and the little boy,;
whom he idolized, he was Funning with 'a woman "Wwhom ‘h
acquired by taking her “husband for a’ride out of “Kansa
YCity.” Most of the stories playing up his “alleged goodness
“for the edification of moron minds, were vot. - SEATL I
;R & Floyd \jfas"‘_yellow.'-:._'I‘_}_}e_"_.pul!gts;thatz'putf"an_
 iamurderous ¢areer hit him in the: back because]
%kind of killer.” He did not'dare face the brave men o
"H, Purvis’ posse when he knew he had o chance to
rhrawares. -That was his specialt

Mriore of & ,B_réqk' ‘that he ev%{[ :

hat still was not enough.
avenging guns of the
was wiped out.’%
3 \'the moral is drawn Crim
abiding citizen’ of Oklahoma- ;

“Floyd ‘enjoyed .
t_the supplemen
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Floyd's) alleged goodness, for the edifisstiom of

rate in this editorial, the

of soclety, ST
_ I ap;ﬁreéiate the cooplimentery
" cerning the work of this Division, and the co

heve indiccted, but ev
"ing out to your ;-_gaaders, toe light. in

renarks mad
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o7 xpers bas Just same Ve Y atteation o8 edls
torial entitled, ®Destroy the Bests®, whioh you pabe ..
lished ia The Tribune oa Ogtober Béy 28B4 . . . ;

ghould e followed Ny a releatless traoing of every= ‘.. T
one who belped mskxe possible thad infividoalts arime ° G e W70
osreer, It should be as dangervus to sssist or GaP= - AT oo D

edcl & oriminal ss %o join bim fu his eriminal wndere -7 T St .

#uost of the stories playing upon his tCharles Arttur

soron minds, were rot,* One of the oot construde

” ’ b 4

mesk may hove been given the aach publicised srimiead, = - JU© Natham. 722

end the perited pralse for the law enforcensnt officials -

who work steudily mnd conscientiously for the betieraen$ g )
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nfidence you' = | MiErwarcs
en more than this I edmire your -pointe | Mr Laed Lo
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JQHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR
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He resuested that he be furnished imme

Division

¥arshal in Ohio who was disris
ST RIchestl from Kansas City,

COrips DESTHOYFD
11 aué 21 1954

C

Bipision of Infrestigation

M. 8. Bepartment of Justice
Fashington, B.

a.

Jenuary 15, 1935

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

I received e call from Mr.

{

i)

10:50 A.M.

Gallacher in lr. Stanley’
diately with & copy of the
ts menorandum of November 6th on A. T

Mr. Kathan V‘
Mr. Tolson ...

Mr
Mr

. Clegg-...- ————
. Baughman ..

Chlef Clerk . ...

. Colfey .ccceee
. Edwards .....

. EEBDN iceionnm

. Quinn

X:icGovm, former Deouty

sed as a result cf the

E. A, Tamm.

WPCORINA \
© :

INDARER

v

JAN 191935

Respectfully,

PRy

e —— pa——

T2i915- 8

JAN 1181833
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transoortetign
T edvised that this would be done.
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 Special Ageut in ch-rp.
; Omin, Bebruskt, - o
L m:t(::::mmmmtywnmun.\m
T eanad); o3 alj Conspirucy 6 Deliver .
E P . |
ek :
Dear Sir' .
et There ig transmitted herewith "the laboratbi'y repo‘rt; -—- e
covering the examination of specimens submitted by your office =" - . L

in connection with the above ent.it.led matter and received m

the Divia;ort’m .. lm
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION #  ssq
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Laboratory Report
Jeanuary 17, 1935
. ) .
Case: cparles Arthur "Pretty Boy® Floyd with aliases Rumber: 62-28915-3444

(Deceased); ot al; Conspirecy to Deliver Federal
Prisoner.

Specimens: @ne original letter written in ink on one side of one sheet of paper

Examination requested by: Omaha Division Office

Date received: January 8, 1936

Examination requested: Handwriting

Result of examination: Examination by: APPe

The bandwriting was compared with that of Albert Leonardheg
gubject in the case of John S Iabatt = Vietim, Kidpaping and although
there are differences it would bave been poesibls for Pegram %o have
written the letter.

No identification was made with the handwriting of either of the
Robinsons in the Stoll Case. The handwriting was also not {dentified
with any of the fuzitives whose bandwriting specimens are in the
Iaboretory in this case.

S«Director
Ze0maha
leMr, E¢ J. Connelley = Chicago -t T . -
nvr - - LT o

JeNashville IND g Pyall o7 mnrees
leCincirnati
leIndienspolis ‘
Laboratory: Pae. = - LS Lrpa o L e TiE

g-stoll File VAN O~ . N e e

z-labatt File w35 Y 3

2-File 6228918

[l P T
Maifon

JAN 18 1635 ».u.

' I-I‘..E

o
—t .
T, M PY .

JAN 221935
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and beginning, "Dear Pop We have already croased the border***i,
Cne envelope in which the above letter was enclosed tearing the
following addreas: "Mr, L. C. Ellerman Ontaric, Ountario, Canade.®

Na

f~-

CcoPY FILED IN

RRCORDED
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S obimiren G0l L1
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Mr. Nathan.___...
(‘.(‘ ’ ) Mr. Tolson_.......
R— . . - o ~ Mr. Clegg--.......
‘ Bitision of Inbestigation M, Baughman .
-’ Chiet Clerk __._
H. 8. Bepartoent of Justice . 4{& O
1616 Federsl Reserve Bank Building, Mr. Bawaras....

Kensas City, Missouri. Mr. Egan ..........

KMr. Harbo........
Jnnuery ll' 1935. Mr, Kelth ...

Mr. Lester ...

T Mr. Quinn..___....
- fr
AIL MAIL Mr. Schilder____.

SFECIAL DZLIVERY. : - amm W

R ——— S

Director,

Division of Investigetion, L
U. £. Depertment of Justice,

Pennsylivenis Avenue &t 9th Street, N.T.,

Veshington, D.C.

Deer Sir:
0
RE: CHARLZS ARTHUR FLOYD, with elisses,
(DECEASED),ET AL
CONSPIRACY TO DELIVER FEDZRAL TRISQNER.
/,,/ There is transmitted herewith a print of a
nucroscopic/éqnp ricson photograph made by Merle A‘;Gill loesl

bellistician, whieh wes handed to Specisl Agent Herold E. Andersen

of this office by Assistant U.Z. Attorney Rendall "ilson of Kanses City
today, ¢ Vilson received thie photograph from Gill with the informa-
tion thet/ Gill had mede en analysis of a shell cese part of which is
shovn ip/ the photograph which was received’by him from Major L. !’. Means
of thej/~issourl Ste‘e Highwey Petrol; that pert of the photograph pur-
porte to be & likeness of & shell cese fired from .45 calibre eutomatie
pistol, end Mr. Gill informed thet he recelved the information from
¥ajor Meens thet it is & spscimen furnished the Highwey Frirol by the
Divieion es h ving been fired fram .45 celibre Colt Automstie pistol,
Seriel Fo. 84,197, =hich pistol i1s seld to have been recovered fram th 3
body of Cherles Arthur Floyd vlen he was slain uvon %is cepture by <
Livieion sgents. It wes further steted to Mr, Vilson by Mr. Gill thst
ttis shell case has been ositively identified by him with one of the
evidecnce shell ceses reccvered et the soene of thec Kensce City Mmssacre

as having been fired from the same pistol.
cORDED & IND L Q 9,2_{}("’. 9#5
croscople

The prng\'gograph as will segn shows
comparison of parts of two shell ceses, the one in the lower portiom N
purzorting to be from the test exhibit received frg”;ﬁhe}@}vﬂyggp, end o
the one in the top of the photograph purporting to be a lieness of part, ™ ‘.0
of the evidence skell case. It will be noted, therefore, thet Mr, Gild '
hes now nositiyely—steted rn fdentification between hg_sﬁEilZTIEEET§;%;
the TIoyT gun end one of the shells found &t the Spo¥ of the Kassacre. '

- O >
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The Division mey retain, if it so desires, thie
photograph in the files, &s Mr. Wilson hes edvised thet he will lster
secure the copies from Mr, Gill.

The question of »rosecution of Adam Richetti in
Stete and Federsl Courts was discussed by Agents Andersen and Trainor
vith United Ctrtes Attorney Mrruice M. Milligen todsy, and he advised
that he has now i=sued a si®ement to the press to the effect thet he
vill swait the decision of the County Prosecutor W. 7. Graves as to
¥r. Greves' desire to prosecute Richetti on murder charges immedietely.
The press srticle will state thet in the event NMr, Graves desires such
ection, the United Strtes Attorney's office vwill fully cooperste by
furnishing all cveileble evidence for his use, &nd it hes been stated
by Mr., Millicen thet he will also submit to the Prosecutor a comnlete
brief of Avidence for use in the murder triel end will exvect the
essistence of the Agents mssigned to this ease in sueh procedures,
Pursuent to the Division's inmstructions, Mr., Milligan has been ed-
vised thet the Division is willing, subjeet to his desires, to furnish
eny end ell evidence to the Progecutor, Mr. Milligen has, of course,
on e previous occasion mede sn eppointment with Mr, Graves for this
pur-ose, and Mr. Greves has failed to keep the anpnzint-ent. It is
expected now, however, thet the County Prosecutor will desire to
confer with the United States Attorney, and there is e probsbility thet
the murder chaerges may be brought within e short time,

“r. Milligen has steted thet in view of the fect
thet Merle A, G111 is in possession of the original evidence of a
bellistic neture, he would be compelled to use him as a witness to
rubhencicbte Lhe ciribits in eourt by shoring continuous possession,
It wes further steted by Mr, Millisen thet in view of the fact thnt
Gi1l has a favoreble reputastion &s e bellisticien in this vicinity,
he vill elzo desire to use him in thet capecity. However, he 1s not
desirous of procuring the assistence of Gill, or further developing
the b=llistic angles until efter he hashad his conference with the
County Prosecutor, since i1t mey not be necessary to try Richetti in
Federel Court. In the event, however, thst the County Prosecutor
{n discussing this metter with Mr, Mill!gen should ‘esire the two
pistols recovered from Floyd, Mr, Milligen has stated thst he vwill
mere request on this office that they be furnished to him, end that he
will in tumm loan them to the Prosecutor for the murder trial. He '




2.

alsc s*=ted trh-t the scme pracedure would ‘e follored by him —ith
res ect to the mechine gun end the pist:sl now in possession of the
Krneps City office wrich were recovered upon the arrest of Adam
Richetti,

Assistert U. S. Attorney Wilason hes ca:tioned
M, Gill to r:lesse n: inforretion vhetever regariing his identi-
fication to the press, end he advised thet ¥r, Gill sro—ised to
respect his wicshes,

The Division ™11l be kept ecvised nromptly of
developments with restect to the triel of Richetti contemnleted
either in the St-te or Fedzrel Court et Fenses City.

Ver: truly yoyrs,

R. ®. MATEAY TS
SECTAL AGE'T Ii CHARGE

IT-ebe
8r=-7€0
ce-lr. Conpeller-Chicago.

Enecl, to> Livision.
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reporsed to have ind

éémopé':'s';g EAc-ré;'__ 3 Rose mm. prounuy :I.ooatod n Kamsas E1AY) -
LTS UUS sMissouriy believed able %o supply information

with the instant case, and that sho
did not 2 3 her .ddrou BRI
“to F r,;.-f; . k

OOPIES DES‘I BOYED

| SR, " relative to sourses of inooms &a the part of °
S i rloydmdniehﬂtt Ihill udmmuwnu,
LT ltu Yorke . ... .- o o
oo T A T CATTN moeE ""'- -
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t
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were 1 cbatact with them at Buffalo end at Kanzas city, Missouri, Rose Baird, me=""{
cording to this {nformant, claims thas ons of these assosiates approached her in Kan-
sas City and she advised h!.n ¢ refrein from associating with her, Juanita Baizd is.
ijcated that Floyd and Richetti were in rooeipt of a nonthly ine

coms reported to be the s of $250,00, and that upon the recalipt of this money

‘four, Floyd, Richettl and the two girla, nld ansago tn a triendl: goker g&u, rloyd
1 wsually metving ell the pone¥e = ., T ey ;,,;. _
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1002075 7" he Oklahoma Gty ottice 18 in reseipt of & letter P“mk“‘ Jaza-

1 ary 4, 1935 at Kensas City, Missouri, from Rose Baird under the pane of Dorothy Milley,

wherein she indicates her desire to de of assistance $o the pivis ion in connoction
u ;n-asmtly mployod i.n . doctor‘s omoe. Bho
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DETAILS: The oconfidential {nf armant nploy'd by the Oklahoma City Orﬂeo nt
: gallisew, Oklahoma, in connection with efforts %o loocate and ep-
prehend a vPretty Boy" ¥loyd and his assooclates, advised that at the time
end Juani rd were at Sallisaw they indjcated that two other auociatu of oyd's .
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il Y yrom tho oonnct tho onahcnt city otﬁe
RTETE bollevd that Roae Baird will furnish lnfomtioa nre 114ngl 3
Juanita, and in view of the information supplied ¥} e gonfiddutial’ “informant, iy
4% {s felt that Rose and Juanita Baird refrained from implicating m mmmh
" whose spprehension has not yet been effected becauss of the foar °- ¥
It is believed that if Rose Baird 4s spproached dieereetly she my do able %o
furnish some informetion relative $o the asscciates of Floyd who assisted hin tl
hiding out {n Buffalo, New York, and Ihn mnlahol higﬂ?h tnndl %o detrly :

.::panua in this hldo-out. T

KANSAS CITY oi'ncz is roquutd to dilerootly eontact nou Bo.irl in

‘an orfort to determine the sources of {ncome on the part of Floyd @uring his hide--
out in Buffelo, New !‘oﬂt, apd the neme of the ndiv:ldualg tho nautpd_hu thi;o

80 hiding onts

,}.‘ . o o

mmm upon .;qra;_w.zr_?_li o]

. -——-—-—w-

omcx 0! onmn



, S)’ PXT OFFICK BOX 829
Yo CBICi30, ILIINOIS

\R - N J’nmry 1a, 1930,

Spcoial i@ant m Chrgo,*"_"'{““l""‘ n- mm qonrun 'ﬂfni £808 .
Salt Iako clty, mah. Ty ' " (Decensed} ot &1 ~CONS7IRAQY: ga;.;;'r_
2 - 20 DELIVER mmm. fazm s’-r%

Dur Birz N ‘Lf SE h n Y RE LT
BrE N SE Wen wEa .
‘.ﬁr 3 -_f - atd
Lt Reromu ta -do h your 1i3ter. .of" J’a.mry G."‘.lﬁss. omm'u.

the *osaible prosecution of WILIIAM RAHAN, g Mhr or &m.ﬁom, oa -
"ghargos of barboring BRI RN HA‘I‘AS th&}p he as L] tglun im [oes
oonmt:!on -u:h the ahou emtitled un- ; 'i'_
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" ¥isn reference to your uquiry eonoetning the h" Talatas n' ;f--'—'__ L
omsidemd as being a Yaderal fugitive, §t 18 noted ta the rcpoﬂ of ~ - .
LSpeeial 4gont . Fo Trainor, July 15, 1933, Kansea City, Illuouﬁ, that l ;
warrant was fesued for Richard Tullman Calstas, by the Taited States ..
c-o-mr! sionepy et Kansxe City, charg'ng Oalates with viohtim of Soetlcn A
tle 18, of the United States Cole, in that he cotis pired rith Franées : '
Lu Nesh, Borbo rmr and Esther)Farcer at Joplim, Missouri, on or dntt_.’:_
June 18, 1933 to viclate Title 18, Seotiom 53 of the United tatss ecds T
_.1n that they egreed to effect tis 1iberation of PramCWesh, s Federal ™ < =7
prisonar cinfined to the austody of the ittorney Genernl of the Onited -~ ..~
States, and bis authorized representativ-.s. The overt act eha-ged agalnet
Richard Tallmn Galatas 1s set out as follows: ' That at Joplin, Kissourt’ h -
June 16, 1933, he mesisted Vrs, Prances Inos Kash in tran-porthg bumlt . T
from tho airport $o the residenoces of Herdert A, Yarzer at that place. &
aon est return was male o the warrant as to Riobard Tallman Galatas amd lt‘
would therefore sOpear thnt ha vas a ?edaralagugitlfo tm thm date ct .
- July 10. 1933, 7 L T Qo x.,.;- - \M
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ST I8 18 belleved that it 48 mot noeeasary ‘to rurthar emidar the
contents of tie rejort of Spocial Agent R, €. Suram, Chieago, Illimols, datod
Octoter 6, 1934, as deing cmﬂdontiai. _‘lnaorar as It relates %o Richard -
Tellmp Galatas and his wife Elizabeth Oalutas, and in the eveat that sa (n-
terview with Zilliam J. Oraham {s desiradle, 1t 1s bolleved that the {ufomntion
_eontatned in the statmnta ot Rlehar-d a.nd nlzabeth Oalatal oonld bt uad %0
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
it::::::omclmm AT Kanses City, Missouri rueno.  26=-358E
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TnE CpEARLES ARTHUR FLOYD, with eliases (Decessed)
ADA T T "?.ICIL.-.';I

CHARACTER OF CASL:

NATION A1 MCTOR VERICLE THEFT ATT

.,
I
4
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DETATLS: AT VASIIVSTOC, D. C.

sbove described pistol hes besen stolen.

DETALS

SYNOPSIS or FACTS: t'er Deprt, has no rechg of theft or loss of Colt
¢45 ¢aliber esutometiofpistol, mcdel 1911, U. S,
Army To. 431025, Will circularize nine corps
aress,
- RJC -
REFZRZ/CE: Report of Zreciel Agernt =. M. Zutterworin, deted

1-10-35, OLlahq;a City, Cklekone,

In the event further informetlon is received from the.
ment cozcernirg this pilsiol, the office of origiz will be imiediately notified,

REFFAAZD Ur( COFLETION T0 THZ OFFICZ CF OrRIGIN

DO NOT WRITE TN THESE SEACES

lr. Z. he Kahlert, Ordnance Departmant, iier lLepsrtment, advised
that his records do not torteln &ny report indicatirg the theft or loss of Colt .47
caliber sutomatic pistol, model 1911, U. S. Army Ko, 431585,
mediately circulerize the nine corps mress witl the view of ascertuining whether tie

lr. Kehlert will im-

aer Lepzri-
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acehetti, 4d
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Richerdi, Mer mncrm. mo'mn Imcm mr'xqr

| Riohetti taken into !‘ederal custody Kansas Oity. 3

) -~'a ‘and Richetti at Bolivar not listed

S
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- e TR ,:- é,- . FEL ;
Miesouri, 12-3-34, arraigned 12-5-34 and entersd ,
‘plea of not guilty both im this case and regarﬁ-*-'»*,_, e
ing indictment in the Kansas City massacre caar'. L

held in default total $40,000,00 bonds Ue Be

Attorney, Kensas City, contemplates Federal . _
prosecution on two National Motor Yehicle 'Bzeﬁ A

Aot eharges and in Kenmo case unless tounty -~ v , B
Prosecutor will bring murder cherges {maediately. .;-,-— ST WA |

¥. He Coen’ recollects towing coupe sutomebile for

’ Richetti and Floyd from Ourway to Bolivar, luaaouri.. o

~4n Juns, 1933 Pontieso Coupe eba zned ginrj.eyd PRSIASEES SR .
ith eral R

Motors Aoceptance Carporation, Kanase Q.tty, ST g '._ -

though 1nromation received records:obtalnahlf at RE
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ty. e W e em . \.\m b ,«'_«-.-",, L
. o . HphT S uj !’ 5:;—-"\ ",' ot
. , - ' - ‘__',;\n =~ . . . ) P.‘ \-4 _. T —;_? [‘. \ ,l
T S '\ Sl Tan .-
A ’é b SR AP '?’t L f"'.

Repc;rt of Special Lgent I. ~E. lﬁller, Iansau cn:y, \,.,f"
f=b=344 - - - Co T
Report of Special Agmt l. r. Traincr, Kansas city,
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' 'me titlo ot thia casa haa been changed to delete the neme of :
- fharles Arthur Floyd therefrom in view of his death near Eaat Liverpool, Ohio,

end in view of the fact thet the U, S. Attirney, at Kensas Gity
nissouri, has withdratn and filed hiu eaao ajainst !'loyd. T

,_.:h ,

;-, >N o }-
Vi nonofwnmmm:snm IR

T mmm"raomn

/\aﬂ:: wesm. [ 427 1915 3] m“""

2-D1vq B%On m:: OF THIS REFORT FURNISHED TO:

2-0klehoma City

1-E,J. Connelley,Chicago
1-U,S.Atty., K.Co, sive
2-File 62-760

2-Kansas City

uunb STATES CTHECKED OFF;.

ro . 1wlB=38 :oc _mn. Bo ANDERSER .. .....;;e-B i

‘7' &n‘t .

JACKETED: -

BUREAL ESTIGATION

JAN 211938 A.&% FEB 12 193'

Wﬁnu

»

e e e st & IV p5

[ [

T304



C - {j

8e -

.

&
o2
‘-‘f‘.

g N P ¢ e T
AN SR N PR VL | ? '-"-"';.l'_i'.. ‘,;"-’
S e - [P S LN T

SR TEDT s R

- B

bt ¥ -

ST 2T IS was determined by Special Amem$ in Che ge. R, B, Hathan -
" from Colomel Marvin B, Castesl of tie Missourl State Highway Patrol thas "
"4‘the murder eharge which ‘the County suthorities at Columbis, Missoiri, ha’i'd
..~ dgainst Rithetti end on whick Richéiti was being held without Yail; waw,

©377 . finally developed to be unevailings It was discovered that two other’

[ .- 4individuals, not Floyd and Richetti, had actually killed the of ficers on -
27 =7 $e14~38, These two other pariies are now in custody at Columbia, Missouris
R In view of thet discovery Richetti was on 1B-1-34 released by the Boons -

S County euthorities at Columbia, Missouri, to the Sheriff st Kansas City,
N Missouri, who brought Richetti %o this point on a warrent charging murder .
:X:_ 7 _in the first degree, “Richetti has not however been brought before a Justics -
‘.- 7.0t the Peace &t Eansas City om the murder' and he was furned ¢ver to the; = % -
% ' U, S, Marshal on 12-3-34 and on 1B-5-34 he was brought before Federal Judge = :
' M. B Otis on cepiases issued pursumnt to 1ndioctments returned in the Kensas .
City massacre case and the indictment cherging interstate transportation of -
_ stolen Pontiec car from Bolivar, Missouri, to Kansas City, Kansas, which .~ .
- 4ndietments have been heretofors repartedas " Richetti waived prelmnary"f."_‘f T
heering end pleed nt guiltye His bond was on 12-5-04 set in the amount
of $20,000,00 on esch charge totaling $40,000,00 - The Court stipulsted that
_ bonds to be scceptable must be approved W himaalf end furnished by & surety
ccmpany or same other similarly solvent organizatione Richetti was on 12=5=34
.. comitted to the Jackson County Jeil, Kansas Clty, Missouriy, in default. of. .
"*."" these bonds, where he etilﬁl remalnse e T T L T e

T or NS s U e Yoot T
s -/ In the report of Specisl Agent in Charge Dwight Brantley dafed .-

Yat Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, 11-30w34, in this edae, 1% eppears thet the *7 "~
ntiac Coupe, motor §8968716, abandoned by Floyd and Richetti at Bolivar, o

Missouri, the morning of Gw16«33 was end is the property of one Jos Eudiburg,
who now resides at Wewoka, Oklabomas It further appears that this car was .. :

" stolen from Hudiburg's garege near Cramwell, Oklahama, the night of 6-8-35 . .
by two mene In connection with this cer Us S. Attorney Maurice M, Milligan, o
Kansas City, Missouri; has advised that he will seek to have Richettl indic ted
during the term of the grand jury which convenes 1-28-35 at Kensas Oity, P

" '\,t . Missouri, charging him with e violation of the Natjonal Motor Vehicla Thefdil .

N T i Ny
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iltawes v Ue 8o A torney Maurice M, Milligan advised that he would desire

primarily to have Richetti prosecuted in the Stete Court et Kansas City .. TR
charged with first degree murder based upon his participation in the Kensas
City messacree It i8 believed by the U, 5. Attorney thet sufficient evidence
o 15 now svailable for a successful prosecution on that basis in view of the

‘ recent successful outcome of the eonspiracy sase as to the other defendents

in the massacre case and further in view of the fact that there is one eye-

e I
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‘/Adan Bichett] in perpom as one of the participents of We shootingy A8 .. -
Fiaaition to serbain bther strong efrcunstantial evidence ¥hich p&n‘-’bq"\roliéhg ,

o
A

. S,

. ‘might see Tit to do so-on charges of murder, end. the Us Se attorney 18 %, 54

" lead is set out requesting investigation et the General Motors Aceeptence

- Corporstion, Medicel Arts Building, Ksnses City, Missouri,' and was advised “ii
. after s check had been made ¢f ths co peny's records that the car im ' iiiins

. stated that his company at Oklshoma City would undoubtedly have tha'_49§imﬁ:

e

SOt ': T 2 e
‘Mr8., ,In‘;tio.‘ Vost P “who 7'.\('11

row

ToreE ‘3".‘.:'7";.. ‘-" T e
1 pomitivaly identily

| forth sgainst Richetti ‘iR amurder ‘trials BoweVer, Mry Milligan has previously .

. ‘made an appointment With W, ¥ Graves, Jr., County Prosecutor et Kansas '~

City, in order that be might discuss the release by the Foderal prern@gnf’;;:;;. )

" of all aveilable evidence which might be used.by Mr. Graves in such &.:: 5.7 0

prosecutione Mre Grives has failed to keep his eppointments Recently Mr.
Milligan issued a statement to the press, ‘subsequent to the prosecution of
the others in the Kanses Clty massacre oase, to the effect that he is now _
_ready and willing %o turn‘over to the County Prosesutor evidence on the - ‘.

- e

murder case against Richettiy The Prosecutar has failed 3o meke further. -}~

‘gontact with Mre Milligen; Accordingly, 1t has been stated by the TUs By
- Attorney that he will meke no further overtures to the Oounty Prosecutor ia
this regard and he bas so written the Attorney General at Washington, De Co-
He will, according to his present intentions, indict Richetti on the - -

1y

" additional motor theft chergs charging him with {ransporiation of the stolen =

Pontiac Goupe from Cromwell, Oklshoma, $o Bolivar, Missouri,on or about
6=16-33, This will make three Federal cherges on whish Richetti may be
. tried, namely the two auto theft charges and the conspiracy %o liberate--= - - .
Feders)l prisoner Prank Nesh, involved in the Kansas City maasacre cadle . .

_He expects a possible tot el sentence in these tiree Federal ecases, if .y .0 .-

""" guecessfully prosecuted, of about seventeen yearse In this event Richetti -

sould, of course, be later tried by a Gounty Prosecutor et Kensag 01{;’.?!110__-'_"4;;_,

\ .

prepering & triel brief on the entire case with the thought in mind thes 4% -
might be usable by a Prosecutor who might try Richetti for murders ;-e%_;;;,. -
27T In the first report. of reference it will be noted thet s o)

Corporation, Kansas City, Missouri, to ascertain the motor number m;i‘,;}}j,:;_;.-
detsils of the theft of Hudiburg®'s Ponties Coupos Aocordingly, the writer
interviered Hy Ho Hayden, Assistant Manager, General Motors Acceptance | H

- question is mot 11sted with the Kansas City offfces ‘Mr. Heydem however,

RO e S | oLt EE TR SRS o i AT
IOLCE AR - SN ey VR N e

ANET T T e

informationy

From a perusal of this Tile it seems desireble %o secure
definite evidence of the sctual recovery of the car at Bolivar, Missouri,
%o be testified to by & person in position %o state the motor number of
this care This might be done by & representative of the General Motors
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Acceptence Corporetion end in the event thet no such record was kept, if

tohe representetive of thet caapeny ectuelly turned the c&r over to the

ovner, Joe Hudiburg, he night testify thereto end Hudiburg, if he could
troduce Lis registretion pepers showing the motor number ¢f the eer, could
thereby esteblish the identity of seme. The report from the Oklshoue City
office indiczted a le tter from Hudiburg does not reflect whci records Le has
in his possession or wihether he still hes the cere IBn the absence of &y
otaner identifying records it seems edviscble thet the car now be inspected

by en Ag:znt if it is still in the possession of Hudiburg zxd that 1% be
detzrained vhether Hudiburg wes eble to identify the ear by merks other than
the motor numnber when it wes returned to hima It will be noted thet the
motor theft cuarges end ihe indictuent cherging conspirscy in the Kensas City
mzesscere cese ere very impartent in view of the faoct murder prosecution might
not be hed due to a peculisr local situetion,

W. Ey Coen, 4026 Olive Sireet, Kenses Clty, lissouri, was

intervieved end stetcd that so.ie tiue in June of 1930 he hed occesion to
stop £t the home of his brother John A, Coen on the letter's farm located
£lout one-sighth of & mile north of Ourway, liscouri, on highwey F13, At
thet tise he wes Ariving e truck which wes heuling a house trziler whioch he
lived in., At tbout 3:45 A.lle on the :acrning in question some one knocked
on the side of his house treiler end at his rejuest opened the doar &nd
er.tered, Ke it entified the photosrz;h of Adci Richetti &s & llkeress of the
individuel who spprozched him, Richetti renarked ®Our cer hes broken domm®
and es:=d Cuen %o tox the mechine to Bolivar, lisscuria Coen told them he
would teke the mot far £4,0C end shortly thereefter he went to the car whieh
was npe~ked chout one-eizhth of & mile away in front of & filling stztiom
oper-ted by an individuel known es "Doc" Saegere Richetti hed preceded him
back to the ccre Upon his errival et the fillins statiom Coen observed a
second uen vhom he identified es Floyd from & photrgraph exhibited to hime
When Coen becked Lis truck up for the purpose of etischi.g the taring rope
to the deraced e¢sr, Richesti end Floyd inforaed him thet they would atiech
the rope 6nd left him under the impression thet they did nct want him nesr
their car, Coen described the autamobile =2 & coupe of a rether hesvy build.
During his initial conversatior with Richetti, Coen s=id he learned from
Riczhetti thau the ti:ing chain on Richetti's car wes broken, During this
convers: tion Coen stoted thet he wes very close to RicLketti and from his
observction end essocistion with Richettl be felt certein thit Richetti hed
not bean drinkingy, The car wes then towed to near the city linits of
Boliver when he wes signaled to stop in order thet Richettl might zet in his
truck vith hin to peoint cut the direction of the gurape they desired to be
heuled to, Coen did nct rewue jber the nanme of the gurege or the exect directiom
teken by him in the city of Boliver, WUhen he errived st the g=rage, et &round
7:00 A.i4y, he wes paid $4.00 &nd ifixi=dictely deperted, Coen sicted thut he

/ y

d
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» . woild attempt %o refresh his recollectién in order tha¥ it wanted as

- © witneasy -

" ‘However, on 12-4-34 after his return to Eansas City he wes fnterviewed by . .w: . -

.. oocasion mede one remark which seamed materiel in that he was asked rezarding
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i " witness he might be in e position %o give more detailed informations
. .Coen left the writer under the impression that he would make an excellant
e ooy . b R RS R '\‘: Y :. co l:';'." {-] .-‘; '-;. -_'.:f'_:;

- et 0 In the last paragraph on page five of the firsy report |
reference 1t should be noted that Sheriff Killingsworth of Polivary, - -7 ¢
Missourl, while held as & hostage by Floyd and Richetti on 6=16~33 in the  :
Subjecta' trip from Boliver to Kanses City, he conversed with ¥loyd about .-
the Pontisc Coupe which had been abandoned at Bolivar by them that mornings
It should be noted thet when Floyd wes asked if the ecar was *hot® he. g T
remsrked that Killingsworth might es well use it as 1t would teke s long -
. tine to trace ite It should alsd be noted that during this eontersatiom 40 -
 Richetti remarked that he would teach some fellows mot to lock & man in @ s
' garage any moree In connecticm with the letter statement it should be .. '’ -
poted that Joe Hudiburg, owner of the stolen Pontiac Coupe abendoned at - -~ -
Bolivar, wrote the Oklahoma City office to the effect thet the cer had
been stolen fram his locked garage and thet it was backed through the ,
locked doorse .. . - e s e i e -"'--- —w«- ;..... .",r.,-j«,_ ::.b..h...._.;;,,,-‘,‘.,.,‘ , .‘._:._,

.o
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o Adam Richetti wes interviewed by Special Agent Wo Fo 1.0
frainor and the writer on 11-4-34 at great length, which interviewed lasted
" several hourse At that time he refused to meke sny stetement whetever excepd -~
" het he did sdmit having come to Kansas City with the Sheriff of Boliver, ™ . '\
Missouri, and some other msen whom he believed to be a salesmen, he, Richettly ~
being eccompanied by Floyd on 6-16-33s He stated thet they did come in & car e
which Floyd drove and that the car belonged to the "salesman®e At thet ‘time i
. he stated thet he wes intoxiceted whem the trip was made and thst he was 80 0.
‘fntoxicated whem arriving in Kensas City thet he 414 no% remember whet elee *-
happensd, He further stated subsequent to thet that be and Floyd immediately .

left Kansas City upon arriving here on the night of 6~16~33 end the next . "l .
thing he remembered wes that ¥Floyd let him out of & cer at Texarkana, Arkansas; -
the next days Richetti has been subsequently intervieved at various . tines S

_ and maintained an attjtude of almost, total silence the seme as befores. s o

Agent Treinor, in compeny with Deputy Sheriff Johp Kelley, Richetti on that '

" the ‘extent to which he wes intoxicated upon his grrival in XKensas City on =
the night of 6-16=33 and he stated thet he wes certainly not intoxicated at all,
This will be eeen a8 inconsistent with hie previous statements He also stated
on this letter occasion when esked wh-ther he had been in the hebit of smoking
marijuana thet he hed very seldon ever indulged in thet hebit and thet the only
time he could recall doing so wes when in Oklebama "the night Floyd end I
nic:ed the ear.” Floyd hed psrt of a packege of cigarettes conteining ebout
three cigarettesy Richett!l seid he showed him, telling him thet these were

’ 4

0y
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.. 4n effort Wwes made tojeauss bim to slaborate of that partisdlar phase Kgve:
.. “'of tue matter and he became silen} end failed to 8o Soy -Subzequently on - o
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IR
o
¥

e P S P
with Floyde Viis”

P TR AT B REEH

different occasions Agent Trainor and the writer have telked wik Richetsl .
'in gemeral, mostly pertaining to the Kansas City messacre cese, and AL R
.Richetti has said on thess occasions thet he was intoxicated when he and
Floyd left Boliwar, Missouri, oa the morning af §-16=33 and that he ==L .7 "

remained in such a state of intoxicetion that he does not remember wha$ . - ‘
happened &ll during the trip which brought him to Eanses City ss he -« ~ -~
remazbers heving been here that nighte However, Richetti hes admitted . ..

' T+ to Agent Treinor and the writer that he_and,néyﬁ d4d sbandon the Pontihe f,

‘Goupe at'Bolivar, Missouri, on the morning that they kidnsped Sheriff / .

o o . 'Killingsworth end brougut him $o Kenses*City snd in discumsing Whe « a. i v

T

TN

ot
-

Question of Floyd and Richetti having teken the Pontiac Sedan from Mry “ifa.
Griffity near Deepwster, Missouri, en route from Boliver %o Kansas cisy, - -

be has expressed complete knowledge of the trip end -admittod-hein;—'&--‘"-f-*ﬁ Ve,
present on sams slihough he mede no sdmnlssions in regard to who it w=s

who foreibly took the car from Griffithe ~ " . = e T

o x Velter Grifrith, 31% Basi ohic Street, Clinton, Missourdy ¥
owner of Pontiao Seden, motor FP869269, eppeered as & witness before the
Ues S. grand jury at Kansez City, Missouri, whieh returned en Andictment--. "

' against Richetti during October; 1934, in this case; While hers he was - <’ '

"'his car was transported by Floyd end Richett{ into the State bf Kenses on’ "

R ,-,"

" “remained in the beck seat end Richett!i held a mechire gun guerdi

"+ gheriff Killingswor th was also present with Floyd end Richettl ‘end et .the *...

. further interviewed by the writer and edvised that he is very positive that™’ .

the trip which he end Sheriff Killingsworth of Bolivar, Missouri, were forced
o make with those two individuals on 6-16-33, Griffith is e former resident
of Kansas City, Missourl, and is femiliar with the streets of Kensas City,
Kanses, and the point at which the state 1ine passes between the two cities, -
He stated that Richetti and Floyd hailed him near Deepwater, Missouri, about
10:30 A.Me, 6-16-33, at which time they were driving & light colored car the -
meke of which he did not moticee They forced him, at the point of a pistol,’
to stop his Pontied Seden Which he was Aariving. -As he paused he notiged that

/%ime hé d1d not know but whst Sheriff Killingsworth wes elso a bandits " Floys.. -
forced Griffith to move over from the driver's seet behind the wheel end - =
Floyd took possession of the ocer driving it himself,” Richettl ang gﬁllm‘gémrth

eriff-"

Killingsworth and he, Griffithe Richetti on verious occesions throughout thé
trip became rather rough in his treatment and boldly pushed Griffith ebout
in the eseat of the car for no apparent reasons Floyd comnsnded Richetti to

desist in tnese actse Richetti, according to Griffith, did not seem to be
intoxicated end spoke in A normel fashion, At the %tine that Richetti and

Floyd, with Killingsworth, changed from the car that they were o iginelly
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% théy moved a amall’ trunk

‘drivin‘g"t'o the car"o‘f‘Grirﬁth; 5 10 malltt )
of olive drab color which was apperently quite heavy and sppeared to bg..

.. om the erder of an Army officer's trunk, Tuis was placed in Griffithts: i
car. A% the same time Griffith noticed that a glass container whieh = T
apparently had contained liguor wes dropped on the ground and was no$
picked upe He stated thet there was no 1iquor of any kind or other form
_of stimulants in evidence on the trip and he d1d no§ see Floyd oF e
£ " ‘Richetti parteke of any drinking or use of drugsy He stated that 1% took - Ao
(A jf " apgroximately eleven hours to meke the trip from the point where he was % .. -

. s
L
h 3

i I AN
 “accosted neer Deepwater, Missouri, to the-time of errivel at the rina) M
- ‘destination in the industrial district of Kansas City, Missouri; that they '
5 procesded by slightly used snd unimproved couniry roeds on this trip and UL

, TT T T that Le recalls s stop which lested about thres hourd 1n the rursl sectiom™ ™  °
somewhere beiween Puola, Kanses, end Appletan City, Missouri, he could not
definitely plece thet spote He yrecalle thet thereafter the car was driven
~o.. - %0 §71 highway whish is in tbe west edge of Missouri,. procesding north and. . ...
" south, end thet ¥Floyd drove across #71 highway on to a dirt roed for some . .
distance when he turned north and they £inally arrived in Kanses Oityy, cimiT

e

L)

 Kensase He stated that Floyd drove back and forth.on the streets im . "y
‘- Kenses City, Kansas, es though he were lpoking for some one who, migh{ heve
. had an appointment to meet him; that at leest thia wes the belief of P
Griffikh 8t the time, He stated thet from Kansas City, Kensas, Yloyd drove |
across the inter-city vieduct which connects Kenses City, Kansas, eml . ¥
Kansss City, Missouri, snd that whem about half way escross this viaduo$
and et & point which ia on the Missouri side, Floyd turned to the right :
‘ and proceeded down a sircuitous vieduct whigh leads into the industriel’
pootions A% the end of this vieduot he furmed to the left, drove to & ' - .0
* point. on Hickory Street where he stopped the care. ¥loyd g out_of the .

-sar there snd proceeded awgy into the derkness on fvote He returned within - .

e

2" about fiftéen minutes and.at thet time commended K{11lingsworth =nd oy 2

d";““r

T

LU grifrith, to get out of the car and to stand on the street eorner near
. the care This they 4id end Floyd end Richet$l then drove the ‘oar GOWR ... -

-7 Hi gkory 8treet far sbout twoblocks, first advising him before driving awey .- -

:..i =L . that he should walt ebout fif teen minutes and thatl he and Killingsworsh ... 5.7
might then come to the car and thet the lights would be one He stated =~
: that the cer wes still within his vision when it stopped ebout two blocks -
: to the south after heving been driven there by Floyd, sccompenied by
Richeitd, ond thzt he sew these two nen teke from the Pontiac Sedan the same
gzall trunk which they hed pleced in it es heretofore mentimed, He stated
thet he s£lso saw a derk colored car which appeered to be 2 Chevrolet Sedan
drive up near his car at that point and sew Floyd and Richetti trenafer the
trunk to the Chevrolet and thet thereafter this other car immediztely
deperteds After walting for the sppointed time he and Xillingsworth then
proceeded to his cer, got into it and drove first to Lees Sumit, Mis souri, 3/

Al
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£ ... © from which place Killingsworth phoned }o his wife ot Polivar, Missquriy
;i . telling her thet he had been released, He gdvised thet Floyd had A

. ‘3netrusted Killingsworth apd himself not .%o give any ‘notice o any ;..

officers or to any one else for at least thres~quarters of am hour efter...«

they were released and that these fnstructions were faithfully respecteds

Welter Griffith positively identified "Adam Richetti . T
in person as the man who accompanied Floyd and who kidnaped him as' .. T
heretofore mentioned, He 2ls0 identified & photograph of Charles Arthur ..::° ..
Floyd as the other individual, He could not definit ely remember how @ . . .
'~ ¥loyd end Richett{ were dressed but believed that Richetti wore & eep.: - .. -
*,  and Floyd wore a light eolored sof$ gtrey hat turned down on the Bidess: - i -
PN PO AT T e

o h AN gertit Killingswir ta of Bolivar, Missourt, who hes been

" 2 : - ’ T .
""% -previously interviewed, wes egain interviewed by the writer end he

o b e

:'4 . carroborated the stetements of Griffith With reference to the trip in .

question, : L

L -

- It will be noted thet acoording to Griffith, the owner of
.-~ the Pontiag oar sbove mentioned, Floyd -actually took possession of the car -
and forced him, the owner, o surrender the ‘eontrol of 1% to him and .. o

-~

Richetti on this tripe . =, ¥ e 0 el
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OKLAHOMA CITY OFFICE at Oklahome City end Wewoks, Oklahoma, -
.. 1is requested to conduct the investigetion suggested in . .. ‘
- paragrephs two end three on page three of this repa $2 Lok
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Bigision of Infrestigation
. 8. Bepartment of Justice

Post Office Box 2118
T Detroit - Michigan
Janvary 19, 1935

Director

Division of Investigation

U. S. Depertment of Justice
Pennsylvania Avenie at 9th Street, N. W.

Washington, D. C.
(o]

Re: CHARLES ARTEUR "PRETTY EOY" FLOYD, with
aliases (Deceased); et al;
Canspirsey to Deliver Federal Prisoper.

Dear 8ir:

Reference is mede to Division coomunicatigd deted
January 7, 1935, requesting that theftranscript of*testimony
presented to the*corcner at East Liverpool, Ohio, be sub-
mitted to the Division at pnee, also that & report be
obteined showing thet old<wounds were apparent on the body
of Floyd at the time his body was prepeared for burial.

I em trepemitting herewith copies of a memorandum
prepered by Special Agent J. E. Collims setting ocut the re-
sults of his recent interview with officials at East Liver-
pool. It will bs moted that as yet the typing of the trens-
eript of testimony has not been corpleted, but that same,
together with Dr. Miskall's preliminary examination showing
scars and marks on Subject Floyd will be forwarded to this
office within the course of the next three days. Immediately
upen receipt of same hers, the material will be forwarded to

the Divisicon,
7 %’Wv\
Wx. Larson,

NN

WL:AM Special Agent in Charge.
62-€80
‘ee-Chicego
Kexsas City
&
© . INDEXED

pr-_*\ | |
s b~ JAN2S5 035
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Post 0fTfice Box El)8
Detroit - Michigem _
Jasuary 17, 1058 ' 5

R

MELIRANTAM FOR SPECIAL AG: I8 GHARCE WM. - e : -
I IR T SR “‘?*T” ?t *‘f*‘”’m*is:i:; R e
LT gey GHARLES ARTEUR PRETTY BOY® JLOW, Witk .. iy

JTRGE T Teltanes (Deceased) s 9% W1 Lo . D 0N
v jiari. ~  Opmspiresy te Deliver Fedaral Prisceer, .
7.5 70 with veferense $o Divisica letier dated Jenuary v, 1035, in We
o ..., sbove entitled case, ploase de advieed that under dste of J IT8R - ¢

i shis Agesnt, while ia Bust Liverpool, Ohio, eoatasted Mr. R. Stwrgle
R relative to securing & eony of the Arenseript of Sastimony pressuted to
the eorcner relative to the death of Subjest Floyd meer Clarkscm, Ohfo,
on Ootoder RB, 1634. = B T A e P w

ot
c e ; -
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{ . oesi 07 M. Sturgls advissd Agenmt that the tramseript of this testimamy -, " . -
P bas pot, as yet, besn caspleted ty his stenogrephsr. He atated sbat th”‘i i

£ om0 testimoay takso was very complets, sonsisting of probably 25, worde ¥ %
% . end tbat ipammuch as his steacgrspher is also working dally for Tares: A
other parties, she has cnly been abtle to give ber atteaticn to this matter = .7 ..

_ fn her epare Dments. Wile Agent was preseat, Mr. Sturgie oosmwinioated . .. 3
by long 4istance telephone with hipe stenogrepher ia Lisbon, Chio, st S )

whiok time hs was sdvised that the transoript would be eczpleted 12 two

P T S e R PO,

-

R e . L

L ity il ol TR LTS I S

IR L  ‘With refersnse to $he old wounds spparent on e tody of Moyd -

st the time his Dody Was prepared for burial, Mr. Sturgls stated that W

. .the bast of his recollection, the only scar wes one on Floyd's leg whieh - Lo e

"~ " geamed %o 1mdigate that @ bullet had gresed his shin st one time. He A18 7% . o
- . mot remember pny old wound apparent in the shoulder, However, ha stated 1‘3 N

that Dr. Roy/Costello who performed the autopsy would probdably know more. .o o oo
about this detaild, * Cens Lo B e e .

Wit LTl 00 Ageat, atcompanled bWy Mr. Sturgis, 1nterviewed Dr. RoY Costello
.7 “at the Gity Clinic at which time Dr. Costello advised that altbough be -
 had performed the autopey together with Drs. Rich snd Kiskell, the pre- ~
.- 1iminary survey ss to the cutward appearence of the body had deen dons by
. pre Miskaull sxd he, himeelf, was mot present at the time,  Dr. Misksll, .
‘at the time of this interview, was st hie home, recuperating fram @ .- ERRE St
" “ regent i1iness. Dr, Costello ccapmnioated with Dr. Edwvard ¥. Kisksll, by }i
'telephone, et whioh time the latter atated that he could sot roosll offhang ..
-. just what old wounds were apparent on the body of Floyd at the time he i
T gxsmined 8. However, de stated that the vesults of his preliminary exemiz-
stion had been taken down eaad the same transcrided ty hia stenographer.
He wes certain thet the azxe would be in his file., His stenogrepber was

off duty on the evening of Agent's visit. However, Dr. Kiskall informed
COPIES DESTRUY M _
11 AUG 21 1904 (2255035 -3s¢y )
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Dr. Costello, pursusnt to Agent's request, that he would have s sopy of T

' this exsminstion prepared by his stesographer snd delivered %o Mr. ' !
B‘t‘urﬁl. ‘ n
Lo . . . . - L)

¢--4|1,‘-v--p"-'

ir. mm- uuua nu uut M 9 vnun o\tdn ﬁi."“"“‘“""-’ .
of nr. ‘Miskall's preliminary examinaticn ssd would forward 1%, together e
vlth the trnurlpt of Guuw. to the
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Bisision of Inbrestigation o
- M. 5. Brpariment of Fusice -
116 Federal Reserve

Benk Building
Kenses City, idssouri

Director
pivisior of lrnvestigction
', §, Depertment of Justice

Penrsvlvenie averue at Iirth Street, M. W.
Tashineton, D. C.

Dear Sir:

Lerewiti f—l%_‘i itorinl eppeerineg
1638, corerdetory of

jtv ic the Union

I &1 trernsnittins
in thqﬂ?a:sas ity K=nsen of Jgruery L
the rTecert convictions ohtajy 3 et Kensses ©

Stetiorn n2sshCTe CASS. The;ﬁ?itor of this pever is lr. W A
)gailey.
?ervfﬁruly yours,
(Rt
4
R, B. NaTHAX
Srecitl ogent in Cherce
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“THE KANSAS CITY KANSAN. SATURDAY EVENING, JANUARY :

tm_—__'_

“More Progress Against Crime . - -
.+ The more sensational aspects of the
i federal government’s war on crime have
" “eome in ‘gun battles between federal
Tagents end flecing criminals which have.
ipesulted in the slaying of a number of
"the major eriminals designated as pub-
“lic enemies. T ’
.7 In Kansas City, Mo., an example has
- “just been completed wherein the federal
. terime war was successfully. carried thru
Zeourt and ‘suspcets “ip "the econspiracy
~ {which produced the union: station plaza
‘massacre ¢ase a year ‘ago last summer
‘have been :convicted. :That - whieh :re
.mains for, the ‘culmination of justice is
for these defendants to be’sentenced and
‘serve their terms in prison. T

2 With the exception_ of .-:thé.'."‘grizil:? of

“Adam_Richetti, held on charges of mur:,

*der in copueetion with the nassacre case, -
*presumably this ‘ends this, the most sens;
‘sational gang outbreak to have occurred
“pear_at’ home, ‘unless “new facts” might
‘come to light some time implicating other -
‘persons. -Verne ‘Miller, thought to ‘have . .
been ‘the oné Who actually fired the fatal
shots; is long 'since dead a§ the result of :
the “vengeance vof his gangster contem-;
;poraries.,{-—Pretty"’i'Boy_’,:I_‘ond, listed 887}
‘ring leader of themassacre, is dead from
‘the gunfire of federal “agents. ;B 3th s
~'So ‘passes anotherinstance of the ef-

‘fectiveness of  an_aroused ‘public aware-

iting titself lin -a™ commendable “fashion.
¥ Every other ‘agency of the law, state and
' atignal,“should show '2’

7 Then” the war can be
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“ipo.- . With rezard to Nr. Tolson's memorandum of December.’:
“* 27th in commection with the stetement that men have been .
assizned to work at Chicago ror eight.or hine monthe who .:
have yever done any investigative work.or written amy reports
T beg tc state that I have discussed this matterwith Mr. ... -
Tolson end it is my intention, unless otherwise instructed,-. .. ... .=’
to leave for Chicago on the Capitol Limited, Wednesday, - -

January 2nd, ar'riging in Chicago on Thureday, January 3rd, - S e i
.1 do not belleve this particular work will take over ong R 7 -
" day and I will leeve Chicago for washington that ‘amme . .70
ni;_’,ht. - e ‘ "'.'"Jj-‘ Lo .:_t-:" T " :::.""-.'* .“r_..:.' . )

- o : ' Very truly yol'.lrs_',-"_" e

H. NATHAN,

Please get report as soon as possible ... .7
_thereafter. Also have him check on Chase = ~ !
L O& Piquett cases,. 4sk Nathag o go on'to .- _
Y. YK+ C. & look over the Ymssacre case. It will.
T end Seturday end 1 want to nake certain we
are handlinz it 0., K. T

COPIES DESTROYED
11l AUG 21 1vod
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¥, B, J. Cornellwy, LTI S
~ pvision of Investigation, L e LT i o
D, €. Dorrtuant of Justlosy = -t il ERORRET R S
Post Office Box 8E9, : R T '
Chiesgo, Tllinois. T AR

: . b s ‘
KB CEAKLES ARTHTR ePRITTY BOT* FLOID,
| ‘ otth alicees, Decansed, o8 als 0 T s
i v ryering Yoderal Prisone®, ... A

Rrtruction to Justiese = . - @

Reforence ir made to your personsl and eonficentiel 1ot ter
dnted Jumusry 7, 1835, in the care entitlod ALVIH KARPIS, with
alicses, st o}, reporting inforzation furnirhed to you Yy £pecial o
S, K. Beloe, relative to an interview had by him with Vivisma
Buthis at tho Jeokson County Jeid, Kcnees Ciyy, Mosourle

. 0 " Ip vionw of the provstionary gentencs iwpored vpon Vivisn S
Jgathis, T desire that Specinl Agent KoKos {xnedistely reinterview . '
: .iatin to tho ipcident referred to ¥y her o3 heving D

{n the Piokwick Hotel at Konscs City, Riseowri, 22 well 88 the To= =
ported/Tleak? froz ushington, I cerire that these mstters be glvem
4nzedicte sttantion end hrought to a logieal emeclusion, In this - - -~
eonn-ction, your sttentim s invited %o wy personnl and eonfidentisal .
Mt.cr‘;&drosaod to the foeciel Agent in Chergs, Eaness City offices,
under ¢ito of Jeruery 10, 1938, . .. - o .. - Lo e
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PHIL/DELPHIA PERNA JANUARY 22 1935 11 20 A
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION
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1

FRCOM VERNEVILLER CHICAGU
HARVEY - .
CR-R5G/ ™
RGH:2G. . o
(c’c:Division R L
, R




: Bifision of Jnbestigation

H. 8. Bepactment of Justice
1616 Tederal Reserve Benk Buillding,
Easnsas City, Missouri.
Japuary £2, 1933.

Director,

Division of Investigetion,

U. S. Tepartment of Justice,
Pennsrlvenie Avenue st 9th Street, N.W.,
Weshington, D.C.

Dear Sir:

Reference is mede to Division le*ter of Januery
1%, 1935, replying to communi;;}}dﬁs from this office deted Jenuery
11 end 15, 1935, end concerningbellistics evidence with regerd to the
case entitled: Charles Arthur ("Pretty Boy")oFloyd, with sliases, {de-
ceamsed), et al, Conspiracy to Deliver Federzl Prisoner.

I have discussed with United States Attorney Mau-
rice M, Milligan, end his assistant, Rendall Wilson, the suggestion
thet the oricinel shell reported by Gill to heve besn {dentified be
pubhritted to the Division to determine i1f the Division Laborctory cen
eonfirm the findinge of Gill. The United Stetes Attorney is not of
the opinion thet Gill would relinguish the shell, whieh is in his pos-
sessiaon, for this purpose. He has sdvised Gill that the two guns re-
covered from Floyd have been renruested by him of the Division for the
purvose of turning them over to Gill for necessary examination. I ex-
plained to him the Division's position in this rsgerd, end as an elter-
native suggested thet the Division forwerd by registered meil to this
office, or to the United Stetes sttorney, further test shells from esch
of these guns and mede with emmunition similer to that of the shell
cesings in Gill's possession and properly mcrked for identification by
the individuel firing the shells at Veshington. This sucgestion was
made, due to the fsct that the cases which Gill hes exemined end from
which he hes been repgfted to heve mede an identificetion were hended
to bim by Major L. M. fMeans of thgfMissouri State Hichwey Petrol, end

there appears some qu=stion ms to which of the shells turned over by ;’
Means wes the one from whieh the identificetion was made. The United -’yf
Stetes Attorney is egreeeble to this proposel, end 1t is, eccordingly, R
P requested thet the Division prepare and forward the suggested addition- v \4J}
Peﬁyf 8l test shells, The shell casing i{n Gill's possession is designeted as }E Ve
Y | ®REM-TUMC 45 ACDP", end the bullets from the shells were, v Y

according to my informztion, nickel costed. The United States Attorney
.~ 1is desirous of heving this retion texen et the earliest possible time,

© < ,aend 1t i8, accordingly, requested thet 1t be expedited, if the Division
‘\,r is mgreeshble to the proposal, RE CORDED&INDE‘{ED , r{ \ P
O e j

i
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With reference to the Divieion's suggestion that
it would be desireble to have the originel evidence examined by a
Division expert, in order to eit:er corroborate the findirg of Gill,
or to establish a disesgreement with this finding, the United States
Attorney epprecistes the desirability of such mction. However, as
steted, he is not of the opinion that the orizinel evidence eculd be
obtained from Gill for this purnoge. Merely for the consideretion of
the Division, in the event Gill, upon further examinetion of test shells,
maintains that there is en identificetion, the United Stetes Attorney
guggests the possibility that errengements couvld be mede either for Gill
to be furni shed transportation to ¥Weshington for the purpose of teking
the origine! exhibit to the Division's Leboretory, or thet a Division
expert be sent from Feshington to Kensas City to exemine the originel

here.

With regard to the mechine-gun end pistol recovered
from Richetti, end which ere in the possession of this office, the
United States attorney has steted that it is his intention to allow
Gill tc maeke an exsmination of these exhibits. _—

For the informrtion of the Division, I am tranamitting
herevith copies of a letter deted/Jenuary 18, 1935, forwarded by Mr. Mil-
ligan to the Attorey General, iy connection with his desire to employ
the services of Gill as a balligtie exnert.

Very truly yours,

:

R. B. NATHAN
S»eciel Agent in Cherge.

RBN-ebe

Enels.

¢ec - ¥r. Connelley - Chicago.
62=760=~
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FEsnees City, Yissouri,

Jenusry 12, 1935,

"eevingston, T.C.
cir:
In re: Cascs of Ada? Ric etti, end
Thign St=*tizn Plaze llecs-crsa,

One “evl9¥’* 1, bellistic exosrt of Henv=s City,
ic in pyseresinn ol -1l hElliSuiC =vit nes T2l in the
Union Z-etisn Tlaze messsoers, incifdent to tre ettemat
i¢ in tre escnte of one Irsn’. Nash, reslting in the
sleine 9% ane &, = o the Dennrtment of Justice end three
-

ot af ficer satber —ith Veeh; trie cvideonce wee turn-
el over to kim hy tre nzlice shortly ~fter the =mess=ere
gecurred n? hoe re~~fne@d In hieg voscgerinn sgince tr-t
date,

In the 1 af geid erze it develomer thel three
i orewe the setuel vrortlicinents In the Hilling of thzre
AN fimere, tovit, Vernon Co-iiller, Cuerles (Drecir Eoy)
fleotd, Bnd JAde—-THeretti, inge trz* ti-e Vernon O, 'Hller

=nAd recently Cherles (Pre*ir 3=v' Flovs
-nd Lde~ Tichetti ecantured
Yo oecovaty Jrfl sending trisl for eomsTircer
tn ~i@ in 4o srcnne of Nesgh &nd rith a violetion of the

d In the wozecserion of Flovd ené BAchetti w=re found
cnddm chine cun end three guto-~tidNistzle unon the espture
2° Eichetti end the killing of Floyd.

Tt {s t»2 fesire of our office thrt thesce guns be
tarned over *9 Merle 5ill witk 2 view thrt 'e mny meke tectis
e3¢ edToorisons wit+h the *allistic evidence trken in this
_‘"tlol Plaze metter, Iro- egome nrelimizn-re examineiiosn he
hoe glresds —meacde rolotive to one of the sbells found In Floyd's
nictz]l we =re »F *he oniniaz thet further {aves.i_-tion »ill
Iy fix tre strotus of +rie un es being used in the
"tisn Plezs »illins, Te alrgo helisve It may develos -t the
e gun ené other rirtols so Tound mey be determined to have been

C = -« - ;

!

¢
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likerice vsed in s-1d me=zs-tcre,.

“+1le we are of the opinicn thet tre remeining
marer of the trio, Adem Ricretti, should he rrosecuted
by the Ttr'e for the ectiel murcer, fn¢ in such event
Lave msoired the criseciting eiisrner th-t 7e ~ill turn
over 711 the -videnee in our norsesszion to furtrer the
srasec:tion theres?, yet in the +yent tt "t he foes not
ge~ire t- nrosecnte for murder it is our intention to
nrozec:te him for the consrirser gnc unfer the indict-

mert charging violetion of the .y=r ~ct.

F¥e ere, therefore, very desirnus th=t tre exeminction
end tests of t'ese guns rhould be mrde ri once in san en-
le-vor to secure Turther evidence t: te ured in the con-
shirscy cese or in the nrorezution of the murder cese hy
the “tete,

In vier of the pec-liegr situ-tion existi-z ve deemed
{t edviaahle o set Tortk the fretes in fetsil 82 tFrt the
Le-ert-ent wo:i128 undersiend our wazition in th me’ter
releting to ex loying outsice cxpoTis,

14, G111 has » ver fipe rauatetion sr o2 hallistic
ey~=rt e-7 rendered ver: volu-nle rervice i tre ¢roe of
one Chrries Gerzottn, chrrged vit* heving in 'is porsession
sexnle= suto~ctios ictsls useé in & gang el 7ing ot Ke-ree

Sity, Mies url.

FTormel recuert on Form 29B is hzrevithk emrclosed,

1

Regrectfilly,
. :

(TRICT M, 1TIIINA)

Tnited S:rtes Attorey.

TR,

1270 /m
Znecl,
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Reforsnce 1a made to your lester ef Jemuery 55, 1935, g ©°
the sase entitled Charles Arthur ("Pretty Poy") Floyd, with alfeses,
(dscessed), ot al, Conspirsey $@ Deliver Tedoral Prisoner, re-uesting =

ballistics speoinens from the two guns recovared from oyl ..

o S-ecimens from the two sutomatie pistels, 18071 snd fO-84197 . -
are deing transmitted under separate eover, In'yiew of the faet that E -
guz f18001 bes been put out of cozmission, only one dullet and shell from -~
this gun sre imcluded. This sssombly 1s marked 118", Several of the - -
slecizens from the other gun are included, merked °C84%,

Consideration has been giver She suggested examination of the
original evidence by a Diviaion Expert under thbe supervision of WX, - .. :‘ -
Merle Gill, dut this is mot deemed desirable, - & = = - Ll e
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P. 0. Box 1276 oo [
DB Oklshoma City, Oklahoma o Tt B :
62-458 i Junuary 22, 19258 S

CEL avy X1, 1975, Y vidg’
Lo : osenfeld, 1803 North te-tm Averse, “spertmeny 105, phone.
W e G 0T, Ollahaza Cisy, Oklahooe. He sald ‘Ahat be hak pesding in’ the Tuited
'  Biates Distriot Court a oase against him for viclation of the ‘Liquor 1aves "’

fie stated that he is not sesking any favors and does pot desire that we .
_anything for him or meke BRY yleu 1n his b.hnlt in oonnootion Itth the cm

S e

e 9endtna ;enlnnt hhu ~ ”\. !uo« 'Mm\&»

i H

v 'i—',! ) X ;

: L e B Ronnrel.l lnfomod ne tmt h. touquy

S '; b ~Hotal {n Kensas City, isissouri es Suparintendent of Servige,
ok PR "~ years thers hus been golng om, on the sixth floor of this hotel, & blg St
ﬁa_w Tazbling gans, - This ceubling guue, he stated, 13 erotuentod by one DamiBik
' # sennaglio, potoricus italtan cmetbr U'tm-n city. m uther ohsnetm ot
Kensas City's undor-orld. PR S P _'__ : ; PR

Py et nemrem ntated that .horu: mor n-mzio'l roturn n'um Bt- Loul-.
N _huuourt, ut which time he was taken intoc eustoldy by Diviuon iggnts, he 'hae"‘
i opocasion to overisar Baze conversation betwesn Dennaglo and on 1944 Red"y i
whose Tesl nams to Rosenfeld s unknown. He, safd that "Puppy Red™ {8 sps s S
 mgtick Mpn” in the gerbling Joint on the, sixth floor, of She e , and 1: m ;' o
_qtite friendly with Bennagic. He ntuﬁod tha$ this ébmersat:on etwm M

* pennagioc end "PuppY Red” related to ocourrenses gihieh took ,plco'o Suring

_ time thuat Denmaglo wad {n oustody of Division’ Agontl; ‘that Rennaglo went on to

o pelate hos 43 wos beatan and sbtused, end that the ‘agents were trying to obtain ™
> information from his eoncerning the Xansas City ksesaoTe, vut that he $old th-u .
." - pothing. fosenfeld said $had ‘during the comversation betweon thuo Vo meR, % .
“* "he heard remarks whieh tended to indicats that “Pup ‘Red" 1s he porson tho
' " drove the sytomodile out of xar.n-n ‘¢ity, eontaini oyd a 1ohetsl,: tonowing
.. the massaoTd at the Unlon Btation. Yo said thal P\pﬂ‘ Red” ‘remsrked to Bemmgio
‘7 Rpmt e, TPUPPY Red®, should leiye tom’ 'Lmuateu. Tt that Denfeplo told nn
2" 'sNa% he had pathing, to torp‘ ;‘bo/ut ‘bocauu nd bne knew .that po wed' }niolved i
... the atfalr in any 'uo ST s S ""5” ':ff?_"{ ik k ” -,_,;-"’ .

. l‘ D\IH|\IIU. F‘\"R“GAT!G%?"‘ !

: - T T O
CUPILS DESTROYEL & ' e
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utmtia 15 one of thqn stolen
" wpuppy Red" ad followss - “Age, B8

B 0% un&y red hair; that he is on the inside with the gang Kansas i’
City and with the Pollice md he 1- lot mro tnth-r thort :l ny roconl or -

e ;,u- " e Police ae.aqnu-m-.- :

R T nounfeld 1nrornoﬁ ne that nno Ipnnh‘:rrrontl. ‘ab Itdha tf 7
! Kansas City, who is wanted by the Covermen$ oR & parcotic oharge and ﬁ

- xilled a Government witness some
‘atated thet 1% is bis {upression

.

Rosenfeld stated that "Puppy Red™ is a tough individusl, Gou e
. Yot of drinking and frequently is srmed, Rosenfald stated that it is
" “generelly rumored that Joha Latzia, feosasel, aod hid gang “bame Thte T TL
~ possession of 8 mmber of autamaiie ‘pistols which were stolea from the
‘ 1a Kansas City, Xansas snd that he has sssh, in the ssession of.
"ruppy Roﬁ"' a Colt aumtie. and m reason to hllonﬁh Hy

as ml "I;
fréa nnnal Cisy, Kansas, deurlbd e
of 335 weight, 190 1bs.} bulldys

f’.ﬂ:’li

TS

: Deli
i

‘r.,. 2 ‘L"a

o &Y '

time ago, 19 o friend of this gang. HNe . ol
that Affronti fs still wanted and that i!' v

7" guch ‘wore She cass, he believes he s in & position %d oonfidentially o'htaiu

f"tomtlnn. S S

: : '--’-"f}~1nfomtlon ad to his whersabouts, ™yt that 1% will take him some Stine %0 h ‘-
j ‘:oouhewinhavotonkontrtpcutofomhmcltytoobuuthll-' 7

Bl ST . h AR T T Ee

PR e - . - - . ——
- = RS - o i —— e S o & J-\- m-'.__..-. — . ¢__.....h ,.‘-_n-.. et + - S e
. ey

The records of this office ahow that Lonnle Attmnu with uum _
i1s the Subjecs of Division Jdentification Order No. 1169, fasued Sep tember - -
8, 1932, whigh reflects thet this {ndividuel is wanted for vioclation of the
Harrison Narootic Acs. Rosenfeld 414 sot ask Tor any money ia eonneetion o~
with efforts to odtain eonfidential information as %0 the location of Ipnnu
© pffronti end I 414 not ask hia 1f he wanted anything or any mcnus for the

reason that any t{avestigation to

‘se oonducted fn connection with this lﬂtt&l’& |

deyolves of sourse upon the Buresn of Nerooties and 1 have furniahed the in- 7 3

s ‘formation relative hereto to the

Special Agent ©of the Buresu.of Barcotics u

OXlaboma City. It¢ ie suggested tloo that the matter be taken up with the

Special Agent in Charge of the
_rundor whose mperuuon tho 2

Lot i e :
i Lt Tl T O . A

1t oéc'uri'-ea so h_o' dunu 'tl'u oourn or q tnt';r"rin vith ,thn !.n-

. rean of Rarootios in Kansas citr. muwri.
in oklahw- Olty works, o VS,

 dividual thot he bas am ex %o grind, altboush bs states that he is EO%’ amn{; |
" gop anything. IV is my ispression ihat probably Rosenfeld was run ‘cat of .-

ﬁ‘. _Eansas City by She gang up . there
tm- nfoimation 15 & offort to

"f 1 v 1? “" “'"L"'“' y

R 'I't 1s ;}os'-iu- that you

and that de ia turnuhiu this mﬂuoa with

obtain some hvmq o = ‘-j“w “ av’:'-" a
ﬁ '.. RN 1 é lﬁ Y

alroady are h poauouion of this infomtlon.

bnt lt mh bo aot ﬂu cau, 1t oocurs to me Yhat poum.; u ni.gh\ bo ﬂ:-i_.,-,.,;l.,__:

.; e @ $s.--¥p-_,-4-

.{..’.-‘.'." iE -, i.'.,: f"‘h- wf ] ...

[
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‘are made, uid ‘3% As probadble’ thgt y& ey nnd l‘ﬂly uou’im m Df«s'
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piﬁiﬁfnﬂ of gjx‘[ﬁeﬁﬁgaﬁnn \&» Chief Clerk .......
- - \ Mr. Cotfey .....--
3{' 3. P'Pm'hmnt of Justice K Mr. EQwards ...
Mr. Egan c.oeaee.--

1616 Federal Reserve Benk Building Mr. Harbo.......

Kanses City, Missouri  mr. Kelth ._.cceoen

January 22, 1935 Mr. Lester /

Mr. Quinn. ¥ ...

Mmr. Schiider.....
mm}_..é..
PURSOIAL & COIIFI%"-ITIAL Mr. Tracy .......-

Mr. Nathan.__....

Mr. Clegg-.-.o-mr--
Mr. Baughman..

e i o e b

Director

Division of Investigetion

Ue S. Department of Justice

Pennsylvenia Avenue snd 9th Street, N. We
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir: RE: CH.RLES ARTHUR (PRETY BOY)DFLovn,
with elieses, Deceesed, et al
CONSPIR.CY TG DILIVER FEDIRAL PRISONER
Kznses City File 62-760

Reference 1s rede to your personal end confidential letter of
January 18, 1935, which reletes to my letter of Jenuary 10, 1935, and a
memorandum submitted by Special Agent Ne O. Scott under date of
December 31, 1934.

In accordence with your instructions I anm setting out herein my
reesons for taking no asction regerding Agent Scottts memorendum st the
time it wes submitted., Agent Scott first verbally reported to me the
{ncident relating to his conversation with the ceshier et the Pilckwick
Hotel end was instructed to submit the entire details of his conversetion,
&8s reculled by him, in a memorsndum. 4s stated in my letter of Jenuary 10,
1935, this mesorendum wes then cerefully considered by mee. '

The information concerning the teking of change for the $500,00
bill to & certain room in the Pickwick Hotel by the cashier, lirs. Brown,
appeared to me to be the only item mentioned in Arent Scott's meworandum
concerning which there wes any definite knouledge on the part of lLira.
Brovn. It is noted that she did not edvise Agent Scoti that thias chenge
wos teken to a room occupled by either of the defendants or by any one
connected with themy por 4id she indicate to Agent Scott that any one
in any way connected with tnis case was present in the room at the tine
the chan-e wes teken there. - = Vil

-

RECORDED 7 _{2 gr(ﬂ 5 3 @32&

The reference made in Agent Scott's meworan iy 0T g,urolm’fs' :
understanding that a bribe hed been of fered to scde person "not im T ¥
suthority" eppezred to ne to have no conrection with the @?O0.0% tq@ya RN
actiop snd further impressed ne as being riore in the noture of gossip or
rwiore Ly experience hes been thet such rumors erise often in conneE{on

with trials of importcnt cales end thut in the lerge mgﬁty of inglences
$

[ 5oy / . , '. .
Curiks DESTROYED AFD 10 4335 cae‘%q- & &
: S ._2&__..9,( S
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they ere unfoundeds

In my consideration of the metter which resulted in the
decision thet no eetion was warrented, I endeevored to recall to mind
&l]l persons having any official connection with the trial of this cese who
might possibly héve been epproached by any one with the view to offering a
bribe, I cculd not concelve thet any of such persons could possibly be
spyrosched in this menner erxd the possibility that the sum of £500,00 ar
eny portion of it would in any wey influence eny of such persons,eppeared
to me to be Bo remote thet it would not werrant further casideretion.
From the nsture of the cese and itas importence to ell persons involved in
1t, it would seem to e thet if eny thought were glven to the possibllity
of & bribe, no one wculd consider en offer of such & small sulle

At the tine this mat*er arose the conspirecy cese hed gone to
triel, The desire uppernost in oy nind wes thet the triel should be
successfully concluded to the entire satisfection of the Division. I felt,
perhaps erroneously, thet eny collateral inquiries made et that time might
resct unfavorsbly end jeopardize the success of the trial.

I regret thet my sctions in connectiar with this natier do not

meet with the approvel of the Division end hope thet the explsnation
ccntoeined in this letter will clarify to the Division the position which I

tock.

With reference to the last sentence in your letter of
Jenuary 18, 1935, which refers to instructions conteined in your letter of
Jenuery 10, 1935, 1t is noted thot irmediete inquiries were undertzken by
this office und the results thereof set out in my letter of January 14, 1930.

In tais cormunication I reqiested the alvice of the Divialx &8 +o0 the further
sction desired end upon receipt of such edvice pill immedirtely take the

desired action.

Tery truly yours,

et

R. 3. TATHAL, .
Speciel Asent in Cherges.

R1:3
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Aa re-uested b- tele.gra:x of Ja:mnry .:.2, 1955, I Y I
. enclosing hr:rewit.h 2 popy of the setition LideT 4
fdetrict Comt for tie Worthery ~istitot of 1111 is:;
eorcernirg Bue sefz: .u:&of one ¥orc WAE coupe wil car i
‘e¢ used by Vernon CYfiller. ~Likewins, I an at.taching
protostatic copy of the orier hended rdown by Federal - 1Ak
_ Juige Janes Y. Tilkersan, in conhection with thia mtter,.r.u“.
alao a8 cooy of & court order haniel iomn by Ues S. .
District Juige for the #estern District of Hichigan,
in coanection with the confiscation of & Fori V-8 .
- Bodan, which cnr was in t.ha nosse‘ssion of John ‘n'anﬂ-

LT b,

i l. u'a'b. PJPVIS o
.Spocial Aseni & Clmrg
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‘ T AS hquutod b; tolosrn of J’m

' nz. 1935, I am enclosing herewith a sopy of th- o

potxtion filed in the District Court for She

Northern District of Illinois concerning the ... ...........,.*.-x 3‘....',;'.'.‘

“seizure of one Fqrd V8 eoups, which oar was - Ak S

used by Vernon C.“killer. Likewise, I sm - -

attaching photostatio eopy of the order handed . - -
down by Federal Judge Jemes iy uum-m, '15*"-*:“--“* “*-w-x__:v_
conmctlon llth thh mttu-. e A
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CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED\, / CHECK X

BOMERTIC casLg L ,
TELEGRAM FULL RATE L
DAY LETTER DEFERRED - ACCT'G INFMN.

NIGHT NiGHT

MESSAGE LETTER S i e

NIGHT WEEX END u ' SRR :
LETTER LETTER TIME FILED
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tracamitted as & full-rate N S
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. I'ia: 1, Fla., {anunry 22, 1955.' 19:
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Street and No___ 1900 BANKERS BUILDING | : e
Place CHICAGO ILLINOIS
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JRHanson - Ha}eyon Hotel

WESTERN UNION GIFT ORDERS SOLVE THE PERPLEXING QUESTION OF WHAT TO GiVE
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FILE NO.

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

KANSAS CITY, MO.

REPORT MADE AT: . T DATE WHEN MADE: PERICD FOR WHICH MADE: | REFORT MADE »Y: 14
BOSTON, MASS. 1-24-35 1-10-35 ®.J, CHAYFITZ ‘
.

‘cwcrmaruﬂ.
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s Regis‘bries of Hotor VOh!.elea located_tn th’_g_, ' RA%

poston district advise that they. have no .
records relative to chevrolat Sed&no .

T , 2 IUG 5 R .
REFERENCE: ‘ " Letter from Re B. Hatha.n, Spacial .A,gant 1n Charge, x_ansas
R _city, MOe,y dated December 15, 1954. T 5,- R o R g
1s: vl COmmunicationa were tou‘vardeﬂ to the Regiatrie's'do‘r ﬁot‘or
e states of Rhode Island, l@assachusett New Hampshire, .

1935 evrolat Sedsn,‘

requesting information on & L
T 1?0?4, Hodel IAGOz. '._ ;

"~ yehicles in th
vermont and Maine,

Yotor Number §505E99 Serial Hunbe

A reply was received n'cm the Registry 0
1ned no infomation relative

vising that their records conta
Chevrolet Sedan. - R S O

f each State ds-
to this t

R

N X "':' . . - .-7 ‘ ) . A ‘"l- .
ey ; . : e N L
T SRR -'-‘"’."1".'- ’ . f"‘/C" i,
Ve ST ey A S j}'\—?

S ’ U . =
3 .- RN ?‘.‘ﬁ‘. ".--._1 ‘.l‘ 4 ‘fﬁ ?]' ‘{'9‘?:*3

<_-_,;.\‘: o L . ST
SN Rzrmm upon COMPLETION 1 oré;zcz o om_qn[-
T b S

) nono‘rwnﬂtmrumsum ;‘
R‘CORDED A.ND lﬂm

| A mé,::;v??/"'jﬁy ,mssms

L i TR Gt B ETI o AN"“{.},"{Q‘},g P.M [ggﬁﬁ#

-'Division o

P 2 . Kansas City - : :
: © = Boston BUREAU OF :
. | e e —
o g
Ot '; I.!‘ i

" AFPROVED AND
FORWARDED:

® . -

. & EUYARREERT FWIATERS TR K- ...g«v" ’ /ﬂ L : 7303

P i T - R

=
]

! ‘ik,l
A




¢ 0
§RG:CIB b
SO e MU N e T R B ORI R O iy T
. .v-‘_-“‘ Z* -‘
AigT Y e i ‘“‘i‘%g=.'£-; 7 4
.47 MEMORANDUM FOR MR. F.W, GARDNER ! . -
-+ -~ GENERAL AGFNT AND CHIEF CLERE:
- . ’:ﬁti”:

‘ There is transmitted voucher in the amount of 250.00, B
in favor of H.A. Stricklend, for & round trir ir hle plans from -
Jecksonville to Ocela, Florida, and return, together with a ‘ E
voucher in the emoynt of $260.00, in fevor of Blue Bird Air Trans-
port, Inc., for a chertered plene for trevel between Chicago and - g
Kenses City, Vissouri. R Y N P Lo

Z

’t L : .
- s - €

. With regerd to.the travel in Florids, you are advised -
that it was performed by Special Agent J.P. lecour upon instrue- "
tione from the Division, for the purrose of transporting special— ——\"~
firsorms and ammunitien thet were needed during an emergency that o
arcse during the investigation of the Bremer Fidnarping Case in i
trat vieinity. The fastest possible means cf transportetion \ LU w3
imperative, e U TP TSI,

: The transportetion between Chicago and Eenses City wes - - \G ‘
. elso of an urgent nature for which the use of & chartered plane - .- .
was requisite, This travel involved both the Bremer Kidnapping: s
Case end the so-calledKensasCity Massacre, a case involving ‘ap €T
attempted frustration of Federal justice. The plane was needed .-
for the pursuit and transportetion of dangerous Federael fugitives, . - ‘
end it wes icperative that the Agents have at their disposal & " " ..
plene which could follow sny route that might be necessary under. _
the exisencies of the case. . el e Lol R

P I - '_z\‘_ _“':“_ .

N s BT Very truly yours,
. FL) . .H‘ v '.:"‘_,, Pt e ] U
> ; T e | BT % o R
. " j", R .-\ Wl ’ e T '-._'v' "3 ( .
' e .° "John Rdger Hoover, ! " g7

o o | Sl -, . - Direetor. iU - &
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1 .
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI. ' FLENO. £2-47¢
_ nn-onr llADlAh v DATE WHEN MADE: - mmwwmm mmt\n -;:u -
S J 's-f
cnm.o'm:, N, c. n 1/24/35 > 12/19/54 ¥, N, STABLETON,
.." L ) ,' C s .—_._s"' i i‘}:‘ S -.,. ) b ‘ mc‘mwuﬂ. '-*‘:
™E % f‘- " W ‘ :: * 'JS"

o 3 '
VERNOK e- un.mm, ‘with aliases, (Deoea'&eaa, CONSPIRACY 70 nxx.xvzﬁ

Qt al. ?, .'.:L.“ ; '. . ,"_,-_ <5 L -1‘.-' : 7‘:‘.‘;_“. FEDM PRISON'E‘!. ,'; '_
SYNOPSISor FACTS . | 1933 model Ghevrolet aedan, notor number 3 505,190_;5..;._

L e not registered in North Cerolina or South Carolins,. . e
é\\-?" L but stop motices placod 1n riles or both State Bureaun. -.:;-_-T '
[ I el T -
N ‘-ft”\‘z e '.'1;_‘_;._ oL e .;;“ - Bpp.o S
! L btff/" ‘( ; ‘ €. o YV' ’ ':f:, ™ ""-
. . A -5 s A
‘*;} ; ) ) . : 5N ‘J{A
’ e B
Ry
P s r — ;‘:’1 ,d_;
(S
S \1,3(”.
S e g R ,__m_,,,.,.. /&dn &
REFERENCE: - _  Copy of letter from Kensas City orr‘b}
S DR .- dated December 15, 1934. B g
St - ' e _,.4 e o, aori
. B T - B i

- ' The rerarence letter reqmated that the I!otor Yshiclo Bu!:'-
eaus in the districts covered by each field office be checked to &sger= -:: - .
tain whether 1933 model Chevrolet sedan, bearing motor number 3,505 199, .
seriel number 17,074, model IACOZ2, originally purchased by 71vian Mathias = --
" under the alias v1vian Page, on Harch 21, 1933, when she gave her addreaa :

DETAD N

\-"f'-'._- ‘as 609 South Saventh Avenue Maywood Illinois, was on:rocord, R
IR PR on Decamber 19, 1934, Special Agenta .‘f. 0, Strickland, J’r.. 1

and W, H. Oaborne made inquiriea at the Motor Vehicle Bureaus at 001umbin,

! '_0 . . ’ NNO’T“I‘I‘I‘N'I’HEE!’A”

t. f-'
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'Scmth Carolina, and Raleigh. North Ca.rolina, }'especyively, and poth -
wore advised that theres was no roem'd of the above described ear. bsix
regiaterod' however, that wante? notices would be ‘Placed in tho:l.r
riles and the Charlotte office notiriod :I.mediately in tho event_ an
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Jenuary 16, 1935.

i

DIVISION OF INVESTIGATI

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR,

As bearing on any possible administrative changes
in the institutions of this Buresu, I should appreciste
it if vou would advise me &s to whether in the testimony

of the cese just closed in Kanses City, or inm your in-
vestigetions leading thereto, any lects were dinsclosed
as to the connection of Deputy Wardenjyorrison, or any

e _of Frank

er employee at Leavenworth, with
Nash which would reflect on his integrity or character

&5 en employee.
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KANSAS CITY

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT
_REPORT MADE AT: ) o ) DATE whm Mape: mmnmw:cu MADE:
” Lt Al et bt T
Ina Angelu -:':j“.'., _ 1-.'83-55 i

. f Tma” vxmw c%m vith aliuu, (neoemd}.,.;
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e o gt cmm1cationa aw n. B. l’athnn, utd S,
T 5L Kensas City, Mo. 12-10-54 and 11255, s
\.\. ",.. and memo of SAC 4. E. farlmﬂ, uuv ‘-
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SRR I‘A.LER !. IDOIB Identiriol yhotog-upﬁ
. -'.. . CEORGE (JEFF) RAYEN, arresied by kim a0
- L 108 Angeles 9-26-17, end is certain mt. A
. '__'_;,,"\;:-’“t-::,"" Z {2 given the opportmit: 30 observe tht_ I T i
S ST R tndividual, he could likewiss ideutify; F % S
M 7. ¢ kim as the peraom he ‘arresteds Present SR
o ox. -7 - whéresbouts of WILLTAM H, UNTER @=d mﬁ,.ﬁ“

EEI:EN RDEB']B or Los A.ngolu wmknouk,
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Saugus, califcrnin. “rec

YEN, was exhibited
. in hia possession & poliee photogreph

‘_ eou:parison of photographa shows obviously that the
m. iOCﬂB statad that he i.a eortain th!t, 1f sir!;
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takea of RATEN at_the time o
{ndividuals ere.
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e M, JALTER Ee WoaDs, Houte z,
ppeared at the ingeles Division Office, st Ihich time the pho
%o him, 7In this connectfen, MR,

tho opportunit: to obum nnm.,

noum'wnrrl: mmmut -;;”

togruphotmm
IOCEBM-
thiaarrut.

oke and the m.

-l-.

‘\u..
.y .
‘_‘,_*v'_p

'." '.4,

RECORDED AND mntxm

W m’&"-:- GQ 2?7ff3 /4 IANS 81035
¥ pivision 1 st. Panl | © "{513" 0 935
2’ Kensas City 1 Portland Jﬁ%ﬂ]% -
2 Chicage 1 Butte orlmmmgnou
1 E.J.Connelley,P.0.Box 829,Chicego ggj}'\gs"
2 Los Angeles 1 Denver ) ,.Q}S \
o erTEREEERT PTG STICE: b v l c/ 1—_:&“



p.‘w-,- {-(—. e,

' BUSTER HLAIR, said memorandum reflseting names of correspondents of that

-* muiry throngh tha Post o:rrice ofﬁaials and ‘the sub-atatien :
covoring the above address disolosed that mo rornrdins addreu m lort

ha would have no difficulty in identifying him as being the individual
‘he arrested at Los Angeles, Qelifornia, on September £8, 1917.

"~ " sme photograph of RAYEN is rttachod %o copua of hi o ;a,ssst_- K
for thammt:ity Dtﬁn. PR FI -f .;
ERRE STE :.""'."w **‘R“' 2 u

e A . )
< ‘tith rotcronn t.o ommication of 81.0. R B, Eathan, lntsﬁ«
xmu crtr, Migsouri, Desember 10, 1934, diregted $o Specisl Agen} &i
Charge, Butte, Montana, and with furthar rorerencc 40 memo for s.L.c._ o

R. B. Nathan, dated Kansas City, November 28, 1934, relative t0 one . -

ypdividual fn 1627 as being WILLIAM H, NUTER, 942} West 59th Place, Los .’ '
Angeles, Califcrnia, and MISS EELEN BOEERTS, 949% West 50th le. Los ¥
Lngalu, the following imrestisatlon was eonducte&: T 5;_, ‘
. Ia ths 900 dloeck of 59th Place, ths writer ucortained thtt

gners is no such sddress as 9423, At 949% West 50th Plass, however, . . .,
the writer ascertainsd that the premises are owied by MR, and MBS, o
MCDOUALD who resids at 949 West 59th Place, MBS, MCDONALD, upon 1w ;!'
terview, reeallsd distipstly that im 1927, MISS HELEN ROEERTS residsd

at 940} West 59th Plase, which is e emall house occupying the rear of -

the lot on which the residense of MRS, MeDONALD is lossted, She fupe = e o
ther advised that MISS ROEERTS resided with her sister snd trother-ipe= - )
law, MR, and MRS, WILLIAM WTER (sister's first nams tmknon). which 1. o

. unguestionably ths MR. IIU'IEB tbm roforrad o ,_,', 0 h

;--..-.‘ ‘r“r,'. ?-*r~ ; v—«r --.-‘

.

- NRS. MoDORALD furtior advised $liat $he ‘sbove named individuals
ocau;alod the premises umtil the early part of 1988, et which time tm
: mvad, leaving & forwarding nddreu or 8051 West 86th Strect. ml i :
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o furt, UM
LA ALES AR "RFROTIY BUY" FLOYD, ben Lntonic, Texas.
witk alicsss (Deceamd;, ot al - January 24, 1935,

canspiresy % Deliver Fedarel Prisoner

n June 17, 183Z, the writer received telephonic (mstructioms froa
ti: Direetor %o proceed fmmedistely %0 Knnsns Jit; to assist iz the $n-
Testigution comoerning an attespt to liderete the ‘ederal Prisoner Frenk
sl an: the killin; eof twe City Ueteotives of the ¥ensas ity Jolios De-
tertwnt, Jhief of Folios reod of bailestsr, Uklu., wpecicl .cent ji, J.
saffer; ani the prisoner Frenk Rush,

Agent errived at Kensas Oity, Ho. vic alrplane at 2:3C s.\. .
cundcy, June 18, 1933, ifter a brief conference in the Zensas City livisiom
of'ice partioipsted ta by 4.C L. J. Vetterld and &0 k. G. Harvey Siw ariter
suggested that a oconfarence immscietely be h:d with Jommissicner of Iolige
Re;.ert ani Chlel of Uetectives ripcins of the sansas City iolice Lepertnent.
2% approzimately 10 . .10, the writer, 5. Yetterli ani 4.3 Harvey proteeded
to the Lnrnoas J1ty J'olioe Depurtrwnt, whele $he vriter wus introduced $¢ oo
misaioner of ;olfoe eppert end nief of Letectives higeine in the offios
of the Mia’ of iwteotives. .t thut $inme 4t wns the vriter's firot scquaint-
ance with Commissiamsr of :0lios Reppert and Jhielf of Ueteotives kig:ins.

=3 Yetterli end 5.C Harvey opened the disoussion ani steted thet
ths purposs of our call wus to assure the offio0irlez of the rensas Aty
iolioe Dspert-mnt that the Livision of Imwestigstion woul: coopurate 100
por oent (n an attampted solution of the Uniom .tation shooting, 4t that
time Ur, Reppers spoke up and said, *rell, you know this is e Covurment
¢ads, howevar, I assure you that the lnnsas ity i0lice ienurtment is willing
to ooopercte in evory say with the government in its investig - tion of she
matter.” 7The above quotatiom may B0t bde thu exnct words of kr. Reppert,
howvor, she substance i{as correct. The writer was estounded at hearing such
s declarstion fron ths Jomdssionor of tolice at Krnsas 2it; wheae departaent
hed lost two of its detectives in the shooting. However, as I wss a stranger
in Zensas Jity anl es Dotk 3.7 Vetterli end 4.0 Hearver had workod with tha two
officials witl: whan we were comfe-ringc I hd vory little %o say except that I
80 recall stating in $hs presence ef bBoth Kr, Heppert and ur. I'icgins thet
whils tle atteapt to libernts licsh wos & fudaral offense murdsr had besn con-
aitted vhervin two members of the Kemaus City rolice Leperiment hac bean kille?,
and 1t would cartainly apposr to me that the prirury 6use would bo & murder
Sase 10 b prosecuted by the Ltete of Missouri. I do not recsll thut any
snswer wes made DY efther Reprert or Iig.dne to this stuterunt.

i.ortly aftsr lesvin: the Police utution, I rew.rked %0 5.0 Vettcrlt
and 3.0 Barve; tuct in all my experionce I h.d Rever hsard u more astoundin
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stitenant to be mado b7 & sooyy asionor of iolioce, sspocially eo he hed had
two of his own men murdered.

I cnly met Comnissiomer Reypert and Ohief Iigrins on Swo eccasions
efiar this meeting, Chs Wis OO the ogozsion when I pcocmnenied 5.0 Yesterld
%o br. Reppert's offtice in the latter pert of Juns, 1932, et shich $ime Mr.
Ke. pert ani ir. Higsina were furnished eonfidentially with details of evi-
dance that hu¢ bsen daveloped at that time by specisl ,gents of the Livisiom.
At tho time 1t wes agreed to furnish Mr, Heppert with Shise informetien, I
strenucusl; objectst feelinc that WMr. Heppert hed requosted this informmtien
sol:ly for thc purpose of givins it %0 Sho Dewapa;ers in en attempt $0 show
$ta people of Kenhsas 31ty that Shs Folioe uepartoent hu’l mda soma Progress
i{n solvin: the cams, Mr. Reppert proviously had steted to 5.C Vettarli ir
this {nfor= tion wan» furnished him the Police Veparinment of innses -1ty would
6lear up the oase in 45 bours.

ooms two 8cys aftsr She meeting with Mr, Reppert in which the evi-
dence developed hed boen given hirm and $he 48 bour $ime-limit having expired,
1 sugoosted $o Lpecinl Lgentd in Charge Vetterli that he call ¥r, Reppert over
the telephome as we had hoard pothin; from hime 5.3 Yotterlst oslled him and
b; appointnent the sriter anéd 8.2 Yetterli oslled upom Mr. Heppert at his of-
fige in the roliee Ltctiom. Pefore Salking %0 us he sent fo hief of De-
teotives Ligiine. ¥re. Heppert Shan oalled our sttention $o tbs frct that the
world's chanriovahip heavyveight boxing meteh wes to de fowht thnt aigsht in
M:digon .quars Gerden, Mew York Siiy, amd that he hud informs tiom thot Vernme
2,Criller, s suspect in tha czme, would be at She fight and thot ve 1f would
wire our Revw York office %o oover the fight we oouli sppreband nm, I wes 80
df sgusted with thias Suro of affeire 1 reslly 4id not pey mush attantion %o
anytLin, else that was sald durin; the brief int.rview. 0 far &8 1 uwa per-
sonally oconcarned the £-at thot Verne O, Mdllar would be at a prize fight
with som 75,000 other peraons in Kew York City wes all tho inform:tiom I
avsr rezeived from ¥r. deppert or Hr. Biggins in exehange for the eonfidentinl
ovidenas we furnished thoss individuals.

agent left Kenses CitY, ¥o., shortly thereafter anl while in Tules,
(kla, 00 or sboui Mly 3 or 4, 1935, read in the Kensas 3ty Stur werbatinm
doteils of the imform tion thot we had furnished ¥r. Aepport and Mr. Higeins.

on July £1, 1953, I cecwed sotive work this oase hrnving been
wssignod 40 asaist in the fnvestigstion of the M dnoping oF Lorles f. Ursciol

et Oklohoma 3ity, Vklahoma.

2 P Ty -
Ous T. JonR 8,
specinl Lg;nt in Jharge.



Bisision of Jnfestigation 5 §
3. S. Department of Justize  * %
1616 FEDTRAL RESTRVE BA"K BUILDING

- - TATSLE CITY, 1ASSOURI
TATIARY 26, 1935,

Director
+ Tivision of Investigation

L Tl S. Department of Justice

mashington, T.C.

Qi Pennsylvania Avenue at Zth Street, N.W.
[

J Tear Sir:

0
T PE: CUARIES ARTEUR "PRETTY BOY" FLCTD

(CECEASED) ET AL
CONSTIRACY TO DELZVER FEDERAL PRISONER

. 1 em trensmitting herewith ghpies of a letter dated

enuary £4, 1925, from United Stetegyittorney Vaurice ML,
7"illigan, together with copies of tlie enclosure mentioned
therein and of my reply to lr, !7illigen.

You %ill recall that the guns referred t¢ in these
inquiries are those found at the horme of Dominick/RBinaggio,
3310 Benton Boulevard, Kensas City, Lissouri, at the time a
eearch was mede of the premnises by Agents of this office in
conjunction with representatives of the Sheriff's Cffice in
Cetodber

I have discuiszé/this ratter with Assistant United
ctateg\httorney Randellly ilson end he informed me that he ex-
pects to reply to ¥r, Cennon's letter to the effect thet .
Rinaggio can probably obtein possession of the weapons by call-
ing et this office. T em of the opinion thet the weapons should
be returned to Binaggio and will do so unless the Tivision
otherwise instructs.

Very truly yours,

Hratton

R. B. NATTAT
SPECIAL AGENT IN. C“APG?

FB’E:OB [lyi Ho ‘-" 35_-!

~nels. N
7;c - 1'r, Connelly, Chicago {Encls mm - T .

FEB 121935 Dok
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em,-lﬁlﬁ ’ed.ru R.B&l‘“ Al T ROy Fhry ab . M SRt
‘Bank Bullding :'i. T AT ST PIER M TT
Knnsas clty,_llsaourl

h "Q&

' o _ ‘ . PR . 1&:
Mr. uaurice K, killigan , e DR N i
United States At raey L iy
. Eanaaa Clty, Missoury - v, k7 1
o IR TP R 7 %a x
b N CLET ’
DOI!' 811'; Cal T LT E .f “ ,‘. 2 .,::, .
' . ’;‘: - : - ik . j ;.‘__ ‘ er* :_-; - _ : ' -
EEEE - Receipt is acknorledged or ‘your letter of Jamnary £4,°1988, " ..
enclosing & copy of & letter received fron Mr, John 3. Cannoer, cttornor, "““;‘,
301 Glovd Building, Kensas City, Missourl, regarding ‘certain’ weapons, i<t S
the prorarty of Doninick Becegglo, 3810 Reaton BouleVard.' , : N

-

. You ace advised thet thore ere in the possessios of thil . e
‘office the following :oapona. lhich are probably thoao rororrad to by AR

tr 3 AT

nr. Qennons , o ; N R _uGQ(A EIR \ﬁ
e R [T ’ - _— '-~-"" BRI S --L.,;, j’-_---‘ TR -
! nanington ﬂuto:utio 12 gauge lhotgun _fgggﬁﬁﬁ {nuvod orr ba*rnl)
/1 Remington Autonatio 12 gauge shotgun, #324394, and oas _:” ) ,
o 1 .38 caliber Colt rovolvar. §24?9C7 - *r*'ﬂ'ffjif“wft e "~"?

It has been deterninod that apparantly these werpons ‘are T .

not within tha provisions of recent Federal legislation requiring =~ : "

. registration of certain types of firecrms, and I aooordingly ane’ no "
objeotion to thir return to Nr. Cannon.3;ﬁ,;¢- CT - Clad

LR ; S
.“%.:'. . - ‘f
T REN ;BN
o~

cec - Division

3

=

ORI Sy i



e

T ' COPY

-w'-“qu‘. - Y—— x-p"- - a -l‘."mr-v"nw ﬁ«q‘ ,'\-,_.-—T’-—-s
K,. i'--.

gru"?.—_'..' 4 (;-- {-«.

S 3o B, CamON' :
Lttomér -and- Counsel'
.- Sulte 30181074 ‘Buildife’
+ Ksngas Ci‘y. Migsouri .
i.!ain -.ows. e

A ."_.;. ' . R
Hou. I.‘aurice hilligan , P
. United States District Attorney
Jestern District of L.iesowri

_:...Fansas ctty, lo,ssou:ri T T

Jh . ; v o
. . b ) w " - .
7 gs j Sirf" —#2& ‘!; ) )éy - -eii;_\‘ Lk

Two ‘or thrae montha ago th ,

tion Agent Anderson, in compeny with enother ‘tureau agent. -‘,3'3‘.‘3. i '

- entered the hore of Tominick Binageio; --38}6~Renton 'chienr& -"-'~*-—~'--—----' '

and there seize? md took away with then two shotguns end & .

revolver, gll the property of lr. Binaggio. “‘vidently they

¢i¢ not have a search nmrant, es _they did not leave a éo;gy

of the search warrant in accordance with the law,’ “Reither Aid -

o " they leave & receipt for this property. ‘I @am informed thet thcy

G attsmptsd to get some kind of a. aig&:atm'e from “thé maid ini th‘”

"7 -home et thal time._.!fhe aforesaid property, ae I ungerat g «q =
v, 13 legitimate ma lega]., "and ;there i mothing i.J.licit abouty®’

B the proporty or 1ts posseaslon b;r Hr. _'Blnnggib.—ﬂhr; "’k“h.wr-““l

: R - ‘\ & R 'i_-l- -": '

Therefore in view of the foregolng, B respe!tfully

requoat that the aforesaid property be returned.io -Mr, *Blnaggio ’;

and am aoliciting your good oﬁ’icee to‘_ thls cnd.

S ,; r\rr

SN F e Thanking you for your oourtesy and attention ihich,Il‘é;i w3
know you will giva thia request a.nd wl‘ch expressions or highest,

;..sr
reapectfu%&;, Y
.'.'. FT vl b4 '~-"’__,T _7\: v.
(smnedf John 8, Gans

£ DESTROYED

cort
1wl : _ ' ~

11 AUG 21



B SEPTI ,,__, > " If the racts as atatea in Mr. Cennon-'s lettar ara true, A

CC

e —

- DEPARTHE'T OF JUSTICE

1‘TILFID STA’""S ATTORTRY

'mv Rq B’

Xeting Agent in charge .
.‘bivislon of Investigation
1515 ?ederal Resarve . Ban
Kanaaa t:ity, Msaouri

'}ear T\’r . Nat‘mn :

o :.-,.""'_\ AttacheF' reto 1?1 quy of e,
RIE office f¥sm Jolin S. nnon;conceming cprtatn

e - dns_of yeur sgents at- the HQme of: one DQninf Bina

Bentbn Poulevard iCanaas City, ssouri..ﬂwy-_

- --‘_ -h—.;"' B 7-:;4

will you plesse “advise this offtice @ there 15 én?"“r’ééso“"iny

the flrearvs should not. be returned t the lawrul owner"

v

'f\' A '_‘"f_ St . --"'i-n' orier that thi:a»ornco my intell.i.genux a.nsler -

m. Cennon's lettar, it ie respectfully req_uaated

N

-,w

V,us _c_onc“ern n& thia mat.ter at an oarly’ date.

LOPIES DESTROYE),
AL AUG 21 1984

thnt you S“_ml




REZ¢AYK

se-zesis - 36 (&

BECORDER
— ' l'eb:ruar; 9 % 1955

B R o Lo L RIS G I e et g et

‘8pocdnl Lgenf"_i.n Chnrgo} .- .

e Kanses City, lilsm'ri._-_“- . "
S e g CHARLES ARTHUR YPRETTY BOYR n.om el "_.'. |
S © with allases {Deceascd)j ET ALjs - ST
L  CONSPLHACT 70 DELIVER FEDZRAL ms:m:n.
M sir. A . ‘.-‘ | ‘L_ ?‘ --‘.. "" ~ Lo ; l.’ “5"51"15 A - . _- '-.'- . -_“; :

Refereace 1p mads to your letter datad Januery ze, o
1955 prequesting the advice of the Division relztive to the : SR
disposition of certain guns obtained from the hone of P
. Doalniek Binugrlo, 5810 Beaton Boulewmrd, Kansas City, Missourt, = i .
during the course of a search made of the premlses in October,. .

Bo far auv this Divislon ie concerned there is mo
chlootinn t: the return of these weapons to thelr owmer, )
Bowever, you should be guided by the advice of t.he United Statol . :
Att.oruey at Kansas City, Mise ouri. e S e ame en

‘I'ery truly yaura, o

o o e
b, e s a0

. Tt R Ty
T . . T . . T} . .

Jobn "58‘1‘ 300701', -~ - : i‘,',A
Director. ; .
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*
(R

~
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Fihs u“\_go
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Spesial igent in Ohargs,
Kesnsns Qivy, Miesowri.

I Ne: _Charles Arthur "Preity loy*
Ofiays witk alisses (Deceaned)
ot al.
Conspiracy to Deliver Fedaral

Eri-nor.

Jor your sonfidexti b C
Srezsmitted, herevith, letter ¥4

itlobsrd Gelatas, 0524 East Strote Street,
iz en wastmped envelope adéressed in g @mller manner both of
which wars snalosed in sn exvelope beariss an sir mail stamp,
post } < Beechi, Califoraie, Novexzder 30, 1934, addresssd
to whick was

bvlc

wclaimed at that place smd trern, mparaatly, routed to the dead
lstter office.

There is alse tted,

with, @ latter ad
marked Bot Spr tional 934, written om
stationery of Tais letter
was alsc routel to the dead letter office and it will b moted
that same eonjains various motationas shish, apparently, refer
to Rishard T. Glatas.
' The letters in question were fura-
ished shis offlce, sonfilemtially, by M, 8. A, Kamp, Postmas-
ter, Hot Springs, Arkamsas,
Very tmuly yowrs,
s \\'. —
L X, X. ComoY, L Z/T =356
}1. / Spesial Agent in Clyargh. !SION OF INVESTIGATION
A S ;i DED .
) i',, f\ / L/ / . 30 333 RE(p&R . 3 1935 LM
v ¥EC:B — -t : INDEXED | || oyDEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
o0 Divigiom _
oe K,J.Connelley,P.0. Box 8E£9,0kisago SN\ N
42=-2 - -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Q Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

M Deleted under exemption(s) E C‘/ with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

(] Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[T Document(s) originating with the following govemnment agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

____— Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will

be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

_______ Pagels) withheld for the following reason(s):

1 For your information:

w The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

2-2%9/5-35/c ( enclosures]
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g DELETED PAGE(S) §
NO DUPLICATION FEE ¥
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P - DI ] .
g A &,

with aliases,
Delivering Federel Priscner, .

RIS

St Gostractitn tegustiem- . e
v - “s, -‘br . " N E “_.‘

N .

1etter dsted Januery 10, 1935, to which ware attached cordes -

of s mesorandum submitted by Special Agsnt B, O, Scott wder 7 77
dnte of Decewber 31, 1934, reparting that {nformstion obtained -
wm&mnufmtdtheﬁekd in Eaneas Ciyy,

g e
poz*® FLOID, -
l u.“n.‘;

Reference {3 mede to your pereonal and confl totial B

Missouri, indicated the possibility of & bribe in compectiom

with the propecution arielng out of the sbove sntitled os88e -

It 1s noted from your Letter that at the time e T

pencrendus vas sbmitted *it wes ccrefully eoneicered but poemed . .

tnetructions eontained in wy letter dcted Jepuary 10, 1935,

gire thet the investigetion being eonducted in this matter do . - |

pressed and ‘t.hoavughly by yome | -,

.. PRCER - DO o T c . e L ] -;,-:.":,
Yoo wd T Very truly yoursy L

; - L L - . CLoe L b :
Y : SEl e e e

_“_ '_‘ i ;_‘. e e

3 John Edgar loovL'q 'I‘JIV"S'LH DF;:_WEST!GAT_!QN,”
{ECORDED JAN 21 935 P.M.

ot S DEPASTIIENT U7 JUST!
(NDEXED o T or JUSTICE

W

L - ——— . ———

r— FiLE

" — i - L

- — e

3
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!
f‘l
_ P. O, Box 1876 -~
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma o
~ Jenuery 3, 1935
DB:m l o ' o :"-: .-.—_'.:-" ‘
62-456 S e
R . . ey T
Director, } L A . ; f—’
Division of Investigation, - - S
_U. S. Department of Justlce, R S
Pennsylvenis avenue at Ninth St., Ne We' =
peshington, D. C. . e e J
| | RE: VERNON C. MILLER, with alieses, i/ i)
; A N o (deceased); et al; CONSPIRACY - S
,‘.' : " .-’)._ _— ., ';.r N .“-'1. . " ‘A‘. “..“-, 7 2‘- - - “7: :
.o b, . ) n-.. N . i -“,, - -:‘, . ‘ g‘ . .__‘."... - ‘-J-:"_.‘ . i 3}’ o \;-
Dear Sir: - . e T L £ ' T "-_»’_—.'_-.","5 s e S b

Co Reference is mede to & letter from the Eansas City office %0
the Division, deted December 10, 1934, and to Division letter, anted Do~ -
cember 31, 1934, which relates to an elleged grievance Me jor Wint Smith, | - !
head of the Kansas Stete Highway Pstrol, ig sajd to have against certein
officlals of the Divisiome -~ = "7 -7 e bt s g s e e s e
T . 1 should like to state in the beginning of this letter thet £f -

. Me jor Smith has a grievance against eany répresentative of the Division, PR Bg .

i " is probably egetnst me. The so-called grievence, if any exixis, ie ate . 5 -

o tributeble to my refusal to turn over to the Kanses State authorities - = s - .
Frenk Delmsr, &n esceped convict from the Kenses penitentisry end potorious” - i

- benk robber egeinst whom charges are pending in the Western piatrict of

Okleboma at this timé. I have hed no personel conversation with Smith con=

a cerining the Delmer affeir, ut it came to my attention through Agents Ds G o

Hall end Peul Eensen, who effected the apprehension of pelmer, that Smith - . .- '.:

felt that we ghould turn Delmar over to him__gnd our rar_usal to do 80 - -

piqued him considereblye. - . _ R A
B I recall distinctly thet on sundey, October 14, 1934, clal: .

Agent in Cherge Nethen, of Eensas City office called me with respect to Cen e
Ls .47 the matters outlined in his letter to you of f?ecember 10, 1934. I told - L
,+¢ ... him that this office kmew Dewey Hutchison end the Brashesrs referred to 1n
‘ " gaid letter, and that they were wholly unreliedle. 1 further insformed -

= of this office were familier with one Brown, an in={

K forment of the Kenses State Righwaey patrol, end considered him untreliable,

: 1 informed Mr. Nethen thet none of us here knew Metcelf, referred to in .

thet I would meke discreet inquirtes in en effort to

4 whether he was relieble, I aecol:@iigné,],'?-l-:-—-—-;—"';"—?'\

comomd (@RI d BT =
FETENve | A
" U zoissd o
a3 imes’ X 2

[ e rm e m mm T

. Mr. Netben thet agents

seid letter, but
escertain his identity en

=

" R\



.t ealled Chief

e of Police Hen Bolton end Chiet of petectivea John Woolsey -
. of the Muskogee Police Depertment, and asked them if they knew such an’ ¢ T
. 4pdividual end their peplies were in th_e,negativé.',,-'-l,', of course, 4 3 T

 pot disclose to them the reeson for the inquiry, mor did I, el ther ‘direet="
-1y or indirectly, suggest thet eny rald be mede at any place in &n offort . *
' to locate Metcalf. ‘Similer inquiries were mede of the Oklahoma City Police -

Depariment with the seme results. :. - s T T L e e
t 1t is observed from the letter of Mr. Nethen to the Divisiom

that Mejor Smith is allezed to have seid thet e raid wes mede by tgenis ©of

" thés office at & point near Tulse in &n effort to effect the epprehension " ° .

of Cherles Chapmen, & potorious bank robber. 4 reid wes made 8t a point ¥ .

. pear Send Springs, in which sgents of this office pazfticipated', end seid *
reid was made purusaot to my {nstructions after .the place hsd been under © - .
surveillence for some time. The raid, of course, wes unsuccessful in the-
apprehension of Chepmen or any other {ndividuel wanted by this Divisson or -
any other law enforcement egency. We were not &8t the time working with . .
pajor Smith or &ny of his representatives, and 1 felt then , and feel now,
that we do not heve 10 obtain the permission of Mejor Smith to meke reids
in eny ceses under investigetion by UBe Subsequent developments disclosed
that Chapman bad not been trequenting the plece neer Pulss which wes reided, -
There 18 & person by the neme of Brasheer in that canmunity who bears & R

atrong resemblence to Chapm@me -.= “.. & o= AR < e ks
%5 * - 7 suvsequent events disclosed that the so-called “hot® informetion

with respect to Floyd's presence in Kenses city on or about Octbber 14, . "y ..

1934, wes misinformetion. I N LRt
L Speciai Aéent John B. Little of this office inroﬁneﬁ me that_i;n

Jenuery 3, 1935, ke contected Chief of Police Bolton end vhief of Detectives

Woolsey ©f the puskogee Police Depertment by telephoné end mede inquiries . - -
as to whether they hed mede such & reid in en effort to locete one Metcalf, -
end both of these officers informed him thet no such raid had been made, -
S e foregoing constitutes my knowledge or‘"iﬁia affqi'r_,'_"'é'ﬂ(jl' U
' ¢rust thet 1t will be satisfactory to the pivision. .- ¢ 27w

- - R 5 ., o
- . PRIT O o SR e

A

TSP BT T T

DWIGHT BRANTLEY
Speciel Agent in Charge.

ce Kenses City

&

e
<‘-‘..T,~_‘;
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MEMORARDUK

Atteched hersso 1s & memorandum concerning the a:lici'ed grlmu -

of Major Wint Saith of the Kanses

- . e S —_ .
1
.‘.
L3
-
g
o - B TR i L R i
Tt i 4 . T e, e
) - ", -
e e e el LI o
» 935 P S LA R Iy
R I L B TR e me

State Higheay Patrol sgainst certain officls

of the Division. It will be noted thst in a resent interview with lir, Bruce

Nethan at Kansas City,Major Saith

upon which he predicated his grievance and desired to cooperate at all times, '
- ' ' Respeotfully,n. S R

NS

RECORDED - - - ,z—

stated thst he had forgotten the incidemt -

E. A, Tm

N30 195 e

: i s, Ll R Pt ol
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1727 apectal Ageat 4n Charge i By Bathea
by letter dated Deceaber 10, 1934, advised tha
Specisl Agemt B, O Scott of his offioe

tbe Kansas Gtate Rizhway Patrol, beld
thet 4n a recent matter be hed felled

to Agent Scott, Major Smith sdvised that he had

e a e e e e s Rl i s ——— i ——

wr1ibe ' A A

Sha i
s grievance agalnst him ead feld
to play

teke B0 actiou 4n eonnection with & parly purperted %0 bs residing at

Muskozee, Oklahoan, that would make his place of residemcs "hot®

4
-

tiat bre’Netban did iamediately take setion, shich vesulted in & raid belng

sade by the Muskoges, Oklaboma police, ¥r, Bathan stated the detalls
as to this inforaation sre a2 followst ... .~ e we TR T

S5 oo Ootober 34, 1934 Najer Baity, scoomsenied by eas Fis Bracewsil, *
" a speaial off{cer connected with the pipe liae company in Oklaboma, salled

T3

at the Kansas Gity Division office, st which tins these gentleaan advised .
that they had definite inforsation that Floyd was Shen ia Ksnsas City, .. .
stating that ene Brown, wio is exployed as & specisl officer by ths Lsaeed
ftate Highway Fatrol, was them in Kausas City, 1o company with cne June
Brashoar snd & womas saned Edlene Balcwin ef Espulps, Oklahoms. They

, evening Brown and Brashesr saw m,d. :

accoayanied by an Oklshoms Petlaw named Dewey Butchinscn, st & aigkt olud - . .
_ in Kanses City, st which tise Brashear made arrangentnts %o sest utchinsem .. - -
" @a the following day, They furibar furnished inforsation to the effeed -~ -
thet Ylogd end Hutohingos bed recenily been at Euskoges, Oklehosa, the polad -

- -.of sontact there being the resideace of & individvel noned Hotoalfe > wo

- Durlng tbe conversstion Najor Saith requested that 5o activity be .
teken by tus Divicicn at Muskogee, Gkindona, inasmuch as he felt that s ..

would De underirable to make the spot
this time that a reid had demm staged

thers "hot®s He also mentioned &% ..
recently Yy Agents of the Oklaboma . -

City office st & polnt mear Tulss, Oklahoma 1o an effort to locate coe = ..

Chapman, wanted as a bank robber, and

that this paid had been prematurely - .-

staged, In sooordance eith the arresgexcnts effected with Major Emith ab -
thds time, Lpeclal Agents Andersen end Trainor of the Kansaz City office, ‘.- 7 -
‘acoompanied by s Bighway Patroloan pamed Ancerson, treiled Brows and hs .- ..

companion at the time they proceeded

Moyd, These perscas later reported to Hajor £aith that they had gone - .

to make the supposed contact with .. .

" to the designated house, However, the Ageats and Patrolmen Andersom < e
ptated that Brown &id not go to this house. Further {nguiries made by the

Ksasas City office determined that th
in Browm's inforaation. '

2 yelloss o |
j w-datte

ere was absolutely no besis of truth

. Tt DR L ST B i

N



they knew such an {ndividusl,
Bractley did not alsclose to thase

por aid be directly oF indireotly mpgost

of Delmar, that Najor Saith felt Delsar
hia apd the pivision's yefusal o do

R the D!.rocur"n letter 0
19, 1934, reflects that Najor Pint
Attoroey Generel!s Gonfereace on

Pelice Departasnt, and ook SRR
taeir reply belng to the negative. e

officars the respon for pie toguiry

that eny reld De asde ot Ay S |

do such raid was oonducted Wy - - .
elther the on;hoﬂl City office or Yy the Muskogee Pollce Departasate - -

the Ken

[

sas City office, dated Deceuder

falth visited the Division Guriag the

which tims be {ndicated be DOTS

the title of dajor sad added that be wud Superin tendent of the Btate

furn'ish aaYy additionsl faols shich

o Hre Rethan, W Letter dated
galth had called at the Kansss City office on Deceaber
pection with snother catter, at vhich

slzbt be of intereet 0 the Divisiome
ko reply hes besn received o this e LT

nombar 20. 195Ai7nddeod that BaJ
. =

tize ire Bathan bad telked 0 m/

o The Directorts letler requast~
Baith's exact title and alse

L

1534 in cou-

!




" ‘eoncersing his grievance, Naj
B sequent to his prior vislt %o e
. had been made by the Oklahoas 14y office of she Ruskogee Pelice De= . .

oat conceraing the

suforceasnt agencles,

sas GLiy offios ttat inquiries
{ndividual named Notcalf, At this time Najer

twuidhdhmnhtrthtwomrlm -
" pad besn taken which would eslininate his contests ab Muskogesy RPe .
" gatban inforsed Hajor Baitk ef the sstion which be had taken end his . -7i:'
" gyeason for éoing 9, wherempen Najer Salth stated that be had forzotiem
the matier snd that his wvery desire was to ceoperate with oiher law -

fie also menticned that he bad Dad the pleamure !

of talking to the Director shile st Fashingten ead did not indicate
that be held suy grievance agaiust the Divisiom. R A
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" speotal Agent in Coares, ‘T Ty hat
‘Kansas City, Missourtis L

o e e

Reference is msde to Division latter of Jenwary - O

lé. 1935, in eonnection with the cuse entitled Charles

arthurlFloyd with aliases (Decessed}, e% alj Conspiracy % R

Deliver Federal Prisonere '

- s

Yor your sonfidential {nformtion you ere advised

that the special tools mentioned i the above letter have - ..

now baen received by the pivision. Should you care 0 -
forward the machine gun recoversd fromiRichettl, upon which
the serial mumber has been obliterated, further effort san
be made %0 identify the sorial number.

R

I S e

R __,,.--;..:- e R NPT I
Yery truly yours, s "
L . L TS S Wl .t
-" R X B - - . . Tt - . B
.- N Ve N : - Y

J’éhn Eigar Boom.
. Dir.ﬂtor. '

r
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR

N Bisision of Infestigntion

M. S. Bepariment of Justice
: Mushington, B. €.

_ January 26, 1935
}J
~
<
MEMORANDUN FOR THE DIRECTOR
Y

© e
Re: ™ Kapsas City Megsacre case

in the above matter.

’partment,
to be set by the court on Jenuary 28, 193%.

Respectfully,

/10 4

!

1 copy

RECORDED |
&
INDEXED

The pending prosecution egainst Eugene

C.fReppert, fgrmer Director of Police at Kansas City, Ml
Thomas J JHiggins, Chief of Detectives,fXansas Cit

D g5 not as yet been set for trjsl, but is

During the past week there have been no developments

gsouri,
PPolice
cheduled
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COPY
JOHEN EDGAR HOOVER Qf - (_
D rector © DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

Ue. S, Department of Justioe
FIM/ess Washington, D Cs

e . January 28, 1,935,'-;-;,-;;‘--* O e . B A

A

. ';. . oo T \ _'-"_‘-:_,_‘,,.;... N }"‘;‘_,-: ._'-_\.‘l'v--” n‘-—---‘;_:‘.r:,k‘. . _ e
AR MZMORANDUY FOR MR.

[ e T RETE o B ':,._...El-_;.v__-, L
7. " In eompliance with the request of Mr, Backus, - - -
Soan ST T X am transmitting herewith two coples sach of abstrasts of .
cig e v 5 eriminal records and desoriptions as appearing in the files

o 2 of the Identifisation Unit of John Dillinger, deceased, our - .-
#11e #688382, George Baller, alias Alvin Karpls, our file -

_ #199217, Barvey J, Balley, our file 7512470, George Helson,
S deceased, our file #542742, John Hamiltom, our file #110358,7: ' ‘%
+ '~ Harry L, Plerpont, deceased, our file §4268, Charle oyd,
. . .7 deceased, our file #24853, Dook Barker, our file §289428,"
S P, Ge Ward, alias Fred Barker, deceased, our file #59183, - - )

.- . a ot < S e Te i . ~ . — -
T o .7 . ... Bespeet®Yy; U . i eliru R s eseecoswsnomog
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FoRm NO. 1 EKansas City, Missouri '  B8-4428 » :
. . ) FILE NO.

THIS CASE QRIGINATED AT

.,..,T .

nm nm A‘!‘l" . e

Oklahm clty, Okht

mn wHzn luua

1/28/35

.t - .V A
T
o .-_1-_‘.-\4‘

jE

wrug ?3‘.0 e "o
- . P
L3

tional Ilotorgvphicl

-

registration:

¥, 4. Hudidburg, Jr.

) Yos 4. Hudiburg, Yowoka, Oklshams has Certifigste of ®itls and
‘registration evidencing his ownership of 19 ontiae Goupo. {

- Tecovery was able to 1dont1ry sams from dent om runnl.n,g board

'’ examined instant ‘automobile at Bolivar, Missouri. Emr! N '

: LA
_Beportl or Spooial Ageut BJ'R, Andaraon, xmsu city, Mis- o
souri, 1/17/35 and Special l.ge:;;‘ in Ob,u\;ge Dlright Branth,

* " Agent interviewed Joe A, Hudsburg, 904 S. Okfuskes, Wewoka, -

tiao Coupe, motor Nos 898716. He exhibited the following desoribed certificate of .
1934 Registration of sutamobile issued by the State of Oklshoma Tax 1.

ocOcmni ssion covering s 1933 Pontias Coupe, motor No. 898716, issued in the name or
Said certificate shows that the Oklahana 1933 license $ag-.

number was 106-837; that the 1934 tag number is 418-239; that the title number 1-
11721?8, and that tho liat prieo of tho car vas O585.00.‘

motor No. g}ﬁ, and when gar was returned to him after . .|

whioh has ‘since been Fepaired; ‘' P, §. Bauereis #n 6/10]33

®indle drove it from Bolivar to Springfield, Miassouri. : i
Bausreis drove said ear from Springfield, Missouri to Iotoka, .
thhma, where -it - nl olamod by Eudibnrg “""‘“""’“”f.

. ‘--".‘. . ; f-,"'z:;_-f
Q.f R I
N : o o

At r-—-‘-‘“‘a 1" i s (-,)-;_-’;_._;‘,- . "r {Jg-’!‘.‘.—' -

Oklahom city, Oklahoma, 11
. v o ,.1’
gref g g

Oklahoma, who advised that he is the legal owner of 1933 Pon-

aid cert 1ﬂcate ﬂao

LN

4 it A [P N a - I g i
MRS C. S P T o ._-‘__._ e e .
Y O '_L = SRR ", ARSI STAT TR AT % -
. .
-
AL AGEWNT ‘S m
\;'M c"“"‘
BURUU =] INVESTIGAT]ON CH‘CK‘D O"l

RECORDEO AND INDEXE

COPIES DESTROYEW

2 - Di\gdi " 1~-E. 7. %nnell%hic JAN 51]365 f‘\ IR mm“

% - Kansa® City 2 - Oklahowa City seypv e o e
(1 - U, S, Atty., Eansas City, Mo.) :
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‘ - o - garries the -lgnaturo ot To b Budiburs; J’:.,-uo.
;73" that he was. ‘the owner or tau Pontiu coupﬂ -ma'

Y '.“'

.".';a','.q :i.‘.. ;: o h_‘_, .-,‘ _‘._ :-M_ ey
;- ‘\, : ’:"" Mry Bndihurg -t;tod that &ﬂrtlﬂwo'
1#ioate vas no} ¢ lnilabla

------

.é'
} his aafoty aopout box ;a$ his bank.{ {htq gert
* spestion as Hudiburg wés intarviewed the evefilng, he having be#n ouy.

town during the afternoon. . He advised that a3 the time that the oaT Was stolen
it was being financed by the Genoral llotoru unptunco corpontion, ‘but thn e

4.+ the car was now rully pau for. % ,ng .
i en e e ...__':-, ,;.,., __,_.‘ . ‘; _'. R
s T R Ilr. Hudibuzg rnrther statnd that he “tiad nﬂ’or o‘baor're& the
" motor number on the car, but that he was sble to identify the car es his by a .'.
notiseabls dent on the inside edgs of the right .running board. He stated that
_this dent was 8ti1l there when the car was returned to him attor having been - -

© " stolen, bui ‘that 1t bas sinog been ropairsd. end ‘the dent is'no- longer ;h*ero. ;3.':

{ He adviaed that after the car was rooovered 1t was brought ‘to Wawoka, Oklahoma™"
.py en Adjuster for the General Motors Acceptancs Corporation on about the, i
* twentieth of June, 1935, and plased in the Buick Garage at 300 8. ls'oh,wuoka.
Oklahoma, operated by the sherritt-Parker Motor Company. ‘Hs stated that he did -

... pet Xnow the mame of the Adjuster who brought -the ear to Wewoka.- He further ~——-
stated that still another Ad juster, whose name he knows, but eould not recau ‘
at the time of the interview, called on him at his hame, and the two of thes

: then went down to the garage and inspected the esr before it wes ropairod. Bo '

"f“‘:f"“‘ ~'* advised that his 1933 license tag-. was either instds the ear or in its prOpu

w pontion at the time that tho oar was returnol to hin. .th.r n-‘;u;.; krad
,-.‘w _'_\*_J. 'f;_..ﬂ_:__ ""-F 3 -n-s- A - },‘_ ‘5-._; oy "T‘ .
SV \ -,f -.."'i:;,; lr. Kudiburg and agent mhuqucntly mmineé tho mter‘&

aame as noted an the Rogistra- ".

. ﬁuﬁbor on 1natant oar. and it was found to be the.
""\ ~4’ ‘tion éortitioato and 1n the reports bn thu cnraerL umoly no.tor ﬁo. 398‘7;6‘.5,@- e

- . (,," “_ ‘ " -‘;c,{u‘:

¥

. ey . Itth referenoo to the unark mado by mchetti 1n tho S
prnonu or Sheriff Killingsworth to the effect that “"he would teach BOmoY tal-
- lows not to look & man in & garsge any mors”, as mntioned 1n the report of
-7 spesial Agent H. E. Apderson, Kansas o1ty, catod 1/A7/85, poage tiu, parﬁgnph : l'j-:"
‘<7 - one, Mr, Hudiburg advised that on the evening of June 8, 1933 he had run his.u:
Vi1 ear into the garage, had locked the car, but had not Jocked the doors to the’i- v
o 'He oxplajned that the structure {n which be had placed bis car vas q .m,,
; fonr dar garege witk separate doors for sach bar, dut that there were RO pertx-w’--‘
'-,,ttona inside so that all ea’s inside were aweasibl.o onoe &n entrance ‘had been '
made through anmy ons of the four doors.  He stated that op the ‘evening in quea- =
- tion he had some paopla in playing dbridge, e_unl that t.hoy left at about eleven: tx
or "aleven=thirty P. ll. i that he vent out 'of the houac with them, and after they

—2-



e
|""\

B A "T.c,w:w i rzwlw s T "“’@*S: BRI
v S rn-xn k-l ’ o, e

: e T
'-«t‘- ’ow . n..,p,ﬁ\-;d

" lett he. slosed the ﬂoora to hlo garage and ;,ockod than, that he then iont %0 .-
“\ the gymnasfya for the purpose of taking & .shower;_ that’ abou@»m minutes g.at&:.f,,;‘.-?

_{he heard a soive., He invutisated a4 found thaf hia sar had besm:backedy i i
R “through jhe doors ‘of his garags- . Endiburs stated that the night wad' g ¥ - AN

v oo e, - bright moonlight night, and that although he ‘ahd neighboﬂ pursusd tho thioval.
_’-‘ _Z they never cams close enough to aistinguish whom they wers.- He sdvised that
... the lock on one of the other garage 4o0r8 ‘had been piokod. ‘Mr. nudiburt had
{nformation contained in his letter to the bkl'

t out 1n the second roport or roteronu, oy

ce
B
>

nothing rurthor to add 1o the
hom c1ty Division Ornco. a8 oo

L = T speoial jsent R, ¥ Butterworth ‘at Dklahomn Gity, 'Okh-‘-':: .
homa, 1nterueud ¥. W. Cuthrie, Oklshoms Exsminet for the General Exchange :.i°
. Insurance corporation, gamm Tower,- Okiahm city, whg rurniahod the follow- ﬁ.-,,

: -i ing mformatio:i. L =} 3 . . - .W

' t"? ( —7“- ls{_.v ."-* N “_‘- -_;?\. . x\(;j ”‘\ ""‘ﬁ :
: 5 llr. Guthrio allowed; agont‘%o examine ‘his records “ll_», L
tivo o the morship of a Pontiac Coupe by Joe Hudibnrg These records rex .
.._...lb.--—nl mﬂu‘u& ¢.‘...,x> LI e ,-,'

—— Wl B .~

SeeFx oo - £100t68 “the rolloung 1nromtien._.,,_ e

I S

pantiu Coupo. 1935 nodel. J:otor .UO- 598"101 nrm*w.;;

' Ho. 'raaou. the property of Joe Hudiburg, was stolen June 8, 1035 from & ., ...

garaga owned by the Exselaior school distriet, four nuu north of Well,
- Dxlahoma, and was recoversd June 16, 1933 at Bol{ver, Missouri.;P: Be srte
Bauereis, ‘Adjuster for the Gener.l Exohange Inmrano‘ Oorporatioﬂ. Bpringﬂeﬁ‘
Fxosourt. axamined this autcmobilo on Juns 19, 1833 at the garuge ‘of the . ° ﬁ*
* Bitzer Ghevrolet Compemy, Boliver, ‘Hiséourd, exid identified this automobth- -
by the motor and serial pumbers as being Jos Hudiburg'l Ponties Coupe. =" -
Bauerelis wired Howard Tindle of Bollivar, Migsouri on June 19, 1933 to drive -
" ‘the stolen Pontiac Coupe from Bolivar, Missouri to Springﬂeld, Missouri, 4;
. where the gar vas delivered to Bauereis by indle on June 81, 1933.. Bauorein 2
.drovo the stolen Pontiac Goupe from Springrield, Misscuri to ¥ewoka, Dklahama, e
end On June 22, 1933 delivered the oar to shorritt-Parker Motor Company, Wewoka,

L Oklahoma, where the car was repairad.. K. S, Strong, ,uljuster of the’ Generuj. Foel
- w" Exchange Inmranco corporation. ‘Rgmsoy Tower; Oklahom Ci1%y; checked the - BB o i)
: stolen Pontias' eoupc at’ ‘the ‘garage of Slerriit-, e

‘Hoto? and’serial numbers of ‘ihe
AN “ parker l(otor Company &t Weuokn on- Soptamber 28, 1938, and, aeoured from Joe : 2 3 N
kot - -sement” ‘on this oer, which Joe Budiburg sign e

v Eudibnrg e "Loss and Damege Ag

“"on June £3,- 1933. _The Fontiso Coupe, after being repaired by the Sherritt-y

Parker Motor Company, Wewoka, Oklahama, was turned over b¥ this sompany. £ T
Sherritt-Parker Motor Company .

Joe Budiburg prior to June 29, 1933 after the
submitted invoice No. 9604 to the General Exchange Insuranse Corporation,

Oklahoma City, Oklehoma, on June 29, 1933 for payment of repeirs on this

.‘L, -




Pontias Coupe. A eopy of invoics Nos 9604 oonring the repair bill om this
_automobile was secured from Mre Guthris, -and 127 being retginan 1:& the Oklahoma

‘_.city file, An thia,_,usp s : 4# . %,5;3“

o7 uln




MEMORANDUM FOR MR. TAMM . 1 - ... . .%o '

N IR
R EI

I telephoned Mr. Ladd at the Chicago office and told him that
I was very much concernsd over the complaints which had been goming
in, even before yeaterday, from the other Chicago newapapers relative
to the Chicago American and the storiea their reporteras get the "sooopa™’

that the other Chicago papers quole me as saying that there wasn't sny S
truth in the article in the Chicago americam; end that these papers quote -
him, ¥r. Ladd, as saying he had nsver heard enything about the matter, .. -
and that Bolton had not been questioned about the St. Valentine's Day

A

- ARIOINA

anxious to get other information from him; that he was only asked if he
knew anythirg about it end he replied that he 414 not, that ke had nothing
to do with 1it. : ‘ oL SRR

I remarked th:t' tiao fhing vhieh'had bléeh'cauiing me concern rox; nou

P

. N

Ooffice; that I had this morning received scme very relisble informatios, -

telephone wires; and that the Chicago Americen had had our wires tapped. - -

some man in the hicago Office who was efficisnt along that line. Mr. Ladd -
stated that Agent J. L. Madala was the only man $hey had who could handle . .°

on it for us. I stated that he cculd have the Telephone Company check on
1t first, then, and wren br. Medala returned he was to re-check on it.
- (C)- 346760 3876
ﬁﬁfmi‘j t

Br. 1add siated that he &id not think that anyone 1

3 Cffice KTE
vas "talking" or giving out smy information. I sliggeated :

; JAN 30 1535
RECORDED Lo e e

B P Y

‘I suggested to Mr. Ladd that he check on this =ngle {mmedlately through U Y.

the matter, but that he was out on an assignment with Mr, Connelley at the . ...
present time; that, however, he could get the Telephone Company to eheck . .

on. I stated that theChicago American had the wromng “scoop™ yesterday; - . ,

Massacre. ) i : . SV
Mr. Ladd sdvised me that the Chicage p;poi;s qﬁoted him as saying .
that we had no statement, oral or written, from Bolton concerning the . - Y
Massacre oase, Which was the statement he, Mr. Ledd, had made to the . LR
papers. AI RS * R ; ' J - - :E-_ ;
1 inquired if Bolten had been 'quostiénoﬁ eoixcerni.ng..th_g -Muaé-i:ro S a "
and Mr. Ladd said that he was not questioned directly be DR they wers E_,ﬁ;.

time was the thought that thers might be a "leak" sorewhere in the Chisago -~ - .

howaver, that the Chisago Americen has seven wire tappers who age tapping

N
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COPY (:3 <

JEB HW _
lephone c;11 S
Mr, Ladd at chicago T
1/24/35 S
nnother test nlong this sams lino. e o . L f
" LS ‘."_" T ‘-.’, o . T

kee me inrormed as to the results

chieago 'merican wire tappars tnpping
my intention 1o prosecute them.,

T atated thet if we caught the

our wires, it was
T ' o 7 Yery truly yours;"'ﬁ,_:.{j'ﬁv YT

v Tt L EXy ‘ i .
.. - . ) R : 4 - s T
P V~e S S E 1, : R
- e ; E . S John Edgar Hoover,
BRI BRI e " Direotor, .
- - - U e . .
- = " o - N
Sl I B e - l‘-'-::
- 1 eopy o E W e
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T While talking with Mr, |

3 to your call yestenrday,
_office lines, a2nd had been advised that t*

" and no sign of a tap,

Ladd he adviaed that 1n re)ponso
te had the telephone company cbeok the - i ,fﬁ, .
ere were no taps on thém . S
n the wires and there SRR I

”

the dust being still 4]
beinz no signs that it has been disturbod h,u;t,f ._“_‘ﬁ_.J,_A_,. .
Mr. Ladd stated he 4a aoing to siart circuléting n.story 'J?JLV if

there when tre firat opportunity arises. . o

~ T A iRt LI L L

Resﬁectfully, o

T A
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)
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION
e R R T R BT
: S : " Jemnary 25, 1935, - .

fwt, 250 e U jeMORANDOM FOR THE DIRECTOR

LA T
L T > ~
- 5 7

LT " with reference to your hemoréﬁdﬁh’bfrfahhnf&'éi,'addréslodiio.
eoncerning a telephonic conversation with Mr, Ladd, relating to the possibil-
fties that the Chicago imerican has tapped the telephone wires of the Chicego

Division Office, I believe 1t would te mdvisable to avoid eny reference to -
anv contemplated action or suspicion of & telephone tap in talking with . .-
the Chicago Office, since this procedure will undoubtedly put the newspaper .:
on notige if the telephones are tapped.” It is probadle that if they %ap £
"one of the telephones, they have tapped them all, since mpst of the informatic
to which they have apparent seccess, if obtained as @ result of a telephone tap
s &iscussed on the confidential telephones, I believe it might be advis-
able when discussing this situation with enyone in the Chicago Office to have
them 2o outside of the Chicazo Office and call the Division from a pay steation

ard. we might discuss with the Chicago Offi

ne souree of the information woul

’ }x“‘?'. o '..&:.' : ” s . " 7;‘;
‘i =, 'Respeetfully,

Tl A

- iy OF VESTEATON: -

CWRL

:JAN 30 1939
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“ Ige]
JOHPI‘ EDGAR HOOVER ff ) \ Mr. Nathan..._...
“ OIRECTOR . :: Zioe:::n..._-._.

v -
/ ; Bifiision of Infrestigation Mr. Baughman ..
S H. §. Bepurkuent of Justice o etter
Bushingtor, B.C. - M v
y . Junuary 19, 1935 v Kot

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

tr, Tracy cee-e--
Miss Gandy ...

Quinn_ ... /-
rd
Schiig

}, LR ORASTDNL FOR THS DIRZICTOR

During the past week there have been no

developments in the Kansas city Massacre Casg.

The United States ittormey at Kansas City is
considering the furnishing of evidence de-
veloped by the Government to the local State
Prosecutor, as pertains to Adaé?Richetti;

Respectfully,

(5” / nt

R. E. Newba

RECORDED s %
bd Zl(b L-.._.,...‘.,.
2z ! - -
. ar g 935
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Bigision of Infestigation
A 8. Bepurtnd of Fustice

1616 Federel Reserve Bank Building
- Kenses City, Missouri
January 30, 1935

Director

Division of Investigation

U. S. Depsrtaent of Justice (=) oy N
Pennsylvania Avenue snd 9th Street, N. W. 6 2
weshington, D. C.

o
Deer Sir: RE: CHARLES /RTHUR FLOYD with eliases,
decessed, et al
CORSPIRACY TO DELIVER FEDERAL PRISONER

Reference is msde to recent correspondence from the Oklshoma City

office to the Kenses City office relativérto the possible implication in

is cese of uan individusl known as/?.\ppy Red”, en employee of Dominick
nagzio at Kensas City, Missouri,

Assistant Sheriff John Ke)ley of Kensas City ascertained from a
[ onfidential source that "Puppy Reéd” is identical with & man naned Joe
' /Palmsino, an Itulian, who several years ago had extensive associstions with
bunk robbers end is thought to have a criminal record.

Mr. Kellegy has not been able to determine where Palmsino has been
errestedes Inquiries are not being msde directly of the Kenses City Police
Departuent since seme does not eppear dssireble et this time,

It is requested that the Division esscertain from the Identificetion
Unit any record waich may eppear &8s having been forwarded fram the Kensezs
City Police Depsriment for a man nemed Jo?’\Palmsino within the pest ten
years. Please furnish to this office & pAotograph, description end eriminal
record of such an individuel in order that it mey be determined whether such
en individual is identicml with "Puppy Red" in guestion.

] Very truly yours,
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Speolal Agent in Charge, < W
Kansas city, nu_uur;g‘_‘-" o it

:

Re; ' CHARLES ARTHUR FLOYD, wAth - L m R
7 aliases, decessed, o4 al} N s A I
Conspirscy to Peliver rodohrd
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Dear Sirt L :

Fos s T e

LACTEE LY

In reply to your ocxmunication dated January 50, 1935,
regarding JOB PALMSING, Y em transmitting berowith the orimimal -~ ™
record and a copy of the fingerprinta, showing the photogreph
and desoriptive dats, of ons Joseph Palmesano, Eansae Citky, % &
MSssouri Polios mumber 12068, who is possibly identical with = o
the porecn eonoerning whom you inquires v Yo C —

I

Yery truly yours, T

. : John Id'gcr(w. o L
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ViR ot subjoet as Jiuph m.-uno, aliss,

L, et 2 -,‘”' * §12368, arrested FO, Eansas Cisy, ‘Wosourd,

DR AR P 3984, sharge, suspieion = stisk-ups June 18,
R L R mt.mod * 3ooun1u. mwm for 4 youars.

Y ¥ 7 YT '?p, Zanses csv. Iluoul'l. nm-b-r l,.;_h;
mnld wupon; u-

.t tn‘llowin‘ h ﬂu
-ppm-in; en yrs.nt i1sses, P, K

_Golor, white; sex, 7
Avenue; place of birth, Kanses city, ¥Woup -~ S ”'".

astionality, American; sge, 18 years; welight, o B
130 pounds; height, U feet, 8 1/8 inches; buils, =
;J..:nd-n mph:\on, ndim ms, mediom bml_,..ﬁ_ o
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